# SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM 3.20 (ID # 3541)

### **MEETING DATE:**

Tuesday, December 5, 2017

FROM: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (EDA) AND SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT:

SUBJECT: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (EDA) AND SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT:
Robert Presley Detention Center Improvements - California Environmental
Quality Act Exempt, Approval of Construction Contract with Vincor Construction,
Inc. and Project Budget, District 1. [\$1,767,119 - JJBDC Existing Bond Proceeds
- 100%] (Clerk of the Board to File the Notice of Exemption)

### **RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors:

- Approve and include the Robert Presley Detention Center Improvements Project (RPDC Improvements Project) on the Capital Improvement Program (CIP) project list;
- 2. Find that the RPDC Improvements Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, Class 1 Existing Facilities Exemption and Section 15061 (b)(3) "Common Sense" Exemption and direct the Clerk of the Board to file the attached Notice of Exemption;
- 3. Approve a project budget in the amount of \$1,882,119 for the Project, and authorize the use of John J. Benoit Detention Center (JJBDC) existing Bond Proceeds, including reimbursement to the Economic Development Agency (EDA) for incurred project related expenses;

ACTION: Policy, CIP

11/15/2017

Stan Sniff
Sheriff-Coroner-PA
By Scot Collins, Chief Dep

Scot Collins, Chief Deputy

### MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Ashley, seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Perez and Ashley

Navs:

None

Absent: Date:

None December 5, 2017

XC:

EDA, Sheriff, Recorder

3.20

Kecia Harper-Ihem

### SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

### **RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors:

- 4. Authorize the use of the Easy Indefinite Quantity Construction (EZIQC) contracting sponsored by the National Joint Powers Alliance (NJPA) for a construction contract with Vincor Construction, Inc. (Vincor) of Brea, California, for the Project;
- 5. Approve the attached construction contract between the County of Riverside (County) and Vincor in the amount of \$1,292,767 and authorize the Chairman of the Board to execute the contract on behalf of the County; and
- 6. Authorize the Assistant County Executive Officer/EDA to administer the construction contract with Vincor in accordance with applicable Board policies.

FINANCIAL DATA	Curren	t Fiscal Year:	Next Fi	ical Year:	To	otal Cost:	Ongoing G	ost
COST	\$	1,485,000	\$	282,119	\$	1,767,119	\$	0
NET COUNTY COST	\$	0	\$	0	\$	0	\$	0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: LIDDO Frieting Bond Brosseds 1000/				В	Budget Adjustment: No			
SOURCE OF FUNDS: JJBDC Existing Bond Proceeds - 100%			F	For Fiscal Year: 2017/18 -				
					2	018/19		

#### C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

#### **BACKGROUND:**

### Summary

On June 21, 2016, Item 3-29, the Board of Supervisors (Board) approved the RPDC Improvements project and pre-development work costs in the amount of \$115,000 to commence the preliminary design work for the project. County personnel, DLR Group (DLR), and Tilden-Coil Constructors (Tilden-Coil) have collaborated over the past several months to develop a plan that provides additional medical and behavioral health service space, as well as needed improvements to existing medical and behavioral health space within RPDC.

On August 8, 2015, Item 3-28, the Board approved a pre-qualified list of architectural and engineering firms to be retained on an as-needed basis. Based on their experience and successful completion of similar projects, DLR was selected from the pre-qualified list to provide the design services and plans and specifications for the RPDC Improvements project.

On October 18, 2011, Item 3.18, the Board ratified membership of the County in the NJPA. The County's membership in NJPA allows participation in the EZIQC program, a contract procurement method that allows the EDA to move more quickly to the construction phase of a project and expedite project delivery.

Vincor, an approved EZIQC contractor, received the approved plans and walked the site with County personnel, DLR, and Tilden-Coil. Vincor submitted their proposal in accordance with the

### SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

EZIQC contract in the amount of \$1,292,767. This project delivery method will facilitate and expedite delivery of the project.

Pursuant to CEQA, the RPDC Improvements Project was reviewed and determined to be categorically exempt under State CEQA Guidelines Sections 15301 Existing Facilities Exemption; and Section 15061(b)(3), General Rule or "Common Sense" Exemption. The Project, as proposed, is limited to interior improvements within an existing County-owned facility. The improvements to RPDC would not alter the function of the facility; would not increase the capacity of the site; and would provide enhanced medical and behavioral health services to inmates, consistent with the existing use of the site. With certainty, there is no possibility that the activity in question may have a significant effect on the environment because it merely involves interior improvements to an existing facility to provide necessary upgrades to allow for the enhanced provision of medical and behavioral health services. A Notice of Exemption will be filed by the Clerk upon Board approval.

### **Impact on Residents and Businesses**

The RPDC Improvements project will improve the frequency and quality of medical and behavioral health treatment provided to inmates within the facility. In addition, the project will provide a cost savings to the County by reducing the need to transport inmates to outlying County care facilities for health care needs.

### **Contract History and Price Reasonableness**

In accordance with the EZIQC contract, Vincor provided a responsible and responsive proposal for the RPDC Improvements project. Cost reasonableness for the project is achieved through the fair market value of the construction goods and services established in the Construction Task Catalogue.

### **Additional Fiscal Information**

### SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

The approximate allocation of the project budget is as follows:

PROJECT BUDGET LINE ITEMS	BUDGET CATEGORY	PRE - DEVELOPMENT COSTS	BUDGET	PROJECT BUDGET AMOUNT
Architectural Design	1	99,250	22,000	121,250
Construction				-
Management	2	. 0	12,000	12,000
Construction Contract	3	0	1,292,767	1,292,767
Offsite Construction	4	0	0	0
Project Management	5	15,750	27,750	43,500
Fixtures, Furnishings, Equipment	6	0	150,000	150,000
Other Soft Costs / Specialty Consultants	7	0	51,500	51,500
Project Contingency	8	0	171,102	171,102
Minor Construction/RCIT	9	0	40,000	40,000
Project Budget		\$ 115,000	\$ 1, 767,119	\$ 1,882,119

EDA is seeking Board approval for the project budget in the amount of \$1,882,119; of this amount, \$115,000 were previously approved on June 21, 2016 (Item 3-29). Therefore, EDA is seeking approval for the additional amount of \$1,767,119 to successfully complete the project.

Of the \$1,767,119, expenditures for FY 2017/18 are estimated at \$1,485,000; expenditures for FY 2018/19 are estimated at \$282,119. All costs associated with this Board action will be 100% funded with JJBDC existing Bond Proceeds; therefore, no budget adjustment is required at this time.

Previous Agenda Reference: 3.29 6/21/16

### Attachments:

Notice of Exemption

• Construction Contract with Vincor Construction, Inc.

RF:HM:VC:SP:JA:FG;mg FM08250007844 3541-13489 S:\Project Management Office\FORM 11'S\Form 11's in Process\3541 - 13489\_D6 - 007844 - RPDC Improvements Proj - EZIQC-Vincor and ProjBdgt\_120517.doc

# SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Alex Gann 11/27/2017 Ivan Chand 11/27/201

Gregory J. Priapios, Director County Counsel 11/20/2017

### EZIQC SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

### **FOR**

### FM08250007844

# ROBERT PRESLEY DETENTION CENTER MEDICAL AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH RENOVATION PROJECT



PREPARED BY
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Number of Pages
NJPA Membership Agreement	1
NJPA Indefinite Quantity Construction Agreement	5
EZIQC Work Order Signature Document	1
EZIQC Work Order Construction Contract - County & Contractor	6
Payment Bond	5
Performance Bond	6
Workers' Compensation Certificate	1
Certificate of Liability Insurance	1
Declaration of Sufficiency of Funds	3
Supplemental General Conditions of the Standard Form NJPA IQC-Work Order Contract (EZIQC) between County & Contractor	113
Plans and Specifications by (Name of Architect/Engineer)	SET
Construction Task Catalog & Technical Specifications (CD)	ON FILE WITH EDA

# MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT PARTICIPATING MEMBER



in the second	day of September, 2011
by and between National Joint Powers Alliance®	, hereinafter referred to as "NJPA" and
County of Riverside, CA	hereinafter referred to as the "Applicant".
Witnesseth:	
•	ne premises, mutual terms, covenants, provisions, and conditions arties as follows:
to serve cities, counties, towns, public or priv	atute §123A.21 (with membership further defined in M.S. §471.59) ate schools, political subdivisions of Minnesota or another state, Innesota or the United States including instrumentalities of a
Whereas, N.PA's purpose as defined in M.S. §1 be better provided by N.PA than by the member	123A.21 is to assist in meeting specific needs of clients which could strengther; and
Whereas, the NJPA Board of Directors has es NJPA contracts and procurement programs to b	stablished the ability for an "Applicant" desiring to participate in ecome a Participating Member; and
Whereas, the NJPA Board of Directors has a organizational liability to NJPA or to its organization	letermined that Participating Members will have no financial or zational activities;
	hat the "Applicant" Agency desires to be a Participating Member of ace with terms and conditions of the applicable contract(s), and that icant."
Term: This continuing agreement shall remain in force or u	until either party elects to dissolve the Agreement by written notice.
THEREFORE, IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement the	day and year written above.
Member Name:  By	National Joint Powers Alliance® 200 1st Street NE, Suite 1 Staples, MN 56479
AUTHORIZEĎ SIGNATURĚ BOB BUSTER  TITLE  AUTHORIZEĎ SIGNATURĚ BOB BUSTER TITLE	AUTHORIZED SEGNATURE  BREWTIJE PIRECEN
OCT 1 8 2011	6/4

09/21/2010



# National Joint Powers Alliance<sup>a</sup>

### INDEFINITE QUANTITY CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT

IFB	NUMBER:	CA-GC07C-08	32013-VCI	
	GEOGRAPHIC A	AREA Riv	erside	
			nd between the National  Vincor Construction, In	
following address				
hereinafter referre	d to as the CON	TRACTOR.		
WITNESSETH: N follows:	JPA and CONTF	RACTOR for the	consideration hereafter	agree as

### ARTICLE 1. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

- A. Contract Documents: This Agreement; the IFB Documents; (Book 1 Project Information, Instructions to Bidders and Execution Documents; Book 2-IQCC Standard Terms and Conditions and General Conditions; Book 3 Construction Task Catalog (CTC), Book 4 Technical Specifications) and Addenda thereto, the Bid Deposit, all payment and performance bonds (if any), material and workmanship bonds (if any); wage rate decisions and certified payroll records (if any); Notice of Award; all modifications issued thereto, including Supplemental Work Orders/Change Orders and written interpretations and all Purchase Orders and accompanying documents (Requests for Proposals, Detailed Scopes of Work, Work Order Proposal Packages, etc.) issued hereunder.
- B. The terms and conditions of a Purchase Order issued by an NJPA Member in connection with any Work Order, including supplemental technical specifications referenced therein, shall govern.

- C. The Contractor shall, within two (2) business days of receipt of a Purchase Order from an NJPA Member, provide notification to NJPA or their designated representative of each Purchase Order by forwarding a copy of the Purchase Order via email to PO@EZIQC.com or via facsimile to (864) 233-9100.
- D. The Contractor shall, within two (2) business days of sending an Invoice to an NJPA Member, provide notification to NJPA or their designated representative of each Invoice by forwarding a copy of the Invoice via email to <a href="mailto:Invoice@EZIQC.com">Invoice@EZIQC.com</a> or via facsimile to (864) 233-9100.

### ARTICLE 2. SCOPE OF WORK

- A. The Contractor shall provide the services required to develop each Work Order in accordance with the procedures for developing Work Orders set forth in the IQCC Standard Terms and Conditions and the Contract Documents.
- B. Each Work Order developed in accordance with this Agreement will be issued in connection with a Purchase Order by an individual NJPA Member. The Purchase Order will reference the Work Order and require the Contractor to perform the Detailed Scope of Work within the Work Order Completion Time for the Work Order Price.
- C. It is anticipated that the Contractor will perform Work primarily in the Geographic Area set forth above. However, the parties may agree that the Contractor can perform Work in a different Geographic Area at its current Adjustment Factors.

### ARTICLE 3. THE AGREEMENT PRICE

- A. This Agreement is an indefinite-quantity contract for construction/roofing work and services. The Estimated Annual Value of this Agreement is \$ 2,000,000. This is only an estimate and may increase or decrease at the discretion of the NJPA.
- B. The Contractor shall perform any or all Tasks in the Construction Task Catalog for the unit price appearing therein multiplied by the following Adjustment Factors:
- a. The Contractor shall perform any or all Tasks in the Construction Task Catalog for the unit price appearing therein multiplied by the following Adjustment Factors TO BE ENTERED BY NJPA:
  - a. Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage: Work performed from 7:00am until 4:00pm Monday to Friday, except holidays. Contractor shall perform Tasks during Normal Working Hours for the Unit Price set forth in the CTC multiplied by the Adjustment Factor of:

0.9730 (Specify to four (4) decimal places)

# NATIONAL JOINT POWERS ALLIANCE® Book 1 – Project Information, Instructions to Bidders and Execution Documents

b. Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage: Work performed from 4:00pm to 7:00am Monday to Friday, and any time Saturday, Sunday and Holidays. Contractor shall perform Tasks during Other Than Normal Working Hours for the Unit Price set forth in the CTC multiplied by the Adjustment Factor of:

\_\_\_\_\_\_0.9731 (Specify to four (4) decimal places)

c. Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage: Work performed from 7:00am until 4:00pm Monday to Friday, except holidays. Contractor shall perform Tasks during Normal Working Hours for the Unit Price set forth in the CTC multiplied by the Adjustment Factor of:

0.8973 (Specify to four (4) decimal places)

d. Other Than Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage: Work performed from 4:00pm to 7:00am Monday to Friday, and any time Saturday, Sunday and Holidays. Contractor shall perform Tasks during Other Than Normal Working Hours for the Unit Price set forth in the CTC multiplied by the Adjustment Factor of:

\_\_\_\_\_0.8974 (Specify to four (4) decimal places)

e. Non Pre-priced Adjustment Factor: To be applied to Work deemed not to be included in the CTC but within the general scope of the work:

### ARTICLE 4. TERM OF THE AGREEMENT

- A. The base term shall be one year with three one year options. The total term of the Contract shall not exceed four years. The Contractor may withdraw from the Agreement on each anniversary of the award, provided that the Contractor gives 60 Days written notice of its intent to withdraw. NJPA may, for any reason, terminate this Agreement at any time.
- B. All Purchase Orders issued during a term of this Agreement shall be valid and in effect notwithstanding that the Detailed Scope of Work may be performed, payments may be made, and the guarantee period may continue, after such term has expired. All terms and conditions of the Agreement apply to each Purchase Order.

### ARTICLE 5. SOFTWARE LICENSING

A. NJPA selected The Gordian Group's (Consultant) software, data and services (IQCC System) for their IQCC program. The system includes Consultant's proprietary PROGEN®, eGordian® and/or ezIQC® IQCC applications (IQCC Applications) and construction cost data (Construction Task Catalog®), which shall be used by the Contractor to prepare and submit Price Proposals, subcontractor lists, and other requirements specified by NJPA and NJPA Members. The Contractor shall be required to agree to Consultant's IQCC System License to obtain access to Consultant's IQCC Applications. The Contractor's use, in whole or in part, of Consultant's IQCC Applications and Construction Task Catalog and other proprietary materials provided by Consultant for any purpose other than to execute work under this Contract for NJPA and NJPA Members is strictly prohibited unless otherwise stated in writing by Consultant. The Contractor hereby agrees to abide by the terms of the following IQCC System License:

### ARTICLE 6. IQCC SYSTEM LICENSE

Consultant hereby grants to the Contractor, and the Contractor hereby accepts from Consultant for the term of this Contract or Consultant's contract with NJPA, whichever is shorter, a non-exclusive right, privilege, and license to Consultant's proprietary IQCC System and related proprietary materials (collectively referred to as "Proprietary Information") to be used for the sole purpose of executing Contractor's responsibilities to NJPA and NJPA Members under this Contract ("Limited Purpose"). The Contractor hereby agrees that Proprietary Information shall include, but is not limited to, Consultant's IQCC Applications and support documentation, Construction Task Catalog, training materials and any other proprietary materials provided to Contractor by Consultant. In the event this Contract expires or terminates as provided herein, or the Consultant's contract with NJPA expires or terminates, this IQCC System License shall terminate and the Contractor shall return all Proprietary Information in its possession to Consultant.

Contractor acknowledges that Consultant shall retain exclusive ownership of all proprietary rights to the Proprietary Information, including all U.S. and international intellectual property and other rights such as patents, trademarks, copyrights and trade secrets. Contractor shall have no right or interest in any portion of the Proprietary Information except the right to use the Proprietary Information for the Limited Purpose set forth herein. Except in furtherance of the Limited Purpose, Contractor shall not distribute, disclose, copy, reproduce, display, publish, transmit, assign, sublicense, transfer, provide access to, use or sell, directly or indirectly (including in electronic form), any portion of the Proprietary Information.

Contractor acknowledges and agrees to respect the copyrights, trademarks, trade secrets, and other proprietary rights of Consultant in the Proprietary Information during and after the term of this Agreement, and shall at all times maintain complete confidentiality with regard to the Proprietary Information provided to Contractor, subject to federal, state and local laws related to public disclosure. Contractor further acknowledges that a breach of any of the terms of this Agreement by Contractor will result in irreparable harm to Consultant for which monetary damages would be an inadequate remedy, and Consultant shall be entitled to injunctive relief (without the necessity of posting a bond) as well as all other monetary remedies available at law or

# NATIONAL JOINT POWERS ALLIANCE® Book 1 – Project Information, Instructions to Bidders and Execution Documents

equity. In the event that it becomes necessary for either party to this IQCC System License to enforce the provisions of this Agreement or to obtain redress for the breach or violation of any of its provisions, whether by litigation, arbitration or other proceedings, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover from the other party all costs and expenses associated with such proceedings, including reasonable attorney's fees.

In the event of a conflict in terms and conditions between this IQCC System License and any other terms and conditions of this Agreement or any Job Order purchase order or similar purchasing document issued by NJPA or an NJPA Member, this IQCC System License shall take precedence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement the day and year first above written.

By:

National Joint Powers Alliance

Authorized Signature

Contractor VINCOR CONSTRUCTION MC

Authorized Signature

Print Name

Contract Number: <u>CA-GC07C-D82013-VC(</u> (assigned by NJPA)

# Modification TO Contract Document Number CA-GC07C-082013-VCI

### **Between**

Vincor Construction Inc.
218 Viking Ave.
Brea, CA 92821
And
NATIONAL JOINT POWERS ALLIANCE®
202 12th ST NE
Staples, MN 56479

This Modification to the Contract # CA-GC07C-082013-VCI is effective April 8<sup>th</sup>, 2014, by and between National Joint Powers Alliance ("NJPA") and Vincor Construction, Inc. (Vendor).

WHEREAS, Vendor was awarded an NJPA Contract for indefinite quantity construction work and services effective August 20<sup>th</sup>, 2013 until August 20th, 2014, subject to annual renewals relating to the provision of services by the Vendor to NJPA and its Members, and

WHEREAS, both parties agree that certain terms within the contract shall be modified and updated, and

WHEREAS, NJPA has conducted due diligence in analyzing the modification and determined it to be in accordance to the competitive nature of the original IFB, and

WHEREAS, the Vendor and NJPA desire to modify the Agreement only to the extent as hereunder provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements described in this modification, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The Vendor shall accept an additional multiplier for Normal Working Hours Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development (OSHPD) and High Security: Work performed from 7:00 am until 4:00 pm Monday to Friday, except holidays. Contractor shall perform Tasks during Normal Working Hours for the Unit Price set forth in the CTC multiplied by the adjustment factor (listed immediately below) which is inclusive of the NJPA Administrative Fee.

Normal Working Hours OSHPD and High Security:

1.2757

2. The Vendor shall accept an additional multiplier for Other Than Normal Working Hours Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development (OSHPD) and High Security: Work performed from 4:00 pm to 7:00 am Monday to Friday, and anytime Saturday, Sunday and Holidays. Contractor shall perform Tasks during Other Than Normal Working Hours for the Unit Price set forth in the CTC multiplied by the Adjustment Factor (listed immediately below) which is inclusive of the NJPA Administrative Fee.

### Other Than Normal Working Hours OSHPD and High Security:

### 1.2758

3. Except as modified by this agreement, the contract shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

NATIONAL JOINT ROWERS AL PLANCES	Vincor Construction, Inc
By	By D
Authorized Signature-Signed	Authorized Signature-Signed
By Chad Coauette	By VINUENT COPTES
Printed Name	Printed Name
Executive Director/CEQ	PRESIDENT
Title 5/9/19	Title 4/15/14
Date	Date

### ANNUAL RENEWAL AND MODIFICATION OF AGREEMENT

made by and between

Vincor Construction Inc. 2707 Saturn Street Brea, CA 92821

and

National Joint Powers Alliance® (NJPA)
202 12<sup>th</sup> Street NE
PO Box 219
Staples, MN 56479

Phone: (218) 894-1930 or (888) 894-1930

Whereas: "Vendor" and "NJPA" have entered into 1) an "Acceptance of Bid and IFB CA-GC07C-082013-VCI" with an effective date of August 20, 2013, a maturity date of August 19, 2017, and which are subject to annual renewals at the option of both parties.

### MODIFICATION: FOURTH RENEWAL OPTION PERIOD

Pursuant to the agreement between the parties, the following are the Adjustment Factors for the next option period:

-		-		
120	se	v	^^	r
134	35			

	Date	Index
1	July 2012	9323.58
2	August 2012	9350.99
3	September 2012	9341.03
4	October 2012	9375.52
5	November 2012	9398.41
6	December 2012	9412.25
7	January 2013	9437.27
8	February 2013	9453.02
9	March 2013	9455.98
10	April 2013	9483.70
11	May 2013	9515.86
12	June 2013	9542.33

Base Average 9424.1616

Option Year

	Date	Index
1	July 2016	10379.26
2	August 2016	10385.65
3	September 2016	10403.43
4	October 2016	10434.56
5	November 2016	10442.61
6	December 2016	10530.46
7	January 2017	10541.51
8	February 2017	10281.93
9	March 2017	10277.62
10	April 2017	10678.15
11	May 2017	10692.17
12	June 2017	10707.81

Option Average 10479.5966

Price Adjustment:

Fourth Year Index Average Base Year Index Average 10479.5966 9424.1616 1.1120

	AWARD MULTIPLIER	x	PRICE ADJUSTMENT	=	OPTION MULTIPLIER
# CA-GC07C-082013-VCI					
Non Prepriced	1.1892		1.0000		1.1892
Normal Non Prevailing	0.8973		1.1120		0.9978
Normal Prevailing	0.9730		1.1120		1.0820
Normal Working Hrs. OHSPD and High Security Factor (effective 4/28/2014)	1.2757		1.1120		1.4186
Other than Normal Working Hrs. OSHPD and High Security Factor (eff 4/28/14)	1.2758		1.1120		1.4187
Premium Non Prevailing	0.8974	,	1.1120		0.9979
Premium Prevailing	0.9731		1.1120		1.0821

### Now therefore:

Signature:

Discontinue: We desire to discontinue the contract.

"Vendor" and "NJPA" hereby desire and agree to extend and renew the above defined contracts and with the above identified modifications for the period of 'August 20, 2017 through August 19, 2018.

National Joint Powers Alliance® (NJPA)  By:	. Its:	NJPA Director of Cooperative Contracts and Procureme	nt/CPO
Name printed or typed:		Jeremy Schwartz	
Date: 7-21-17			
Vincor Construction Inc #CA-GC07C-0820	013-VCI		
By:	, Its:	Vice President	
Name printed or typed:		John Kang	
Date:			
If you do not want to extend contract, please s	ign below a	and return this agreement.	

, Date:



# **Work Order Signature Document**

·	E7100 0				
·	EZIQC Contract N	o.: CA-RC01GCC	-102015-VCI		
	New Work Order	Modify an Ex	kisting Work Order		
Work Order Number	er.: ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844	Work Order Date:	10/05/2017		
Work Order Title:	Robert Presley Detention Center 1	T - Medical and Beha	vioral Health Spaces		
Owner Name:	EDA County of Riverside	Contractor Name:	Vincor Construction Inc.		
Contact:	Frank Gonzales	_Contact:	John Kang		
Phone:	951-955-8467	Phone:	714-528-2900		
	Work to be	Performed			
Work to be performed as per the Final Detailed Scope of Work Attached and as per the terms and conditions of NJPA EZIQC Contract No CA-RC01GCC-102015-VCI.					
Brief Work Order D	escription:				
Tenant improvement Order No. 049439.0	nt work at the Robert Presley Detention	Center medical and b	ehavioral health spaces. ezIQC Work		
Time of Performa	Ince Estimated Start Date: 12/0	1/2017			
	Estimated Completetion Da	te: 06/01/2018			
Liquidated Dama	ges Will apply:	Will not apply:			
Work Order Firm	Fixed Price: \$1,292,766.65				
Owner Purchas	e Order Number: ezIQC-VCI-FM08250	007844			
Approvals					
1			14		
#	10/5/1	<sub>1</sub> –	10/9/2017		
EDA County of River	rside Dat	te Contractor	Date		



### **Detailed Scope of Work**

To:

John Kang

Vincor Construction Inc. 2707 Saturn Street Brea, CA 92821 714-528-2900 From:

Frank Gonzales

EDA County of Riverside 3403 Tenth St. Suite 500 Riverside, CA 92501 951-955-8467

Date Printed:

October 05, 2017

**Work Order Number:** 

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

Robert Presley Detention Center TI - Medical and Behavioral Health Spaces

**Brief Scope:** 

Tenant improvement work at the Robert Presley Detention Center medical and

behavioral health spaces. ezIQC Work Order No. 049439.00.

		The state of the s	1 10. 049439.00.		
	Preliminary	Revised		X Final	

The following items detail the scope of work as discussed at the site. All requirements necessary to accomplish the items set forth below shall be considered part of this scope of work.

BASEMENT: 1. Scope includes work in Rooms B119-Medical, B124-Interview (5 each), B141/142/143-Interview, B154-Female Med, and Transportation Hall. All work to be executed as per RPDC Construction Documents by DLR Group and Tilden-Coil Constructors dated 5/18/2017. Refer to Plans and Matrix to identify scope location and additional information. 2. Provide regulated work area utilizing caution tape, delineators to demarcate the construction work area. 3. Provide dumpster to remove and haul away all debris. 4. Demo and remove existing base and upper cabinetry, sink and flooring and haul away debris. 5. Provide and install new base and upper cabinets with solid surface counter tops including locks on cabinet doors and drawers. 6. Provide and install new door, door frame and hardware including door vision lite with 1/2" thick attack resistant security glazing. 7. Provide and install new resilient floor covering with coved base. 8. Provide and install new carpet with top set base. 9. Provide and install new VCT with top set base. 10. Patch, prime and apply (2) coats of new paint on walls, ceilings, window frames, doors and door frames. 11. Provide and install new metal stud walls and ceilings with drywall and patch as required. 12. Provide and install new acoustical insulation in new walls and ceilings. 13. Provide and install new dormitory size refrigerator. 14. Safe off and rough in for new sink. 15. Provide and install new stainless steel sink including faucet and foot pedal valves. 16. Lock out tag out and safe off electrical. 17. Remove and replace light fixtures. 18. Provide and install new receptacle outlets. 19. Rework, add, modify electrical as required for light fixtures, light switches and receptacles. 20. Provide and install new voice and data conduit stub up and back boxes only. Cable, devices and termination by others. 21. Remove and replace supply and return registers with required duct, support and fittings. 22. Remove and relocate existing registers and light fixtures with required supports and fittings. 23. Remove, relocate and add new fire sprinkler heads with required deferred approved plans including shut down, pipe, support and fittings for modifications. 24. Provide duct cleaning for areas within the room that are under construction. 25. Remove and replace existing glazing with new 1/2" thick attack resistant security glazing with new speak thru cover at interview rooms. Provide and install (8) new Norix IFP-500 Fasport and Norix ISP-100 Speaking Port. 26. Patch and paint existing steel counter tops at interview rooms. 27. Remove and relocate existing fire alarm device. 28. Remove and relocate (1) security camera at Transportation Hall. 1st FLOOR ROOM 121 LIBERTY SPACE: 1. Scope includes work in Room 121 Liberty Space. All work to be executed as per RPDC Construction Documents by DLR Group and Tilden-Coil Constructors dated 5/18/2017. Refer to Plans and Matrix to identify scope location and additional information. 2. Provide regulated work area utilizing caution tape, delineators to demarcate the construction work area. 3. Provide dumpster to remove and haul away all debris. 4. Demo existing floor covering and ceiling tiles (grid to remain). 5. Demo and patch existing T-bar grid for new wall installation. 6. Frame new 6" metal stud wall, 12" above ceiling and brace to structure above. 7. Insulate new walls with new drywall. 8. Provide and install new door, door frame and hardware including door vision lite with 1/2" thick attack resistant security glazing. 9. Patch, prime and apply (2) coats of new paint on walls, doors and door frames. 10. Provide and install new 2" X 4" ceiling tiles on existing T-bar grid and insulate ceiling above tiles with sound attenuation batts. 11. Remove, relocate and add new fire sprinkler heads with required deferred approved plans including shut down, pipe,

### **Detailed Scope of Work Continues..**

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

Robert Presley Detention Center TI - Medical and Behavioral Health Spaces

support and fittings for modifications. 12. Lock out tag out and safe off electrical. 13. Provide and install new receptacle outlets. 14. Rework, add, modify electrical as required for light fixtures, light switches and receptacles. 15. Provide and install new voice and data conduit stub up and back boxes only. Cable, devices and termination by others. 16. Remove and replace supply and return registers with required duct, support and fittings. 17. Remove and relocate existing registers and light fixtures with required supports and fittings. 18. Provide duct cleaning for areas within the room that are under construction. 19. Remove and relocate existing fire alarm device. 2ND FLOOR ROOM 202A MEDICAL EXAM: 1. Scope includes work in Room 202A-Medical Exam. All work to be executed as per RPDC Construction Documents by DLR Group and Tilden-Coil Constructors dated 5/18/2017. Refer to Plans and Matrix to identify scope location and additional information. 2. Provide regulated work area utilizing caution tape, delineators to demarcate the construction work area. 3. Provide dumpster to remove and haul away all debris. 4. Demo and remove existing base and upper cabinetry, sink and flooring and haul away debris. 5. Provide and install new base and upper cabinets with solid surface counter tops including locks on cabinet doors and drawers. 6. Provide and install new resilient floor covering with coved base. 7. Patch, prime and apply (2) coats of new paint on walls, ceilings, window frames, doors and door frames. 8. Safe off and rough in for new sink. 9. Provide and install new stainless steel sink including faucet and foot pedal valves. 10. Provide and install new voice and data conduit stub up and back boxes only. Cable, devices and termination by others. 11. Provide duct cleaning for areas within the room that are under construction. 12. Bead blast to remove existing epoxy floor covering and patch and prep area for new floor installation. 3RD FLOOR: 1. Scope includes work in Rooms 378 - Hair Cutting, 379 - Janitors Closet, 380 - Medical Office, 381 - Waiting. All work to be executed as per RPDC Construction Documents by DLR Group and Tilden-Coil Constructors dated 5/18/2017. Refer to Plans and Matrix to identify scope location and additional information. 2. Provide regulated work area utilizing caution tape, delineators to demarcate the construction work area. 3. Provide dumpster to remove and haul away all debris. 4. Demo and remove existing base and upper cabinetry, sink and flooring and haul away debris. 5. Provide and install new base and upper cabinets with solid surface counter tops including locks on cabinet doors and drawers. 6. Provide and install new door, door frame and hardware including door vision lite with 1/2" thick attack resistant security glazing. 7. Provide and install new resilient floor covering with coved base. 8. Patch, prime and apply (2) coats of new paint on walls, ceilings, window frames, doors and door frames. 9. Plug existing door opening with new frame, insulation and drywall as required. 10. Provide and install new dormitory size refrigerator. 11. Safe off and rough in for new sink. 12. Provide and install new stainless steel sink including faucet and foot pedal valves. 13. Lock out tag out and safe off electrical. 14. Remove and replace light fixtures. 15. Provide and install new receptacle outlets. 16. Rework, add, modify electrical as required for light fixtures and receptacles. 17. Provide and install new voice and data conduit stub up and back boxes only. Cable, devices and termination by others. 18. Provide duct cleaning for areas within the room that are under construction. 19. Bead blast to remove existing epoxy floor covering and patch and prep area for new floor installation. 20. Remove and replace existing glazing with new ½" thick attack resistant security glazing at one location in the Waiting Room. 4TH FLOOR: 1. Scope includes work in Rooms 478 - Hair Cutting, 479 -Janitors Closet, 480 - Medical Office, 481 - Waiting. All work to be executed as per RPDC Construction Documents by DLR Group and Tilden-Coil Constructors dated 5/18/2017. Refer to Plans and Matrix to identify scope location and additional information. 2. Provide regulated work area utilizing caution tape, delineators to demarcate the construction work area. 3. Provide dumpster to remove and haul away all debris. 4. Demo and remove existing base and upper cabinetry, sink and flooring and haul away debris. 5. Provide and install new base and upper cabinets with solid surface counter tops including locks on cabinet doors and drawers. 6. Provide and install new door, door frame and hardware including door vision lite with 1/2" thick attack resistant security glazing. 7. Provide and install new resilient floor covering with coved base. 8. Patch, prime and apply (2) coats of new paint on walls, ceilings, window frames, doors and door frames. 9. Plug existing door opening with new frame, insulation and drywall as required. 10. Provide and install new dormitory size refrigerator. 11. Safe off and rough in for new sink. 12. Provide and install new stainless steel sink including faucet and foot pedal valves. 13. Lock out tag out and safe off electrical. 14. Remove and replace light fixtures. 15. Provide and install new receptacle outlets. 16. Rework, add, modify electrical as required for light fixtures and receptacles. 17. Provide and install new voice and data conduit stub up and back boxes only. Cable, devices and termination by others. 18. Provide duct cleaning for areas within the room that are under construction. 19. Bead blast to remove existing epoxy floor covering and patch and prep area for new floor installation. 20. Remove and replace existing glazing with new 1/2" thick attack resistant security glazing at one location in the Waiting Room. 5TH FLOOR: 1. Scope includes work in Rooms 578 – Hair Cutting, 579 - Janitors Closet, 580 - Medical Office, 581 - Waiting, 586 - Program. All work to be executed as per RPDC Construction Documents by DLR Group and Tilden-Coil Constructors dated 5/18/2017. Refer to Plans and Matrix to

### **Detailed Scope of Work Continues..**

Work Order Number: ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title: Robert Presley Detention Center TI - Medical and Behavioral Health Spaces

identify scope location and additional information. 2. Provide regulated work area utilizing caution tape, delineators to demarcate the construction work area. 3. Provide dumpster to remove and haul away all debris. 4. Demo and remove existing base and upper cabinetry, sink and flooring and haul away debris. 5. Provide and install new base and upper cabinets with solid surface counter tops including locks on cabinet doors and drawers. 6. Provide and install new door, door frame and hardware including door vision lite with 1/2" thick attack resistant security glazing. 7. Provide and install new resilient floor covering with coved base. 8. Patch, prime and apply (2) coats of new paint on walls, ceilings, window frames, doors and door frames. 9. Plug existing door opening with new frame, insulation and drywall as required. 10. Provide and install new dormitory size refrigerator. 11. Safe off and rough in for new sink. 12. Provide and install new stainless steel sink including faucet and foot pedal valves. 13. Lock out tag out and safe off electrical. 14. Remove and replace light fixtures. 15. Provide and install new receptacle outlets. 16. Rework, add, modify electrical as required for light fixtures and receptacles. 17. Provide and install new voice and data conduit stub up and back boxes only. Cable, devices and termination by others. 18. Provide duct cleaning for areas within the room that are under construction. 19. Bead blast to remove existing epoxy floor covering and patch and prep area for new floor installation. 20. Remove and replace existing glazing with new 1/2" thick attack resistant security glazing at one location in the Waiting Room. 21. Lock out tag out and safe off Room 586 - Program. Disconnect and remove all electrical and data and return room to inmate space. Demo of existing FF and E by others. 6TH FLOOR: 1. Scope includes work in Rooms 678 - Hair Cutting, 679 - Janitors Closet, 680 - Medical Office, 681 - Waiting. All work to be executed as per RPDC Construction Documents by DLR Group and Tilden-Coil Constructors dated 5/18/2017. Refer to Plans and Matrix to identify scope location and additional information. 2. Provide regulated work area utilizing caution tape, delineators to demarcate the construction work area. 3. Provide dumpster to remove and haul away all debris. 4. Demo and remove existing base and upper cabinetry, sink and flooring and haul away debris. 5. Provide and install new base and upper cabinets with solid surface counter tops including locks on cabinet doors and drawers. 6. Provide and install new door, door frame and hardware including door vision lite with 1/2" thick attack resistant security glazing. 7. Provide and install new resilient floor covering with coved base. 8. Patch, prime and apply (2) coats of new paint on walls, ceilings, window frames, doors and door frames. 9. Plug existing door opening with new frame, insulation and drywall as required. 10. Provide and install new dormitory size refrigerator. 11. Safe off and rough in for new sink. 12. Provide and install new stainless steel sink including faucet and foot pedal valves. 13. Lock out tag out and safe off electrical. 14. Remove and replace light fixtures. 15. Provide and install new receptacle outlets. 16. Rework, add, modify electrical as required for light fixtures and receptacles. 17. Provide and install new voice and data conduit stub up and back boxes only. Cable, devices and termination by others. 18. Provide duct cleaning for areas within the room that are under construction. 19. Bead blast to remove existing epoxy floor covering and patch and prep area for new floor installation. 20. Remove and replace existing glazing with new 1/2" thick attack resistant security glazing at one location in the Waiting Room. 7TH FLOOR: 1. Scope includes work in Rooms 713 - Program, 716 - Male Utility - Exam Room, 721 - Nurses Office Storage, 722 - Nurses Office, 736 - Nurse Supervisors, 738 - Medical Supplies, 742 - Health Info, 749 - Female Utility, 756B/A - Medical Records, 758 - Lab, 764 - Treatment, 765 - Exam, 766 - Doctor/Dentist, 767 - Dental, 768 - Pysch, 769 - Physician, 770 - Pharmacy, 774 - Janitors, 775 - Records. All work to be executed as per RPDC Construction Documents by DLR Group and Tilden-Coil Constructors dated 5/18/2017. Refer to Plans and Matrix to identify scope location and additional information. 2. Provide regulated work area utilizing caution tape, delineators to demarcate the construction work area. 3. Provide dumpster to remove and haul away all debris. 4. Demo and remove existing base and upper cabinetry, sink and flooring and haul away debris. 5. Provide and install new base and upper cabinets with solid surface counter tops including locks on cabinet doors and drawers. 6. Provide and install new door, door frame and hardware including door vision lite with 1/2" thick attack resistant security glazing. 7. Provide and install new resilient floor covering with coved base. 8. Provide and install new carpet with top set base. 9. Provide and install new VCT with top set base. 10. Patch, prime and apply (2) coats of new paint on walls, ceilings, window frames, doors and door frames. 11. Provide and install new metal stud walls and ceilings with drywall and patch as required. 12. Provide and install new acoustical insulation in new walls and ceilings. 13. Provide and install new dormitory size refrigerator. 14. Safe off and rough in for new sink. 15. Provide and install new stainless steel sink including faucet and foot pedal valves. 16. Lock out tag out and safe off electrical. 17. Remove and replace light fixtures, 18. Provide and install new receptacle outlets. 19. Rework, add, modify electrical as required for light fixtures, light switches and receptacles. 20. Provide and install new voice and data conduit stub up and back boxes only. Cable, devices and termination by others. 21. Remove and replace supply and return registers with required duct, support and fittings. 22. Remove and relocate existing registers and light fixtures with required supports and fittings. 23. Provide duct cleaning for areas within the room that are

### **Detailed Scope of Work Continues..**

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

Robert Presley Detention Center TI - Medical and Behavioral Health Spaces

under construction. 24. Lock out tag out and safe off Room 713 - Program. Disconnect and remove all electrical and data and return room to inmate space. Demo of existing FF and E by others. 25. Bead blast to remove existing epoxy floor covering and patch and prep area for new floor installation. 26. Provide electrical termination to owner provided FF and E work stations. 7TH FLOOR ROOM 710 MENTAL HEALTH OFFICE: 1. Scope includes work in Room 710 Mental Health Office. All work to be executed as per RPDC Construction Documents by DLR Group and Tilden-Coil Constructors dated 5/18/2017. Refer to Plans and Matrix to identify scope location and additional information. 2. Provide regulated work area utilizing caution tape, delineators to demarcate the construction work area. 3. Provide dumpster to remove and haul away all debris. 4. Demo and remove existing CMU walls, metal ceiling, door, door frame, toilet, sink and associated plumbing. 5. Provide and install new base and upper cabinets with solid surface counter tops including locks on cabinet doors and drawers. 6. Provide and install new carpet with top set base. 7. Patch, prime and apply (2) coats of new paint on walls, ceilings, window frames, doors and door frames. 8. Provide and install new ceiling with drywall and patch as required in break room. 9. Provide and install new acoustical insulation in new ceilings. 10. Provide and install new T-bar ceiling grid and tiles. 11. Safe off and rough in for new sink. 12. Provide and install new stainless steel sink including faucet and garbage disposal. 13. Lock out tag out and safe off electrical. 14. Remove and replace light fixtures. 15. Provide and install new receptacle outlets. 16. Rework, add, modify electrical as required for light fixtures, light switches and receptacles. 17. Provide and install new voice and data conduit stub up and back boxes only. Cable, devices and termination by others. 18. Remove and replace supply and return registers with required duct, support and fittings. 19. Remove and relocate existing registers and light fixtures with required supports and fittings. 20. Provide duct cleaning for areas within the room that are under construction. 21. Bead blast to remove existing epoxy floor covering and patch and prep area for new floor installation. 22. Provide electrical termination to owner provided FF and E work stations. 23. Remove, relocate and add new fire sprinkler heads with required deferred approved plans including shut down, pipe, support and fittings for modifications. 24. Remove and relocate existing fire alarm device. 25. Remove and relocate (1) security camera. EXAM TABLES: 1. Provide and install (6) new Family Practice Exam Table with Step Stool, Model #8890 from Tiger Medical. Location TBD. CLARIFICATIONS: Any additional work due to unforeseen conditions will be treated as a supplemental to the work order. Excludes ACM/Lead testing, abatement, air monitoring and clearance. Excludes any design, engineering, plans, permit and plan check fees. All furniture, equipment, computers, desks, files, personal belongings, etc.. to be moved and re-installed by others. Excludes any modifications and/or upgrades to the existing fire alarm system. New and existing FF and E work stations, install and removal by others. WARRANTIES: The Contractor agrees to provide all warranties described in the contact documents, project Specifications titled, (RPDC MEDICAL HEALTH RENOVATIONS CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS) as well as all warranty work required by the State Contractor's License Board. Also, special or extended warranties included in this Work Order are listed below and included in the contract: No special or extended warranties are part of this work order.

Subject to the terms and conditions of JOC Contract CA-RC01GCC-102015-VCI.

(All)	10/9/2017
Contractor	Date
+	
EDA County of Riverside	Date

# **Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary**

Date:

October 05, 2017

Re:

IQC Master Contract #:

CA-RC01GCC-102015-VCI

Work Order #:
Owner PO #:

eziQC-VCI-FM08250007844 eziQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Title:

Robert Presley Detention Center TI - Medical and Behavioral Health Spaces

Contractor:

Vincor Construction Inc.

Proposal Value:

\$1,292,766.65

1ST FLOOR - ROOM 121 LIBERTY SPACE	\$45,560.64
2ND FLOOR - 202A MEDICAL EXAM	\$23,772.85
3RD FLOOR	\$86,088.34
4TH FLOOR	\$86,088.34
5TH FLOOR	\$87,853.78
6TH FLOOR	\$86,088.34
7TH FLOOR	\$393,805.03
7TH FLOOR - ROOM 710 MENTAL HEALTH OFFICE	\$140,652.53
BASEMENT	\$301,733.07
EXAM ROOM TABLES	\$11,760.77
GENERAL CONDITIONS	\$29,362.96
Proposal Total	\$1,292,766.65

ThisI total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal:

2.25%

## **Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail**

Date:

October 05, 2017

Re:

IQC Master Contract #:

CA-RC01GCC-102015-VCI

Work Order #:
Owner PO #:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844 ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Title:

Robert Presley Detention Center TI - Medical and Behavioral Health Spaces

Contractor:

Vincor Construction Inc.

Proposal Value:

\$1,292,766.65

	Sect.	ltem	Mod.	UOM	Description	n						Line Total
_abor	Equip.	Material	(Excludes)							·		
IST FI	LOOR - F	ROOM 121	LIBERTY	SPAC	E				A-24			
1	01 22 26	0 00 0048		HR		-	-	or Specialty Cons		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	atory	\$1,340.50
				installati		Quantity 8.00	x	Unit Price 125.00	×	Factor 1.3405	Total = 1,340.50	N .
				FIRE A	LARM DEFE	RRED APP	ROVAL P	LAN				
2	03 01 30	71 0015		SF	1/8" To 1/	4" Cementitio	us Morta	ar Patch, Verticals	And Ov	erheads		\$196.21
				Installati	ion ·	Quantity 21.00	x	Unit Price 6.97	x	Factor 1.3405	Total = 196.21	
				PATCH	AND REPA	IR EXISTING	CMU W	/ALLS - (208SF X	10% = 2	21)		
3	03 31 13	3 00 0091		CY	250' Haul	, Non Motoriz	ed, Cond	rete Buggy				\$1,251.02
				Installati	ion	Quantity 25.00	x	Unit Price 37.33	x	Factor 1.3405	Total = 1,251.02	
				CARTI	O MOVE D	EBRIS/MATE	RIAL					
4	07 21 16	6 00 0034		SF	6-1/4" Kra	ft Faced, R-1	9 Minera	l Wool Flexible In	sulation			\$1,793.0
		•		Installati	ion	Quantity 880.00	x	Unit Price 1.52	x	Factor 1.3405	Total = 1,793.05	. ×
					(23 X 10 = 2 G - (26 X 25 = 880	•						
5	08 05 13	3 00 0012		EA				O Gauge Galvann In Door, Add	ealed St	teel Frame With 3	3/8"	\$292.7
				Installati	ion	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 218.42	x	Factor 1.3405	Total = 292.79	
				DOOR	VISION LITE	FRAME		•				
6	08 12 13	3 13 0074		EA	3' x 6'-8" 7 Frame	hrough 7'-2"	High, 6-3	3/4" Deep, 16 Ga	uge, Kno	ock Down Metal D	)oor	\$492.93
•				installati	ion	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 367.72	×	Factor 1.3405	Total = 492.93	
				DOOR	FRAME						-	
7	08 12 13	3 13 0074	0069		For Auxilia	ary Frame Re	inforcem	ent For Hinges, A	\dd			\$45.04
				Installati	on	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 33.60	x	Factor 1.3405	Total = 45.04	
8	08 12 13	13 0074	0074	EA	For Welde	d Frames, A	bb					\$79.76
•				Installation	on	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 59.50	×	Factor	Total 79.76	
9	08 12 13	13 0074	0079	EA	For 3/4 Ho	our Rating, Ad	id					\$49.38
				Installation	on	Quantity 1.00	×	Unit Price 36.84	×	Factor 1.3405	Total = 49.38	)
10	08 14 16	00 0129		EA	3' x 7' x 1-	3/4" Solid Co	re, Birch	Faced Door				\$409.79
				Installatio	on .	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 305.70	<b>x</b>	Factor	Total = 409.79	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

					Y SPACE								
11	U8 14	16	00 0129	0136	MOD For M	achining for Mort	ise Lock,	Add					\$46.9
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	1.00	x	35.00	x	1.3405	=	46.92	
12	08 14	16	00 0129	0138	MOD For C	ommercial Grade	3/4 Hour	Fire Rated Door	. Add				\$158.8
						Quantity		Unit Price	,	Factor		Total	Ψ.00.0
					Installation	1.00	x	118.50	X	1,3405	=	158.85	
13	09.74		00 0020		DD							<del></del>	
13	06 71	23	00 0020			x 4-1/2" Standar	d Duty, H	lalf Surface, Ball	Bearing, E	Brass/Bronze,	Satin		\$285.3
					Chro	ne Finish Hinge		11.25		F4		T-4-1	
					Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	=	Total 285.39	
						1.50	X	141.93	Х	1.3405			
14	08 71	23	00 0020	0227	PR For P	air Of Non-Remo	vable Pin	s (NRP), Add					\$12.
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	1.50	x	6.00	x	1.3405	=	12.06	
15	08 71	23	00 0484		EA 3-1/2'	Overall Height, (	Grout In, I	Molded Rubber S	ecurity Flo	oor Stop (Ives			\$66.8
						L)Includes drilling			•				
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	1.00	x	49.86	x	1.3405	=	66.84	
16	08 71	23	00 0568		EA Steel	Kick Down Door	Holder (Iv	res FS544)					\$23.
						Quantity	,	Unit Price		Factor		Total	•
					Installation	1.00	х		x	Factor 1.3405	=	23.49	
17	00.74		00.4400		= 1			17.52					
7	08 71	23	00 1460		EA 12" x	36", 0.050" Thick	, Satin St	ainless Finish, St	ainless Ki	ck Plate			\$69.
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
					mstanauon	1.00	. <b>X</b>	51.55	x	1.3405	=	69.10	
8	08 71	23	00 1460	0541	For F	our Beveled Edge	s, Add						\$2.
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	1.00	x	1.76	x	1.3405	<b>=</b>	2.36	
19	08 71	23	00 1460	0543	For C	ounter Sink Holes	Add						<b>67</b>
-				•••	1010		s, Auu			<u>.</u>			\$7.
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 7.51	
						1.00	X	5,60	x	1.3405		7.57	
20	08 71	23	00 1460	0544	For U	L Label (Fire Rate	ed), Add						\$13. <sup>-</sup>
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	1.00	x	9.80	x	1.3405	=	13.14	
21	08 71	23	00 2263	,	EA Surfa	e Mounted Heav	y Duty Do	oor Closer (LCN 4	4040XP/4	041 Series)			\$472.6
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	1.00	x	352.57	x	1.3405	=	472.62	
22	08 71	22	00 2292		EA Entra					<del></del>		<del></del>	
	00 71	20	00 2232			nce/Office F41 Pr	e-Assemi	bled LocksetLock	ed with ke	ey outside and			\$890.9
					pusn	outton inside. Quantity		Limit Duinn		Fastas		Tatal	•
					Installation	1.00	x	Unit Price 664.60	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 890.90	
			00.0000			··-							
23	U8 88	53	00 0032			verall Nominal TI		H.P. White TP-0	500.01Le\	vel II (Step 12)	Or		\$881.8
					ASTM	1233 Class III (S	step 15).	13-14-19-1		<b>.</b>		T-1-1	
					Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	=	Total 881.83	
						6.00	X	109.64	X	1.3405			
24	00 04	20	91 0000			LITE GLASS - AT				(3=6)			
.7	OB 01	20	91 0023		SF Up To	10 SF, Chip, Cle	an And R	epair Plaster/Stu	cco				\$1,694.3
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
					การเสเเสนเปก	50.00	x	25.28	x	1.3405	-	1,694.39	
					PATCH & REPA	IR EXISTING - (	5 LOCAT	IONS X 10SF = 5	50)				

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

25	09	22	16	13 0017			Width, 16" On Cente		•	earing, No	on Structural Me	tal	\$1,331.92
						St	ud Framing With Tra	cks And					
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						*	230.00	Х	4.32	X	1.3405	= 1,331.92	
		- 00				A1.3 - (23' X						<del></del>	
26	09	29	00	00 0013		SF 5/8	B" Type X Fire Rated	Gypsum	Board		4		\$832.4
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total = 832.45	
							460.00	X	1.35	X	1.3405	032.43	
27		- 20		00 0056			10' X 2 BOTH SIDE						
۲,	UĐ	25	00	00 0056		SF Up	To 10' High, Walls,	Tape, Sp		Gypsum			\$326.8
						Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price		Factor	Total 326.81	
						A13 (22) V	460.00 10' X 2 BOTH SIDE	X :C = 460)	0.53	х	1.3405		
28	09	29	nn.	00 0062					-	A al 175-1-1	h O D		
	-	20	00	00 0002		Li- Op	To 10' High, Vertica	ii Corners		And Finis	**		\$57.9 <sup>-</sup>
						Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 57.91	
29				00 0074			40.00		1.08		1.3405		
29	UĐ	29	UU	00 0074		LF Co	rner Bead, Galvaniz	ed Steel	For Gypsum Boa	rd			\$134.0
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 134.05	
							40.00	×	2.50	x	1.3405	104.00	
30	09	51	13	00 0020		SF 2'	x 4' x 3/4" Mineral Fit	per Acou	stical Ceiling Pan	els			\$2,073.7
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							650.00	Х	1.95	х	1.3405	1,699.08	4
						Demolition REPLACE C	650.00 EILING TILES - (26	X X 25 = 6	0.43 50)	x	1.3405 =	374.67	
31	09	51	13	00 0020	0087		r Premium Grade (Ed			mum .70	NRC) Ceiling Til	e, Add	\$252,68
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	,
						Installation	650.00	x	0.29	x	1.3405		
32	09	51	13	00 0020	0104	Fo	r Rough Texture, Add	d					\$121.99
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	650.00	x	0.14	x	1.3405	121.99	· •
33	09	51	13	00 0020	0107	Fo	r Single Angled Tegu	ılar Edge	(Reveal), Add				\$522.80
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	**
						Installation	650.00	x	0.60	x	1.3405	522.80	
34	09	53	23	00 0005		·SF 2'>	( 4' Grid, 15/16" T Ba	ar Ceiling	Suspension Syst	em			\$278.72
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	<b>42.70.72</b>
						Installation	92.00	x	1.90	x	1.3405	234.32	
						Demolition	92.00	x	0.36	x	1.3405 =	44.40	
						PATCH GRII	O AT NEW WALL LO	CATION	I - (23' X 4' = 92)				
35	09	53	23	00 0005	0121	For	UL Listed (Fire Gua	ırd), Add					\$8.63
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	92.00	x	0.07	x	1.3405		
6	09	53	23	00 0005	0129	Foi	Compression Struts	With Sp	olay Wires, Add			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$25.90
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	7.5.00
						Installation	92.00	x	0.21	x	1.3405		
7	09	65	13	33 0003			" Thick, Flexible Self	Leveling	Cementitious Un	derlayme	ent With Liquid L	atex	\$666.56
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation							

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

38	09 68	13	00 0021		SY 24 C	unce, Patterned, N	Nvion Ca	rpet Tile				\$5,392.3
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	40,002.0
					Installation	72.00	x	52,50	x	1.3405	5,067.09	
		~			Demolition	72.00	×	3.37	<b>x</b>	1.3405 =	325.26	
					A1.3 - (26 X 2		^		^			
39	.09 68	13	00 0021	0415	MOD For	Cushion Backed Ti	le, Add					\$472.9
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
	•				Installation	72.00	` <b>x</b>	4.90	x	1.3405 =	472.93	
40	09 91	23	00 0044		SF Pain	t Interior Concrete	Block W	alls, 1 Coat Filler,	Brush/Ro	ller Work		\$172.8
					-	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
					Installation	208.00	x	0.62	x	1.3405	172.87	
					CMU WALL - 0	ONE SIDE - (26 X	8 = 208)					
41	09 91	23	00 0046		SF Pain	Interior Concrete	Block W	alls, 2 Coats Pain	t, Brush/R	toller Work		\$368.0
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	·
					Installation	208.00	×	1.32	x	1.3405	368.05	
					CMU WALL - (	ONE SIDE - (26 X	8 = 208)				•	
42	09 91	23	00 0062			t Interior Plaster/D		alls, 1 Coat Prime	r, Brush/R	tolier Work		\$684.6
	l					Quantity	•	Unit Price	•	Factor	Total	******
					Installation	1,064.00	x	0.48	x	1.3405	684.62	
					EXISTING - (8	•		0.10		1.0.00		
					NEW - (46' X 8	,						
					TOTAL = 1064	•						
43	09 91	23	00 0064		SF Pain	Interior Plaster/D	rywall Wa	alis, 2 Coats Pain	t, Brush/R	oller Work		\$1,354.9
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	1,064.00	x	0.95	x	1.3405	1,354.98	
			`		EXISTING - (8	7' X 8 = 696)						
					NEW - (46' X 8	= 368)				•		
			<u>}</u>		TOTAL = 1064			·		,		
44	09 91	23	00 0242		LF Paint	Interior Metal Dod	or Frame	And Trim, 1 Coat	Primer, E	Irush/Roller Work		\$33.7
					lmatallation :	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	34.00	x	0.74	x	1.3405	33.73	
					DOOR FRAME	<u>.</u>						
					NEW - (17')				•			•
				. 1	EXISTING - (1' TOTAL = 34	7')						
<b>4</b> 5	09 91	23	00 0244			Interior Metal Des	- France	And Trim 2 Conf	- Daint D	mah /Dallan \A/ank		
,,,	00 01.	20	00 02-4-4		Lr Fain	Interior Metal Doo	or Frame		s Paint, B			\$73.8
					Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	Total 73.83	
					DOOD FD 445	34.00	X	1.62	X	1.3405		
					DOOR FRAME NEW - (17')	<b>::</b>				•		
	•				EXISTING - (1)	7')						
					TOTAL = 34	,						
16	09 91	23	00 0249			Interior Metal Doc	or, Both F	aces, 1 Coat Prin	ner, Brush	/Roller Work		\$156.7
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	,
					Installation	2.00	x	58.45	x	1.3405	156.70	
47	09 91	23	00 0251	•	EA Paint	Interior Metal Doo	r. Both F		int. Brush			\$280.2
						Quantity	, 20011	Unit Price		Factor	Total	φ200.2
								LUIT PICE		PACTOR		

**Work Order Number:** 

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

48	•	09	91	23	00 0297			nt Interior Metal Wii rkBrush/roller work.		me And Trim, 1 C	oat Prime	er, Brush/Roller		\$14.34
							Installation	Quantity 10.00	x	Unit Price 1.07	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 14.34	
							DOOR VISIO	N LITE FRAME				•		
49	(	09	91	23	00 0299			nt Interior Metal Wii rkBrush/roller work.		me And Trim, 2 C	coats Pain	t, Brush/Roller	•	\$17.4
							Installation	Quantity 10.00	x	Unit Price 1.30	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 17.43	
							DOOR VISIO	N LITE FRAME						
50	2	21	01	10	91 0004		LF Ble	ed Existing Lines O	f Water					\$824.4
•							Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 824.41	
							FS SHUT DO	1,500.00	.^	0.41	^	1.3405		
51		21	01	10	91 0005				ith Mater					#00E 4
	•				2. 5000		-i 1(e)	ill Existing Lines Wi	ui vvaler	Linia Dulk-		Easter	T-4-1	\$965.16
							Installation	Quantity 1,500.00	x	Unit Price 0,48	x	Factor 1,3405	Total 965.16	
							FS SHUT DO	•		0.70		1.5405		
52		21	13	13	00 0004		EA Cor	ncealed Piping, Ligh	at Hazard	Complete Wet-F	Pine Sprint	vler System Per		\$939.4
								adincludes branch ponical escutcheon. Quantity 2.00	ope and the	ttings, supports a Unit Price 350.39	ana sprink X	Factor = 1.3405	Total 939.40	
53		21	13	13	00 0004	0005		Up To 5, Add						0440.00
						,	mon io			Linit Datas		Castan	Tatal	\$442.83
							Installation	Quantity 2.00	×	Unit Price 165,17	×	Factor 1.3405	Total 442.82	
54	2	23	01	30	51 0025		cha	aning Of Ductwork I rges are less than t a task should not be tion.	he minimu	um set-up charge	, use this	task exclusively.		\$822.92
							Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							DUCT CLEAN	1.00 IING	x	613.89	x	1.3405	822.92	
55	2	23	07	13	00 0014		SF 1-1/	2" Type 150 (1.5 LE	3/CF) FSH	K Fiber Glass Du	ct Wrap In	sulation		\$1,698.4°
							Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 947.73	, .
							Demolition	175.00 175.00	×	4.04 3.20	x .	1.3405 =	750.68	
56	2	23	31	13	13 0221		(5SF X 35' = 12"	x 12", 24 Gauge Ga	alvanized	Steel Duct		• •		\$1,858.87
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				i			Installation	35.00	x	28.06	x	1.3405	1,316.51	
							Demolition MODIFY/ADD	35.00 DUCTWORK - (7E	x EA X 5' = 3	11.56 35)	x	1.3405 =	542.37	
57	2	23	31	13	13 1163			o 2 SF Cross Secti			vork			\$831.75
							Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 831.75	
								14.00		44.32				

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

58	23 31 13 16 (	0069.	EA 1	2", 26 Gauge, Factory	/ Fabrica	ted, Field Installed	d, Low Pre	essure, Galvaniz	ed	\$320.45
				heet Metal Round Co		•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,
			la stallation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		•	Installation	7.00	x	34.15	x	1.3405	320.45	
	· .		REGISTER	AND DUCT TERMIN	IATION					
59	23 31 13 33 (	0029	EA 1	2" x 4" x 7" Register E	Boot, Univ	ersal, Galvanize	d Steel			\$395,98
			locate Hatta	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	7.00	×	42.20	x	1.3405	395.98	
			NEW REG	STER BOOTS						
60	23 33 13 13 (	0025		2" x 12" Rectangular ( peration	Opposed	Blade Damper, S	iteel Cons	truction, Manual		\$753.40
			Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	7.00	Х	80.29	x	1.3405	753.40	
			NEW DAM	PERS						
61	23 37 13 00 0	)188		4" x 24" Adjustable Sh rame	nutter Bla	de Register, Dou	ble Deflec	tion, Flat Alumin	um .	\$3,974.10
			Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				7.00	<b>X</b>	406.18	X	1.3405	3,811.39	
			Demolition NEW REGI	7.00 STERS	x	17.34	x	1.3405 =	162.71	
62	26 01 20 91 0	0003	EA L	ock Out/Tag Out Brea	ker Or M	otor Starter				\$69.85
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	3.00	×	17.37	×	1.3405	69.85	
			LOTO							
63	26 01 20 91 0	0006		lotors, Diconnects And er Device	d Other S	ingle Source Dev	rices, Exis	ting Circuit Traci	ng	\$193.70
			Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			IIIStaliatiOff	10.00	Χ.	14.45	х	1.3405	193.70	
64	26 05 29 00 0	179	EA 3	4", One Hole Iron Cor	nduit Stra	p				\$72.12
			landa Hadia	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	20.00	X	2,69	Χ .	1.3405	72.12	
			V/D STUB I	JP - (10EA X 2EA = 2	0)			•		
65	26 05 33 13 0	008	CLF 3	4" Electrical Metallic 1	Tubing (E	MT) With 4 #12 T	'HHN/THV	WN		\$2,206.19
				ssemblyIncludes cond		•				
•			st	raps, wire as indicated	d. Not for		is availab			
			Installation	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 1,516.37	•
			Demolition	2.00		565.60 257.30		1.3405		
			ADD/MODII	FY ELECTRICAL	X	257.30	Χ.	1.3405 =	689.82	
66	26 05 33 13 0	170	<del></del>	4" Rigid Galvanized S	teel (RG	S) Steel Bushing		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$149.33
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	10.00	x	11.14	x	1.3405	149.33	
			V/D STUB (	JP - 10 DROPS					•	
67	26 05 33 13 0	577	LF 3/	4" Electrical Metallic T	ubing (E	MT) Conduit				\$491.96
			Installation	Quantity 100.00	x	Unit Price		Factor	Total 491.96	
			V/D STUR I	JP - (10EA X 10' = 100		3.67	x	1.3405		
68	26 05 33 16 0	004	·	1/8" Depth, 4" Square		»x				\$315.69
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	10.00	x	23.55	x	1.3405	315.69	
			V/D BOX &							

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

			OOM 121	LIBERT	SPAC	<u> </u>								
69	26 05	33	16 0034		EA	Flat, 4" S	quare Steel E	xposed \	Nork Cover					\$101.07
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installati	on	10.00	x	7.54	×	1.3405	=	101.07	
70	26 24	16	00 0391		EA	1 Pole, 1	20/240 Volt, 1	5-30 Am	p, Branch Circuit	Breaker, 1	0,000 Amp			\$142.52
							ng Capacity							
					Installati	00	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					ii istaliati	OII	3.00	X	35.44	x	1.3405	=	142.52	
71	26 24	16	00 0391	0174		For Bolt-0	On, Add							\$37.32
					Installati		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					mstanau	OH	3.00	x	9.28	x	1.3405	=	37.32	
72	26 27	26	00 0005		EA	1 Gang, 2	20 Amp, NEM	A 5-20, E	Ouplex Receptacle	e Assembl	у			\$401.14
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installati	on	5.00	x	59.85	· x	1.3405	=	401.14	
73	26 27	26	00 0135		EA	1 Gang, 2	20 Amp, 120/2	77 Volt,	SPST, Switch As	sembly				\$82.39
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installati	on	1.00	×	61.46	x	1.3405	=	82.39	
74	26 51	13	00 0027	,	EA	Remove	And Reinstall	Lay-In Fi	uorescent Light F	ixture				\$296.99
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	• • • • • •
					Installation	on	3.00	x	73.85	x	1.3405	=	296.99	
					RELOC	ATE EXIST	ING							
75	28 05	13	23 0065		MLF	4/c #18 A	WG, Shielded	. Plenum	n Rated, Solid Typ	oe FPLP (f	Red). Fire Alar	m/Life		\$60.82
							able, Installed				,,			. , , , , , , , ,
					lootelleti.		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatio	on .	0.04	X	1,134.24	x	1.3405	=	60.82	
						ATION OF	FIRE ALARM	DEVICE	S - (20' X 2EA = 4	40)				
76	28 46	21	33 0157		EA				75, Or 110 cd Ou	tput, High	Or Low dB			\$209.52
						Output), r	Red (EST3 G1 Quantity	R-CVIVI)	Unit Price		Factor		Total	
			X		Installatio	on	2.00	x	52.10	x	1.3405	=	139.68	
			х		Demolitic	on	2.00	x	26.05	x	1.3405		69.84	
									RE ALARM DEVI		,,,,,,,			
77	28 46	21	33 1652		EA	Program A	And Test Up T	o 5 Fire	Alarm Devices					\$670.25
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatio	on	1.00	x	500.00	x	1.3405	=	670.25	
					TESTING	G - RELOC	ATED FIRE A	LARM D	EVICES					
hto	tal for	151	FLOOR	ROOM ?	121 I IRE	DTV QD	ACE							¢AE EGO G
						-IX11 SF.	ACL							\$45,560.6
			2A MEDI	CAL EXA	M		*****							
78	03 01	30	51 0002		SF	Concrete	Floors, Abrasi	ve Shot	Blasting					\$218.23
					last-list's		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatio	on	88.00	X	1.85	X	1.3405	=	218.23	
					BEAD BI	LAST EXIS	TING EPOXY							
9	03 01	30	71 0009		SF	1/8" To 1/	4", Cementitio	us Morta	r Patch, Decks A	nd Floors				\$111.23
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatio	on .	18.00	x	4.61	х	1.3405	=	111.23	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

80	03	01	30	71 0015		SF	1/8" To 1	/4" Cementitio	us Mortar	Patch, Verticals	And Over	heads			\$345.70
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	*
						Installati	on	37.00	x	6.97	x	1.3405	=	345.70	
						PATCH	CMU WAL	.LS - (370SF X	10% = 3	7)					
81	03	31	13	00 0091		CY	250' Hau	I, Non Motoriz	ed, Concr	ete Buggy					\$250.20
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installati	on	5.00	x	37.33	x	1.3405	=	250.20	
					4.	CART T	O MOVE I	DEBRIS/MATE	RIAL						•
82	06	16	33	00 0014		SF	3/4" Inte	rior BC Plywoo	d Wall Sh	eathingApplied to	o wall stud	ls.			\$100.0
						locata Hadi		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						installati	on	24.00	x	2.39	x	1.3405	= -	76.89	
						Demoliti		24.00	x	0.72	×	1.3405	=	23.16	
					<del> </del>		ER TOP S	UBSTRATE -	(12' X 2 =	24)					
83	06	41	13	00 0015		LF			-	24" Deep Built In					\$4,451.92
										dwood face fram neer on raised do					
							ana aran	Quantity	WOOD VE	Unit Price	or pariets.	Factor	•	Total	
						Installati	on	12.00	x	246.99	x .	1.3405	=	3,973.08	
						Demoliti	on	7.00	×	51.03	x	1.3405	=	478.84	
						A1.1 DE	TAIL 7								
34	06	41	13	00 0015	0067	MOD	For Pren	nium Grade, Ad	dd						\$1,396.9
						14-0-4		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						installati	on	12.00	x	86.84	x	1.3405	=	1,396.91	
								refinished with d veneer on ra Quantity		dwood face fram panels. Unit Price	es, hardw	ood door fram Factor	ies.	Total	
						Installati	on	6.00	x	212.51	x	1.3405	=	1,709.22	
						Demolitic A1.1 DE		7.00	x	54.62	x	1.3405	=	512.53	
36	06	41	13	00 0085	0067	MOD	For Prem	nium Grade, Ad	ld						\$542.50
														Tatal	
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
		-				Installati	on	Quantity 6.00	x	Unit Price 67.45	x	Factor 1,3405	=	542.50	
87	06	41	13	00 0108		Installati SET		-		67.45	x		=		\$109.38
87	06	41	13	00 0108		SET	Tamper-l	6.00		67.45	x		-		\$109.38
37	06	41	13	00 0108			Tamper-l	6.00 Proof Screw Sc		67.45 anel	x	1,3405	=	542.50	\$109.38
				00 0108		SET	Tamper-l	6.00 Proof Screw So Quantity 10.00	ets Per Pa	67.45 anel Unit Price	X	1,3405 Factor	=	542.50 Total	
87 88						SET Installation	Tamper-lon Cabinet I	6.00 Proof Screw So Quantity 10.00	ets Per Pa	67.45 anel Unit Price 8.16	X	1,3405 Factor	=	542.50 Total	
						SET Installation	Tamper-lon Cabinet I	6.00 Proof Screw So Quantity 10.00 Drawer Lock S	ets Per Pa	67.45  anel  Unit Price  8.16  le, Surface Moun	X	1.3405 Factor 1.3405	=	542.50 Total 109.38	
88	06	41	93			SET Installation	Tamper-lon Cabinet I	6.00 Proof Screw So Quantity 10.00 Drawer Lock S Quantity 10.00	x quare Styl	67.45  Unit Price 8.16  le, Surface Moun Unit Price	x at	1.3405 Factor 1.3405 Factor	=	Total 109.38	\$727.62
	06	41	93	00 0007		SET Installation EA Installation SF	Tamper-lon Cabinet I on Up To 10	6.00 Proof Screw So Quantity 10.00 Drawer Lock S Quantity 10.00	x quare Styl	67.45  unit Price 8.16  le, Surface Moun Unit Price 54.28	x at	1.3405 Factor 1.3405 Factor	=	Total 109.38	\$727.62
88	06	41	93	00 0007		SET Installation	Tamper-lon Cabinet I on Up To 10	6.00 Proof Screw So Quantity 10.00 Drawer Lock S Quantity 10.00 SF, Chip, Cle	x quare Styl	67.45  Unit Price 8.16  le, Surface Moun Unit Price 54.28 epair Plaster/Stu	x at	1.3405  Factor 1.3405  Factor 1.3405	=	Total 109.38 Total 727.62	\$727.62
39	06	<b>4</b> 1	93	00 0007		SET Installation EA Installation SF	Tamper-loon Cabinet I on Up To 10	6.00 Proof Screw So Quantity 10.00 Drawer Lock S Quantity 10.00 SF, Chip, Cle Quantity 10.00	x quare Sty  x an And Re	67.45  Unit Price 8.16  le, Surface Moun Unit Price 54.28  epair Plaster/Stur Unit Price	x tt x ccco	1.3405 Factor 1.3405 Factor 1.3405	=	Total 109.38 Total 727.62	\$727.62 \$338.88
88	06	<b>4</b> 1	93	00 0007 91 0023		SET Installation EA Installation SF Installation	Tamper-loon Cabinet I on Up To 10 on 4" High,	6.00 Proof Screw So Quantity 10.00 Drawer Lock S Quantity 10.00 SF, Chip, Cle Quantity 10.00	x quare Sty  x an And Re	67.45  unit Price 8.16  le, Surface Moun Unit Price 54.28  epair Plaster/Stur Unit Price 25.28	x tt x ccco	1.3405 Factor 1.3405 Factor 1.3405	=	Total 109.38 Total 727.62	\$727.62 \$338.88
88	06	<b>4</b> 1	93	00 0007 91 0023		SET Installation EA Installation SF Installation	Tamper-loon Cabinet I on Up To 10 on 4" High,	6.00 Proof Screw Sc Quantity 10.00 Drawer Lock S Quantity 10.00 SF, Chip, Cle Quantity 10.00	x quare Sty  x an And Re	67.45  anel  Unit Price 8.16  le, Surface Moun Unit Price 54.28  epair Plaster/Stur Unit Price 25.28  2 2 All (Except W	x tt x ccco	1,3405  Factor 1,3405  Factor 1,3405  Factor 1,3405		Total 109.38 Total 727.62 Total 338.88	\$109.36 \$727.62 \$338.88 \$41.66

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

91	09	65 1	3 33 0003	SF 1/4" This Modifier		f Leveling	Cementitious U	nderlayme	nt With Liquid	Latex		\$90.2
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total 0.24	
				PREP FLOORS F	44.00 OR NEW SV - 4	X (88SE Y	1.53 50% = 44\	X	1.3405			
92	09	65 1	6 23 0007	OF			·	n Dotombu	at Curfoos			\$1,223.2
						•	" Wear Layer, Sli g (Armstrong® Sa	•	-			. φ1,223.2
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				Installation	125.00	X	7.30	Χ .	1.3405	= 1,22	3.21	
				SV - (88SF + COV	/E 37 = 125)							
93	09	65 1	6 23 0009	LF Heat We	eld Non-Pattern	ed Vinyl	Sheet Flooring S	eams				\$158.4
,				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					30.00	X	3.94	×	1.3405	= 15	8.45	
94	09	36 1	3 00 0026	LF Vinyl Pla	ıstic, Divider Stı	rip For Fl	oor					\$13.6
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					3.00	X	3.40	<b>X</b>	1.3405	= 1	3.67	
				DOOR TRANSITIO								
95	09	91 2	3 00 0044	SF Paint Int	erior Concrete I	Block Wa	ills, 1 Coat Filler,	Brush/Rol	ler Work			\$307.5
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				mstallation	370.00	X	0.62	x	1.3405	= 30	7.51	
96	09	91 2	3 00 0046	SF Paint Int	erior Concrete I	Block Wa	alls, 2 Coats Pain	t, Brush/R	oller Work			\$654.7
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				Installation	370.00	x	1.32	X	1.3405	= 65	4.70	
97	09 9	91 2	3 00 0151	SF Paint Int	erior Drywall/Pl	aster Cei	ling, 1 Coat Prim	er, Brush/l	Roller Work			\$67.2
					Quantity		Unit Price	•	Factor		Total	
				Installation	88.00	x	0.57	x	1.3405	= 6	7.24	
98	09 9	91 2	3 00 0153	SF Paint Inte	erior Drywall/Pl	aster Cei	ling, 2 Coats Pai	nt, Brush/F	Roller Work			\$120.3
				•	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				Installation	88.00	x	1.02	x	1.3405		0.32	
99	09 9	91 2	3 00 0242	LF Paint Inte	erior Metal Doo	r Frame	And Trim, 1 Coat	Primer, B	rush/Roller Wo	ork		\$16.8
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				Installation	17.00	x	0.74	x	1.3405		6.86	
00	.09 9	1 2	3 00 0244	LF Paint Into	erior Metal Doo	r Frame	And Trim, 2 Coat	s Paint. Br	ush/Roller Wo	rk		\$36.9
					Quantity		Unit Price	,	Factor		Total	400.0
				Installation	17.00	x	1.62	x	1.3405		6.92	
01	09 9	1 2	3 00 0255	EA Paint Into		r Both F	aces, 1 Coat Prir	ner Snrav		<del> </del>		\$59.2
					Quantity	1, 50011	•	nor, opray			Fotol	φυθ.2
				Installation	1.00	x	Unit Price 44.19	<b>x</b> -	Factor 1.3405		Гotal 9.24	
102	09.9	11 2	3 00 0257	EA Paint Inte	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		aces, 2 Coats Pa					0400.5
-	•		0 00 0201	LA, raintine		i, boui F		uiit, Spiay				\$108.5
				Installation	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 80.94	x	Factor 1.3405		Fotal 8.50	
03	09 9	1 2	3 00 0297		erior Metal Wind		ne And Trim, 1 C					\$34.4
				WorkBru	sh/roller work.		Hait Deine		Castar		Total	
				Installation	Quantity 24.00	x	Unit Price 1.07	X	Factor 1.3405		Γotal 4.42	
				EXISTING DOOR			. 1.07		1,3400			
				EXISTING BOOK				-				
				TOTAL = 24		•						

Work Order Number:

eziQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

104	09 91	23	00 0299			LF Paint Interior Metal Window Frame And Trim, 2 Coats Paint, Brush/Roller WorkBrush/roller work.						
					Installation	Quantity 24.00	x	Unit Price 1.30	×	Factor 1.3405	Total 41.82	
						OOR VISION LITE NDOW FRAME - (				, .		
105	12 36	61	16 0004		SF 1/2"	Solid Polyester (C	orian) Co	untertop, Group I	B ColorsQ	uantity based on		\$2,334.51
						of counter, backs					nd	
					1-1/	2" drop edge with 1	1/8" radius		oron not us			
					Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price		Factor	Total 2,103.51	
					Domolition	40.00 24.00		39.23	х	1.3405		
					Demolition SOLID SURF	24.00 ACE COUNTER - (	x 12' X 2 =	7.18 24) + COVE - (10	x 6) = 40	1.3405 =	230.99	
106	12 36	61	16 0004	0025		Group D Color Mat						\$436.47
			•			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	40.00	x	8.14	x	1,3405	436.47	
107	12 36	61	16 0004	0027	MOD For	Each LF Of Ogee (	Or Full Ro	ound Edge, Add				\$257.38
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	16.00	x	12.00	x	1.3405	257.38	
08	12 36	61	16 0004	0028	MOD For	Each LF Of Machin	ning A Co	ve At Backsplash	ı, Add			\$214.48
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	16.00	x	10.00	×	1.3405	214.48	
109	12 36	61	16 0004	0029	MOD For	Each Sink, Range	Or Vanity	Cutout, Add			·.	\$20.11
					14-11 11	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	1.00	x	15.00	X	1.3405	20.11	
110	22 07	16	00 0002	•	EA Neo	orene Insulation Ki	t For Und	er Lavatories				\$239.06
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
					Installation	1.00	· X ,	178.34	x	1.3405	239.06	
					NEW SINK						·	
111	22 07	19	00 0030		LF 3/4" (ASJ	Diameter Pipe, 1-1 )	/2" Thick,	, Fiberglass Insul	ation With	All Service Jack	et	\$59.99
					•	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	5.00	x	8.95	x	1.3405	59.99	
					HW - NEW SIN	IK .						
112	22 11	16	00 0729	•	EA 3/4",	Cut And Prepare I	Existing In	Place Copper P	ipe		Ž.	\$23.65
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						2.00	X	8.82	X	1.3405	23.65	
	·				POC/POD FOI	R SINK						
13	22 11	16	00 0872			nside Diameter Co					ers	\$286.87
					and o	couplings, elbow, to mblies. Not for use	ee, reduc	er fittings. All han	gers are c	complete		
					asse	Quantity	WINCIE C	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	10.00	×	18.46	×	1.3405	247.46	
					Demolition	10.00	x	2.94	x	1.3405 =	39.41	
						PER X 2 HW & C	^ '\\/ = 10\	•	^		******	•

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

114	22	13	13	8000 00	EA Cou	ıntertop l	Kitchen Sir	ık. Sinale	Fixture Rough-In	n. Cast Iro	n Waste And	Vent		\$775.84
						PipeIncludes cast iron waste and vent pipe and copper domestic supply.								
							ture and fa							
				•	Installation		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
							1.00	x	578.77	х	1.3405	=	775.84	
					ROUGH	***								
115	22	13	16	00 0012					on Soil Pipe Asse					\$318.64
			couplings and hangers. Fittings are assumed every 10'. Not for use where detail is available.											
					Installation		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total 254.16	
							10.00	х	18.96	Χ.	1.3405			-
					Demolition	DE MOD	10.00	X	4.81 PER X 2 WASTE	X e Vent =	1.3405	=	64.48	
116	22	13	16	00 0249					Place Cast Iron F		10)	·		\$24.08
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation		2.00	x	8.98	<b>x</b> .	1.3405	=	24.08	
					POC/POD		,							
117	22 ′	3 ′	6	00 0449	' EA 2" N	lo Hub C	ast Iron P-	Trap						\$53.39
					Installation	,	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
							1.00	x	39.83	x	1.3405	=	53.39	
					NEW SINK									
118	22 4	2 1	6	00 0096		x 22" x 1 R312210)		nless Ste	el Kitchen Sink, S	Single Bo	wl, 18 Gauge	(Elkay		\$1,948.60
					Installation	(	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
			•		nistaliation		1.00	x	1,373.20	x	1.3405	=	1,840.77	
					Demolition NEW SINK		1.00	x	80.44	x	1.3405	=	107.83	
119	119 22 42 16 00 01	00 0166	EA Wal	l Mounte	d Adjustab	le Plate 1	Гуре, Single Lava	tory Carri	er With Conce	aled		\$422.24		
					Arm		<b>.</b>							
					Installation	(	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	Total 376.89	
					Domolitica		1.00		281.16		1.3405			
					Demolition NEW SINK CA	ARRIER	1.00	x	33.83	X	1.3405	=	45.35	
120	22 4	3 3	9	00 0007	EA Dou	ble Supp	ly Metering	Pedal V	/alve (Chicago Fa	ucet 625)				\$425.89
					installation	(	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				×	Installation		1.00	х	317.71	x	1.3405	=	425.89	
					NEW SINK PE	DAL VA	LVE							
121	22 4	3 3	9 (	00 0012	EA Swivel Gooseneck Centerset Medical Lavatory Faucet, 8" Centers, 6" Wrist Action Handles, Adjustable Centers (T&S B-0866-04)									
						(	Quantity		Unit Price	•	Factor		Total	
					Installation		1.00	x	360.29	x	1.3405	= .	482.97	
					NEW SINK FA	UCET								
122	23 0	1. 2	0 9	91 0024	EA Shut	Down E	xisting Inte	rior Pipir	ng SystemInclude	s lock out	/tag out and		-	\$221.65
						-	-		alves are greater					
						shut-off v		nultiple lin	nes are located wi	ith a 10' ra	adius, the qua	ntity		
					lmat-D-V	(	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation		1.00	х	165.35	X	1.3405	_	221.65	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

123			02A MEDICAL 51 0025		Of D		0-1				***
123	23 01	30	51 0025	Olcan			Set-up ChargeFo				\$822.9
							um set-up charge		=		
				section		usea in o	conjunction with a	any otner	iasks in this		
				Section	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	1.00	x	613.89	x	1.3405	822.92	
			•	DUCT CLEANIN			0.0.00		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
124	26 01	20	91 0003	EA Lock (	Out/Tag Out Brea	ker Or M	otor Starter				\$23.2
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		•	-	Installation	1.00	×	17.37	x	1.3405	23.28	
125	26 01	20	91 0006	EA Motors Per De		d Other S	ingle Source Dev	rices, Exis	sting Circuit Tracing		\$19.3
				h4-0-0-	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	1.00	x	14.45	x	1.3405	19.37	
126	26 05	29	00 0179	EA 3/4", C	ne Hole Iron Co	nduit Stra	ıp				\$7.2
				lastalla Bara	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	2.00	x	2.69	x	1.3405	7.21	
127	26 05	33	13 0008	CLF 3/4" E	ectrical Metallic	Tubing (E	MT) With 4 #12 1	THHN/TH	WN		\$379.0
				Assem	iblyincludes con	duit, set s	crew connectors,	set screw	couplings,		
				straps	wire as indicate	d. Not for	use where detail	is availab	ole.		
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 379.09	
					0.50	×	565.60	Х	1.3405		
28	26 05	33	13 0170	EA 3/4" R		Steel (RG	S) Steel Bushing				\$14.9
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 14.93	
					1.00	X	11.14	X	1.3405	14.83	
100	00.05		40.0577	V/D STUB UP							
129	26 05	- 33	13 0577	LF 3/4" E	ectrical Metallic	Tubing (E	MT) Conduit				\$49.2
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
					10.00	×	3.67	X	1.3405	49.20	
				V/D STUB UP							
130	26 05	33	16 0004	EA 2-1/8"	Depth, 4" Square	e Steel Bo	ЭX				\$31.5
				locate (letter)	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	1.00	x	23.55	x	1.3405	31.57	
				V/D BOX						-	
131	26 05	33	16 0034	EA Flat, 4	Square Steel E	xposed W	ork Cover				\$10.1
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	1.00	х	7.54	x	1.3405 =	10.11	
32	26 27	26	00 0005	EA 1 Gang	, 20 Amp, NEM,	4 5-20, D	uplex Receptacle	Assembly	у .		\$80.2
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	1.00	X	59.85	x	1.3405	80.23	
		_									
b4-	4al fa-	2011	1 EL OOD	2A MEDICAL EXAN	-						\$23,772

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

133	02 41 19 13 0325	EA Core Drill I	Minimum Ch	praoEor r	rajaata whara the	o total con	o drilling oboro	io io	\$783.15
		COIO BIIII			orojects where the use task "Minimu				\$703.13
					rge For Core Dri	-		-	
					in this section. D	-			
		•	-		Depth" or "Drillin				
		Depth".				· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	1.00	x	584.22	х	1.3405	= 783.15	
		NEW CONDUIT RU	N						
134	02 41 19 16 0055	SF Demolish V	Wood Or Me	al Frame	d Interior Partitio	n/Wall Wi	th Plaster And	Lath 2	\$405.37
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		installation	63.00	x	4.80	X	1.3405	= 405.37	
		A1.1 DETAIL 10 & 1	1 - DEMO EX	KISTING	AND NEW DOO	R OPENIN	NG - (9 X 7 = 6	3)	
135	02 84 16 00 0002	EA Remove T For Recycl	•	PCB An	d Non-PCB Balla	st From A	Demolished I	Fixture	\$44.72
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		installation	6.00	х	5,56	x	1.3405	= 44.72	
		EXISTING FIXTURE	S						
136	03 01 30 51 0002	SF Concrete F	loors, Abras	ive Shot	Blasting				\$287.67
		la skaltati o	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	116.00	x	1.85	x	1.3405	= 287.67	
		BEAD BLAST EXIST	ING EPOXY	- HAIR (	CUTTING & JANI	TOR CLC	SET		
137	03 01 30 71 0009	SF 1/8" To 1/4	", Cementitio	us Morta	r Patch, Decks A	nd Floors			\$142.13
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	23.00	x	4.61	x	1.3405	= 142.13	
		PATCH FLOORS AF	TER BEAD	BLAST -	(116SF X 20% =	23)			
138	03 01 30 71 0015	SF 1/8" To 1/4	" Cementitio	us Mortai	Patch, Verticals	And Over	heads		\$597.97
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	64.00	x	6.97	x	1.3405	= 597.97	
		PATCH CMU WALLS	S - (640SF X	10% = 6	4)				
139	03 31 13 00 0091	CY 250' Haul,	Non Motorize	d, Concr	ete Buggy				\$1,000.82
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	20.00	x	37.33	<b>x</b> ,	1.3405	= 1,000.82	
		CART TO MOVE DE	BRIS/MATE	RIAL					
140	04 05 16 26 0018	LF Grout Door	Frames - Gr	out Fill					\$191.42
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	*
		Installation	34.00	, x	4.20	x	1.3405	= 191.42	
		2EA X 17' = 34		•			1.01.00		
141	06 16 33 00 0014		r BC Plywood	1 Wall Sh	eathingApplied to	o wall etuc			\$222.60
			Quantity	a vvan Or		o man otat		Tatal	\$232.68
		Installation	66.00	x	Unit Price 2.39	x	Factor 1.3405	Total = 211.45	
		Demolition	22.00		0.72		1.3405		
		A1.1 DETAIL 10 & 11		X R TOP SI		x ' X 2' = 66		_ 21.20	
142	06 41 13 00 0015				24" Deep Built In				\$11,678.44
		OP 10 10			dwood face fram			es	φ11,0/0. <del>44</del>
	•				neer on raised do				
			Quantity		Unit Price	,	Factor	Total	
		Installation	33.00	x	246.99	x	1.3405		
		Demolition	11.00	x	51.03	x	1.3405		
		A1.1 DETAIL 10 & 11		~					

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

143	06 41	13	00 0015	0067	For Prem	ium Grade, A	dd					\$3,841.50
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	ψο,σ τ τ.σ.
					Installation	33.00	x	86.84	x	1.3405	3,841.50	
144	06 41	13	00 0085		LF Up To 15	" Wide, 36" Hi	gh x 13"	Deep Built In Pla	ce Single	Door Wall		\$5,566.9
					CabinetP	refinished with	solid ha	ardwood face fran	nes, hardw	vood door frames.		
					Hardwoo	d veneer on ra	ised do	or panels.				
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
						18.00	х	212.51	x	1.3405	5,127.65	1
					Demolition A1.1 DETAIL 10 &	6.00 11 - UPPERS	x	54.62	Х	1.3405 =	439.31	
45	06 41	13	00 0085	0067	******	ium Grade, A	id					\$1,627.50
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	, .,
			•		Installation	18.00	x	67.45	x	1.3405	1,627.50	
146	06 41	13	00 0099		EA Broom Ca	abinetPrefinish	ned with	solid hardwood fa	ce frames	s. hardwood door		\$739.47
								ised door panels.				
					lmata Batta u	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	1.00	X	551.64	x	1.3405	739.47	
					A1.1 DETAIL 10 &	11 - JANITOR	'S ROOI	VI				
47	06 41	13	00 0099	0067	For Prem	ium Grade, Ad	id					\$300.9
					la stallation	Quantity	,	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			-		Installation	1.00	X	224.51	x	1.3405	300.96	
48	06 41	13	00 0108		SET Tamper-F	Proof Screw S	ets Per F	Panel				\$306.2
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						28.00	Х	8.16	x	1.3405	306.28	
					A1.1 DETAIL 10 &	11 —————						
49	06 41	93	00 0007		EA Cabinet D	rawer Lock S	quare St	yle, Surface Mour	nt			\$2,037.3
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 2,037.35	
			•			28.00	х	54.28	X	1.3405	2,007.00	
50	07 21	16	00 0033		A1.1 DETAIL 10 &  SF 3-1/2" Kra		4.84"	11471				
00	0, 21	,,	00 0000		3-1/2 KIS		i winera	l Wool Flexible In	sulation			\$63.06
					Installation	Quantity 42.00	x	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.3405 =	Total 63.06	•
					A1.1 DETAIL 10 &			1.12 WALL AND DOO				
51	08 05	13	00 0012							el Frame With 3/8"		PEOF FO
								s in Door, Add	ealeu Slee	a Flame Will 5/6		\$585.58
						Quantity	• · · · • · · · · ·	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	218.42	x	1.3405	585.58	
					DOOR VISION LITE	FRAME - (2)	+					
52	08 12	13	13 0074	-	EA 3' x 6'-8"	Through 7'-2"	High, 6-3	3/4" Deep, 16 Gau	ıge, Knocl	k Down Metal Door	,	\$1,178.54
					Frame							
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 985.86	
						2.00	X	367.72	x	1.3405		
					Demolition DOOR FRAME - (2)	2.00	x	71.87	x	1.3405 =	192.68	
53	08 12	13	13 0074	0069	<u> </u>		nforcem	ent For Hinges, A	dd	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		\$90.08
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	, ,,,,
					Installation	2.00	х	33.60	x	1.3405 =	90.08	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

154		80	12	13	13 0074	0074	EA	For Wel	ded Frames, A	dd						\$159.5
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	Ψ100.0
							Installat	tion	2.00	x	59,50	<b>x</b>	1.3405	_	159.52	
155	- 21	08	12	13	13 0074	0079	EA	For 3/4 I	Hour Rating, A	dd			******		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$98.7
									Quantity	uu	Linit Drien	•	Fastas		Total	φ90.7
							Installat	tion	2.00	x	Unit Price 36,84	×	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 98.77	
156	-	08	13	13	13 0138		EA	3' v 7' v			Door (Unrated)		1.5405			04.704.0
							_,	3 7 7 7	•	je ivietai L	, ,					\$1,791.3
							Installat	ion	Quantity 2.00	X	Unit Price 625.03	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 1,675.71	
							Demolit	ion	2.00		43.12		1.3405		115.60	
							DOOR		2.00	X	40.12	X	1.0400	_	113.00	
157		08	13	13	13 0138	0107	EA		inutes Rated [	Door And	FM Label, Add					\$110.9
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	4110.0
							Installat	ion	2.00	x	41.40	x	1.3405	=	110.99	
158		08	51	23	00 0006		SF	Industria	l Steel Window	/ Fixed S						\$1,055.7
									Quantity	.,	Unit Price		Footor		Total	φ1,000.7
							Installat	ion	12.00	x	61.32	· <b>x</b>	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 986.39	
							Demolit	ion	12.00		4.31	x	1.3405		69.33	
•										x OW FRAI	ME - (3 X 4 = 12)			·	00.00	
159	(	08	51	23	00 0006	0190			vy Commercial							\$409.2
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	ψ·100.2
							installat	ion	12.00	х	25.44	x	1.3405	=	409.23	
160		08	51	23	00 0006	0191		For Non	Stock Custom	Sizes Ac	id					\$87.0
									Quantity	<b>5.255</b> , 7.4	Unit Price		Factor		Total	Ψ07.0
							Installat	ion -	12.00	x	5.41	×	1.3405	=	87.03	
161	(	08	71	23	00 0020		PR	4-1/2" x 4		1 Duty H	alf Surface, Ball E	Regring R		Satin		\$570.7
									Finish Hinge	a Duty, rie	all Surface, Dali L	earing, bi	ass/biolize,	Jaum		φ57 U.7
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
							Installati	ion	3.00	<b>x</b> ·	141.93	x	1.3405	=	570.77	
							2 DOOF	RS X 1.5 =	3							
162	(	80	71	23	00 0020	0227	PR	For Pair	Of Non-Remov	able Pins	(NRP), Add					\$24.1
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
							Installati	ion	3.00	×	6.00	x	1.3405	=	24.13	
163	(	80	71	23	00 0484		EA	3-1/2" Ov	erall Height, G	Frout In, N	Molded Rubber Se	curity Flo	or Stop (Ives			\$157.78
									cludes drilling.							
							Installati		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
									2.00	×	49.86	Χ -	1.3405	=	133.67	
						<del></del>	Demoliti		2.00	х	8.99	x	1.3405	=	24.10	
164	C	98	71	23	00 0568		EA	Steel Kic	k Down Door H	łoider (ive	es FS544)					\$46.9
							Installati	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
							nistanan	On .	2.00	х	17.52	x	1.3405		46.97	
165	C	80	71	23	00 1460		EA	12" x 36"	, 0.050" Thick,	Satin Sta	inless Finish, Sta	inless Kic	k Plate		<del></del>	\$138.2
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
							Installati	on	2.00	x	51.55	×	1.3405	= .	138.21	
166	0	8	71	23	00 1460	0541	711.0	For Four	Beveled Edge:	s, Add						\$4.72
									Quantity	•	Unit Price		Factor	1	Total	<b>+</b>
							installati									

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

167	08 71	23	00 1460	0543	For Cou	inter Sink Holes	, Add					\$15.01
					,	Quantity	,	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
	,				Installation	2.00	x	5.60	x	1.3405	15.01	
68	08 71	23	00 1460	0544	For UL	Label (Fire Rate	ed), Add				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$26.2
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	9.80	x	1.3405	26.27	
69	08 71	23	00 2263		EA Surface	Mounted Heav	y Duty Do	or Closer (LCN	4040XP/4	041 Series)		\$945.24
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			:	_	Installation	2.00	x	352.57	x	1.3405 =	945.24	
70	08 71	23	00 2292		EA Entranc	e/Office F41 Pr	e-Assemb	oled LocksetLock	ed with ke	ey outside and		\$1,781.7
					push bu	tton inside.					·	
					Installation	Quantity	.,	Unit Price	v	Factor	Total 1,781.79	
						2.00	X	664.60	X	1.3405	1,7010	
71	08 87	23	16 0005			lear, High Perl hield™ Ultra60		Security And Sa	ifety Glazi	ng Film (3M		\$196.4
						Quantity	0,	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	12.00	×	12.21	x	1.3405	196.41	
					MEDICAL OFFICE	E - NEW WIND	OW - (3 X	( 4 = 12)				
72	08 88	53	00 0032		SF 1/2" Ove	erall Nominal Ti	nickness,	H.P. White TP-0	500.01Le	vel II (Step 12) Or		\$3,527.34
					ASTM 1	233 Class III (S	Step 15).					
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					mstallation	24.00	, <b>X</b>	109.64	x	1.3405	3,527.34	
					ATTACK RESIST.							
					MEDICAL OFFICE							
					DOOR VISION LI'	1E GLASS - (2	X 3 X 2E	A = 12)				•
73	08 88	53	00 0032	0307	For Glas	ss Removal And	d Preparir	ng Opening For N	lew Glazir	ng, Add		\$991.54
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	12.00	x	61.64	x	1.3405	991.54	
					MEDICAL OFFICE							
74	09 01	20	91 0023		SF Up To 1	0 SF, Chip, Cle	an And R	epair Plaster/Stu	icco			\$1,694.39
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	50.00	x	25.28	x	1,3405	1,694.39	
					PATCH & REPAIR	REXISTING - (	10SF X 5	LOCATIONS = 5	50)		•	
75	09 22	16	13 0016		SF 4" Width	, 16" On Cente	r, 18 Gau	ge, Non Load Be	aring, No	n Structural Metal		\$188.05
					Stud Fra	ming With Trac	cks And R	tunners				
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total 188.05	
						42.00	X	3.34	X	1.3405 =	. 100,03	
			10.0010		A1.1 DETAIL 10 8					NG - (6 X 7 = 42)		
76	U9 22	16	13 0043		LF 12" Wide	e, 16 Gauge Ga	alvanized	Steel Backing Pl	ate			\$175.34
76					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 175.34	
76						30.00	x	4.36	x	1.3405	170.04	
76					BACKING							
		00	00.0040		AF							
	09 29	00	00 0013		SF 5/8" Typ	e X Fire Rated	Gypsum	Board				\$152.01
176	09 29	00	00 0013		SF 5/8" Typ	e X Fire Rated Quantity 84.00	Gypsum x	Unit Price	x	Factor = 1.3405	Total 152.01	\$152.01

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

178	09 29 00 00 0056	SF Up 1	o 10' High, Walls,	Tape, Spac	kle And Finish	Gypsum I	Board			\$59.68
		lantallation.	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
		Installation	84.00	x	0.53	x	1.3405		59.68	
			10 & 11 - PLUG EX	KISTING W	ALL AND DOO	R OPENI	IG - (6 X 7 X	2 BOTH S	SIDES = 84)	
179	09 65 13 33 0003		Thick, Flexible Sel ifiers	If Leveling C	ementitious U	nderlayme	nt With Liquid	Latex		\$379.43
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
			185.00	X	1.53	x	1.3405	_	379.43	
180	00.65.46.00.007		- (370 X 50% = 18	<del></del>						
100	09 65 16 23 0007		0" Overall Thickne mercial Vinyl Shee		Armstrong® Sa		)			\$5,417.4
		Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	=	Total 5,274.47	
		Demolition	539.00 254.00	x	7.30	Χ .	1.3405			
	•		- (370 + COVE 16	x 39 = 539)	0.42	X	1.3405	=	143.00	
181	09 65 16 23 0009		Weld Non-Pattern		eet Flooring S	eams				\$633.79
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	*
		Installation	120.00	x	3.94	x	1.3405	=	633.79	
		30' PER UNIT	X 4EA = 120							
182	09 66 13 00 0026	LF Viny	Plastic, Divider St	trip For Floo	r					\$27.3
	•		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
		Installation	6.00	x	3.40	x	1.3405	=	27.35	
		DOOR TRANS	ITION - (2EA X 3'	= 6)						
183	09 91 23 00 0044	SF Pain	Interior Concrete	Block Walls	, 1 Coat Filler,	Brush/Rol	ler Work			\$531.9°
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
			640.00	x	0.62	x	1.3405	=	531.91	
40.4		PAINT CMU								
184	09 91 23 00 0046	SF Paint	Interior Concrete	Block Walls	, 2 Coats Pain	t, Brush/R	oller Work			\$1,132.45
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total 1,132.45	
		PAINT CMU	640.00	х	1.32	x	1.3405	_	1,132.43	
185	09 91 23 00 0062		Interior Disease/Dr		4.On at Daire	n Davish /D	- N 14/l-			
	00 01 20 00 0002	OI Faili	Interior Plaster/Dr	ywan vvans		r, Brusn/Re				\$675.61
		Installation	Quantity 1,050.00	x	Unit Price 0.48	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 675.61	
		PLASTER WA	· ·		0.40	^	1.3403			
186	09 91 23 00 0064		Interior Plaster/Dr	wall Walls	2 Coats Paint	Brush/Ro	ller Work			\$1,337.15
	•		Quantity	y vian v vano	Unit Price	., 51401711	Factor		Total	Ψ1,007.10
		Installation	1,050.00	x	0.95	<b>x</b> .	1.3405	=	1,337.15	
		PLASTER WAI	LS							
187	09 91 23 00 0151	SF Paint	Interior Drywall/Pi	aster Ceilin	g, 1 Coat Prime	er, Brush/F	Roller Work			\$282.71
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
		Installation	370.00	x	0.57	x	1.3405	=	282.71	
	•	PAINT CEILING	3						<u> </u>	
188	09 91 23 00 0153	SF Paint	Interior Drywall/Pl	aster Ceilin	g, 2 Coats Pair	nt, Brush/R	oller Work			\$505.90
•		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
		mstallation	370.00	x	1.02	X	1.3405	=	505.90	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

	LOOR												
189	09 91	23	00 0242		LF Paint	Interior Metal Doo	or Frame	And Trim, 1 Coat	Primer, E	rush/Roller W	ork		\$84.32
					Installation	Quantity 85.00	X	Unit Price 0.74	×	Factor 1.3405	- ^	Fotal 4.32	
					DOOR FRAME	- (5EA X 17' = 85	)						
190	09 91	23	00 0244		LF Paint	Interior Metal Dod	or Frame	And Trim, 2 Coat	ts Paint, B	rush/Roller Wo	ork		\$184.59
					Installation	Quantity 85,00	x	Unit Price 1.62	x	Factor 1.3405		Total 4.59	
					DOOR FRAME	- (5EA X 17' = 85	)						
191	09 91	23	00 0249		EA Paint	Interior Metal Dod	or, Both F	aces, 1 Coat Prir	ner, Brust	/Roller Work			\$391.70
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Γotal	
					Installation	5.00	х	58.45	x	1.3405	= 39	1.76	
					DOOR								
192	09 91	23	00 0251		EA Paint	Interior Metal Doo	or, Both F	aces, 2 Coats Pa	aint, Brush	/Roller Work			\$700.61
					I = = 4 = 11 = 12 = 1	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	5.00	X	104.53	×	1.3405	= 70	0.61	
					DOOR							, ,	
193	09 91	23	00 0297			Interior Metal Win Brush/roller work.	dow Fra	me And Trim, 1 C	oat Prime	r, Brush/Roller	• .		\$172.12
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total 2.12	
						120.00	Х	1.07	χ .	1.3405	- 17	Z. 1Z	
			·		DOOR VISION WINDOW FRAI TOTAL = 120	LITE FRAME - (1 ME - (70')	0' X 5EA	= 50)					
194	09 91	23	00 0299			Interior Metal Win	dow Fra	me And Trim. 2 C	oats Pain	. Brush/Roller			\$209.12
						Brush/roller work.		,					
					Installation	Quantity 120.00	x	Unit Price 1.30	x	Factor 1.3405		otal 9.12	
					DOOR VISION WINDOW FRAI TOTAL = 120	LITE FRAME - (1 ME - (70')	0' X 5EA	= 50)					
195	11 30	13	13 0055		EA 4.4 C	F Dormitory Sized	Refriger	rator					\$241.8
						Quantity	-	Unit Price		Factor	1	otal	
					Installation	1.00	x	180.44	x	1.3405		1.88	
					MEDICAL OFF	CE							
196	11 30	13	13 0055	0026	For S	tainless Steel, Ade	d						\$28.78
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	•	otal	
					Installation	1.00	x	21.47	×	1.3405	= 2	8.78	
197	12 36	61	16 0004			olid Polyester (Co	-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		-			\$5,838.64
					1-1/2'	drop edge with 1	/8" radiu:	s edges (when ap	ron not us	ed).			
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		otal	
						107.00	X	39.23	X	1.3405			
					Demolition SOLID SURFACE	22.00 CE COUNTER - (3	x 33' X 2' =	7.18 : 66) + COVF - (4	X 1) = 107	1.3405	= 21	1.75	
198	12 36	61	16 0004	0025	*	roup D Color Mate			., .				¢1 167 F
•	55	- •			1010	-	oriai, Auc			Cartes	-	ote!	\$1,167.55
					Installation	Quantity 107.00	x	Unit Price 8.14	x	Factor 1.3405		otal 7.55	
199	12 36	61	16 0004	0027	LF For E	ach LF Of Ogee C				1.0-100		·	\$650 F
	00	٠.	.0004	UUL1	_		/ Full KC	. • .			-	otal	\$659.53
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		CITAL	

**Work Order Number:** 

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

200	12 36 6°	16 0004	0028	LF For Ea	ch LF Of Machin	ing A Co	ve At Backsplash	hhA			\$549.61
						iiig A Oo		i, Add	Fastar	Total	φ <b>348.</b> 01
				Installation	Quantity 41.00	x	Unit Price 10.00	x	Factor 1.3405	Total = 549.61	
201	12 36 61	16 0004	0029	EA For Ea	ch Sink, Range (	Or Vanity	Cutout, Add				\$40.22
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	2.00	X <sub>.</sub>	15.00	×	1.3405	= 40.22	•
202	22 07 16	00 0002		EA Neopre	ene Insulation Kit	For Und	ler Lavatories				\$478.13
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					2.00	X	178.34	х	1.3405	= 478.13	
	00.07.44			NEW SINK FOR							
203	22 07 19	00 0030		LF 3/4" Di (ASJ)	ameter Pipe, 1-1	/2" Thick	, Fiberglass Insul	lation With	All Service Ja	cket	\$119.97
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total = 119.97	
					10.00	X	8.95	X	1.3405	110.01	
204	22 44 46	00.0700					& MEDICAL OF		' X 2EA = 10)		,
204	22 11 16	00 0729		EA 3/4", C	ut And Prepare E	Existing I	n Place Copper P	ipe			\$70.94
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price	v	Factor	Total = 70.94	
				POC/DOD NEV	6.00	X UTOD 01	8.82	X	1.3405		
005	00 44 46						LOSET & MEDIC				
205	22 11 16	00 0872					e/Tubing Type L			ngers	\$573.7
							er fittings. All har	ngers are	complete		
				assem		where d	letail is available.		Easter	Total	
				Installation	Quantity 20.00	x	Unit Price 18.46	χ .	Factor 1.3405		
				Demolition	20.00	x	2.94	X	1.3405		
				NEW SINK FOR					,	S - (5' PER X 2 HW & (	CW X 2
206	22 12 12	00.0000		SINKS = 20)							
200	22 13 13	8000 00	<i>(</i> ************************************				Fixture Rough-In			ent ·	\$1,551.68
					siudes cast fron v es fixture and fau		d vent pipe and co	opper aon	nestic supply.		
				ZXOIUU	Quantity	icet.	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	2.00	x	578.77	x	1.3405	= 1,551.68	
				ROUGH - NEW S	SINK FOR JANIT	OR CLC		OFFICE			
207	22 13 16	00 0012		1			on Soil Pipe Asse		des all fittings		\$637.27
				couplin			are assumed eve				ΨΟΟ7.27
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	20.00	x	18.96	x	1.3405	= 508.32	
				Demolition	20.00	x	4.81	x	1.3405	= 128.96	
				NEW SINK FOR 2 SINKS = 20)	JANITOR CLOS	ET & ME	DICAL OFFICE -	PIPE MC	DIFICATIONS	- (5' PER X 2 WASTE	& VENT X
208	22 13 16	00 0249		EA 2", Cut	And Prepare Exi	sting In-I	Place Cast Iron P	ipe			\$72.23
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	6.00	x	8.98	x	1.3405	72.23	
				POC/POD - (2EA	X 3 SINKS = 6)						
				EA 2" No h	lub Cast Iron P-T	rap -					\$106.78
209	22 13 16	00 0449		E/( 2 1401							
209	22 13 16	00 0449					Unit Price		Factor	Total	*******
209	22 13 16	00 0449		Installation	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 39.83	x	Factor 1.3405	Total = 106.78	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

	22 42 16 00	0096	EA	31" x 22"	x 11-1/2" Stai	nless Ste	el Kitchen Sink,	Single Bo	wi, 18 Gauge (Elkay		\$4,005.04
				DLR3122	210)						
			Installatio	on	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 3,681.55	
			Demolitic	nn	3.00		1,373.20 80.44	x	1.3405 =	323.49	
						X SET & ME	EDICAL OFFICE	^	1.0400 =	020.40	
211	22 42 16 00	0166	EA	Wall Mou	inted Adjustab	le Plate	Гуре, Single Lava	atory Carri	er With Concealed		\$889.84
		•	Installatio	on	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 281.16	x	Factor = 1.3405	Total 753.79	
			Demolitio NEW SIN		3.00 ANITOR CLOS	X SET & ME	33.83 EDICAL OFFICE	x	1.3405 =	136.05	
212	22 43 39 00	0007	EA				/alve (Chicago Fa	aucet 625)			\$851.78
					Quantity		Unit Price	•	Factor	Total	<b>4</b> 0,5 0
			Installatio	on .	2.00	x	317.71	x	1.3405 =	851.78	
			NEW SIN	NK FOR JA	NITOR CLOS	ET & ME	DICAL OFFICE				
213	22 43 39 00	0012	EA				edical Lavatory Fa ters (T&S B-0866		Centers, 6" Wrist		\$965.94
	4.3		Installatio	n	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total 965.94	
					2.00	X 	360.29 DICAL OFFICE	X	1.3405	905.94	
214	23 01 20 91	0024	EA								
	20 0, 20 0,	JUL 1					ig SystemInclude		/tag out and from work. When		\$221.65
									idius, the quantity		
				used shal	ll be one.						
			Installatio	n	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 221.65	
			NEW SIN	IK FOR JA	1.00 NITOR CLOS		165.35 DICAL OFFICE	^	1.3405	221.00	
215	23 01 30 51	0025	EA				Set-up ChargeFo	vr projecte	where the total		\$822.92
							um set-up charge				\$022. <del>5</del> 2
				This task			conjunction with a				
				section.	Quantity		Limit Dring		·F4	T-4-1	
			Installatio	n	1.00	x	Unit Price 613.89	×	Factor 1.3405	Total 822.92	
			DUCT CL	EANING			, 0.0.00				
216	26 01 20 91 0	0003	EA	Lock Out/	Tag Out Break	er Or Mo	otor Starter				\$69.85
		. •			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installatio	n	3.00	x	17.37	×	1.3405	69.85	
			LOTO						-	-	
217	26 01 20 91 0	0006		Motors, Di Per Device		Other Si	ingle Source Dev	ices, Exist	ing Circuit Tracing		\$193.70
					<b>-</b>				Conton	Total	
			Installation	1	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _		
			Installation	•	10.00	X	14.45	x	1.3405	193.70	
	26 01 50 510	1137	6 LIGHT I	FIXTURES	10.00 6 + 4 RECEPT.	ACLES =	14.45 = 10	x	_		
218	26 01 50 51 0	0137	6 LIGHT I	FIXTURES	10.00 S + 4 RECEPT Length Linea	ACLES =	14.45 = 10 cent Lamps	x	1.3405 =	193.70	\$15.12
	26 01 50 51 C	0137	6 LIGHT I	FIXTURES Recycle 4	10.00 5 + 4 RECEPT. Length Linea Quantity	ACLES =	14.45 = 10 cent Lamps Unit Price		1.3405 =		\$15.12
	26 01 50 51 0	0137	6 LIGHT I	FIXTURES Recycle 4'	10.00 5 + 4 RECEPT. Length Linea Quantity 24.00	ACLES = r Fluores x	14.45 = 10 cent Lamps Unit Price 0.47	x	1.3405 =	193.70 Total	\$15.12
218	26 01 50 51 0 26 05 29 00 0		6 LIGHT I EA Installation MEDICAL	FIXTURES Recycle 4 <sup>th</sup> I WAITIN	10.00 5 + 4 RECEPT. Length Linea Quantity	ACLES = r Fluores x 6EA X 4I	14.45 = 10 cent Lamps Unit Price 0.47 EA PER = 24)		1.3405 =	193.70 Total	
			6 LIGHT I EA Installation MEDICAL	FIXTURES Recycle 4 <sup>th</sup> 1 . & WAITIN 3/4", One	10.00 5 + 4 RECEPT. Length Linear Quantity 24.00 NG OFFICE - (	ACLES = r Fluores x 6EA X 4I	14.45 = 10 cent Lamps Unit Price 0.47 EA PER = 24)		1.3405 =	193.70 Total	\$15.12 \$28.85

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

220	26 0	33	13 0008		CLF 3/	4" Electrical	Metallic 1	Tubina (F	MT) With 4 #12	THHN/TH\	۸/N			\$2,206.1
									crew connectors					Ψ2,200.1
									use where detai					
						-	uantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation		2.00	x	565.60	x	1.3405	=	1,516.37	
					Demolition ELEC MOD	FICATIONS	2.00	x	257.30	×	1.3405	=	689.82	
221	26 0	33	13 0170		EA 3/	4" Rigid Gal	/anized §	Steel (RG	S) Steel Bushing					\$59.7
						Q	uantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation		4.00	x	11.14	x	1.3405	=	59.73	
					V/D STUB (	JP								
222	26 0	33	13 0577		LF 3/	4" Electrical	Metallic	Γubing (Ε	MT) Conduit					\$196.7
					•	Q	uantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation		40.00	x	3.67	×	1.3405	=	196.79	
					V/D STUB U	JP - (4EA X	10' = 40)			~				
223	26 0	33	16 0004	,	EA 2-	1/8" Depth, 4	t" Square	Steel Bo	ox .					\$315.6
						Q	uantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	~	10.00	x	23.55	x	1.3405	=	315.69	
					V/D BOX &	Ј ВОХ								
224	26 0	33	16 0034		EA FI	at, 4" Square	Steel E	kposed W	Vork Cover					\$101.0
						Q	uantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
			,		Installation		10.00	x	7.54	x	1.3405	=	101.07	
225	26 24	16	00 0391			Pole, 120/24 errupting Ca		5-30 Amp	, Branch Circuit	Breaker, 1	0,000 Amp			\$95.0
							uantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation		2.00	x	35.44	, <b>x</b>	1.3405	=	95.01	
226	26 24	. 16	00 0391	0174	Fo	r Bolt-On, A	dd			•				\$24.8
						Qı	uantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation		2.00	x	9.28	x	1.3405	=	24.88	
27	26 27	26	00 0005		EA 1	Gang, 20 Am	ıp, NEM/	4 5-20, D	uplex Receptacle	Assembly	у			\$320.9
						Qı	uantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
			•		Installation		4.00	x	59.85	x	1.3405	=	320.92	
28	26 5	13	00 0313			300 Lumens L4)	, 1' x 4', A	Architectu	ıral, Lay-In/Troffe	r LED Fixt	ure (Lithonia			\$3,629.6
						· ·	uantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation		6.00	x	421.74	x	1.3405	=	3,392.05	
					Demolition		6.00	x	29.54	x	1.3405	=	237.59	
					B158 - (2)			••						
229	26 51	13	00 0313	0288	Fo	r Drywall Or	Plaster (	Ceilings, A	Add				-	\$160.6
					lantallaria '	Qt	uantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	\$i	6.00	x	19.97	х	1.3405	=	160.62	
bto	tal fo	3RI	FLOOF				7.772						1.	\$86,088
				-										+50,000

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

4 I H I	FLOOR								
230	02 41 19	9 13 0325	less than exclusivel conjunctio	the minimum char y. Task "Minimum n with any other t	For projects where th ge, use task "Minimu Charge For Core Dri asks in this section. E h Of Depth" or "Drillir	m Charge Iling" shou loes not a	For Core Drilling" ald not be used in pply to sections	if	\$783.15
			· ·	Quantity	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	1.00 X	584.22	x	1.3405	783.15	
			NEW CONDUIT RU	N					
231	02 41 19	9 16 0055	SF Demolish Sides	Wood Or Metal Fr	amed Interior Partitio	n/Wall Wi	th Plaster And Lath 2	<b>?</b>	\$405.37
			Installation	Quantity	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				63.00 X	4.80	x	1.3405	405.37	
232	00 04 46	3 00 0002			ING AND NEW DOO				
232	02 64 16	00 0002	EA Remove T For Recyc	ling	3 And Non-PCB Balla	st From A			\$44.72
			Installation	Quantity 6.00 X	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 44.72	
			EXISTING FIXTURE	0.00	5.56	^	1.3405		
233	03 01 30	51 0002		Floors, Abrasive S	hot Blasting				\$207.6 <b>7</b>
			0. 00110,000		•		Footor	Total	\$287.67
			Installation	Quantity 116.00 X	Unit Price 1.85	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 287.67	
			BEAD BLAST EXIS		AIR CUTTING & JAN				
234	03 01 30	71 0009			lortar Patch, Decks A				\$142.13
				Quantity	Unit Price		Factor	Total	Ψ1-12.10
			Installation	23.00 ×	4.61	x	1.3405	142.13	
			PATCH FLOORS A	TER BEAD BLAS	ST - (116SF X 20% =	23)			
235	03 01 30	71 0015	SF 1/8" To 1/4	1" Cementitious M	ortar Patch, Verticals	And Over	heads		\$597.97
				Quantity	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	64.00 X	6.97	x	1.3405 =	597.97	
			PATCH CMU WALL	S - (640SF X 10%	= 64)				
236	03 31 13	00 0091	CY 250' Haul,	Non Motorized, C	oncrete Buggy				\$1,000.82
			Installation	Quantity	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				20.00 ×	37.33	×	1.3405	1,000.82	
			CART TO MOVE DE						
237	04 05 16	26 0018	LF Grout Doo	r Frames - Grout I	Fill				\$191.42
			Installation	Quantity	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				34.00 X	4.20	х	1.3405	191.42	
238	06 16 33	00.0014	2EA X 17' = 34	- DO DI					
230	00 10 33	00 0014	SF 3/4" Interio		ll SheathingApplied t	o wall stud		•	\$232.68
			Installation	Quantity 66.00 ×	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 211.45	
			Demolition	00.00	2.39 0.72	x	1.3405 <sup>=</sup> 1.3405 =	21.23	
					P SUBSTRATE - (33			21.20	
239	06 41 13	00 0015	1.2		th x 24" Deep Built In				\$11,678.44
					hardwood face fram				
			and drawe		veneer on raised do	or panels.	<del>-</del>		
			Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	v.	Factor	Total 10,925.97	
			Demolition	33.00 ×	246.99 51.03	X	1.3405 <sup>=</sup> 1.3405 =	752.46	
			A1.1 DETAIL 10 & 1	^	51.05	X	1.0700 =	1 32.40	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

240	06 41	13	00 0015	0067	For Premi	um Grade, A	dd					\$3,841.50
			•		Installation	Quantity 33.00	x	Unit Price 86.84	x	Factor 1.3405	Total = 3,841.50	
241	06 41	13	00 0085				•	Deep Built In Place	•		ioe	\$5,566.96
						t veneer on re			es, naruw	rood door irain		
					Installation	Quantity 18.00	x	Unit Price 212.51	x	Factor 1.3405	Total = 5,127.65	
					Demolition A1.1 DETAIL 10 &	6.00 11 - UPPERS	x	54.62	×	1.3405	= 439.31	
242	06 41	13	00 0085	0067	For Prem	um Grade, A	dd					\$1,627.5
					Installation	Quantity 18.00	<b>x</b> .	Unit Price 67.45	x	Factor 1.3405	Total = 1,627.50	
243	06 41	13	00 0099		EA Broom Ca		ned with	solid hardwood fa	ce frames		oor	\$739.4
					The second secon			ised door panels.		,		
				•	Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total = 739.47	
	•				A1.1 DETAIL 10 &	1.00	X X	551.64	х	1.3405	700.47	
244	06.41	13	00 0099	0067				<u> </u>				****
-77	00 41	13	00 0055	0007	For Premi	um Grade, Ad	aa			Fastan	Tatal	\$300.9
					Installation	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 224.51	x	Factor 1.3405	Total = 300.96	
45	06 41	13	00 0108		SET Tamper-P	roof Screw S	ets Per F	Panel				\$306.2
					Installation	Quantity 28.00	x	Unit Price 8.16	x	Factor 1.3405	Total = 306.28	
					A1.1 DETAIL 10 & 1	11						
246	06 41	93	00 0007		EA Cabinet D	rawer Lock S	quare St	tyle, Surface Mour	nt			\$2,037.3
					la stallation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation A1.1 DETAIL 10 & <sup>2</sup>	28.00	X	54.28	x	1.3405	= 2,037.35	
247	07 21	16	00 0033				1 Minera	al Wool Flexible In	sulation			\$63.0
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	42.00	x	1.12	x	1.3405	= 63.06	
					A1.1 DETAIL 10 & 1	1 - PLUG EX	ISTING	WALL AND DOO	R OPENIN	NG - (6 X 7 = 4	2)	
248	08 05	13	00 0012					0 Gauge Galvann s in Door, Add	ealed Stee	el Frame With	3/8"	\$585.58
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total = 585.58	
					DOOR VISION LITE	2.00 EPAME - /2	×	218.42	X	1.3405	- 565.56	
249	08 12	13	13 0074					0/4" Doon 46 Co.	Kaasi	r Davis Matal	Deer	\$1,178.5
	· <b>-</b>	. •			Frame		nigil, 6-3	3/4" Deep, 16 Gau	age, Mioci			
					Installation	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 367.72	x	Factor 1.3405	Total = 985.86	
					Demolition DOOR FRAME - (2)	2.00	x	71.87	x	1.3405		
250	08 12	13	13 0074	0069	For Auxilia	ary Frame Re	nforcem	ent For Hinges, A	dd			\$90.08
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	33.60	X ·	1.3405	= 90.08	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

251	0	08 1	12	13	13 0074	0074	EA	For Wel	ded Frames, A	dd						\$159.5
							_, .	1 01 110	•	uu	Linit Drice		Footon		Total	φ13 <del>9</del> .3
							Installat	tion	Quantity 2.00	. <b>x</b>	Unit Price 59.50	x	Factor 1.3405		Total 159.52	
252	0	)8 1	 12	13	13 0074	0079	EA	For 3/4	Hour Rating, A				1.0100			600.7
								1 01 0/4	,	-	Line to Post and				Tatal	\$98.7
							Installat	tion	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 36.84	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 98.77	
253		18 1	13	13	13 0138		EA	21 v 71 v			Door (Unrated)		1.5405			
					10 0100		<u> </u>	3 7 7 7		e Metai	` ,					\$1,791.3
							Installat	ion	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 625.03	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 1,675.71	
							Demolit	ion	2.00		43.12		1.3405		115.60	
							DOOR			х	40.12	X	1.0-700	-	110.00	
254	0	8 1	13	13	13 0138	0107	EA	For 45 N	/linutes Rated I	Door And	FM Label, Add					\$110.9
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
							Installat	ion	2.00	х	41.40	x	1.3405	=	110.99	
255	0	8 5	51	23	00 0006		SF	Industria	al Steel Window	/. Fixed S	Security Sash					\$1,055.7
									Quantity	,	Unit Price		Factor		Total	/
							Installat	ion	12.00	X	61.32	X	1.3405	=	986.39	
							Demoliti	ion	12.00	x	4.31	x	1.3405		69.33	
							MEDIC	AL OFFICE	E - NEW WIND	OW FRA	ME - (3 X 4 = 12)					
256	0	8 5	51	23	00 0006	0190		For Hea	vy Commercial	Grade (	HC-40), Add					\$409.2
									Quantity		Unit Price	,	Factor		Total	
							Installati	ion	12.00	x	25.44	x	1.3405	=	409.23	
257	0	8 5	51	23	00 0006	0191		For Non	Stock Custom	Sizes, A	dd				*	\$87.0
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
							Installati	ion	12.00	x	5.41	x	1.3405	=	87.03	
258	0	8 7	1	23	00 0020		PR	4-1/2" x	4-1/2" Standar	Duty. F	lalf Surface, Ball B	Bearing, E	Brass/Bronze	Satin		\$570.7
									Finish Hinge		·····	<b>-</b>	<b>,</b>			*
		•					Installati	ion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	-	Total	
									3.00	X	141.93	x	1.3405	=	570.77	
							2 DOOF	RS X 1.5 =								
259	0	8 7	1	23	00 0020	0227	PR	For Pair	Of Non-Remov	able Pin	s (NRP), Add					\$24.1
							Installati	lam.	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		mstanati	ion	3.00	X	6.00	x	1.3405	=	24.13	
260	0	8 7	1 .	23	00 0484		EA	3-1/2" O	verall Height, G	Frout In, i	Molded Rubber Se	ecurity Fig	oor Stop (Ives			\$157.78
								FS18L)I	ncludes drilling.	Exclude						
							Installati	ion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 133.67	
									2.00		49.86	X	1.3405			
261	0	8 7	1	23	00 0568		Demoliti EA		2.00 k Down Door I	X	8.99	Х	1.3405		24.10	
.01			•	20	00 0300		EA	Steel Mit		iolaer (IV						\$46.9
							Installati	ion	Quantity	x	Unit Price	Y	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 46.97	
262	0	9 7	1	22	00.1460				2.00		17.52	, X				
.02	U	υ /	'	۷3	00 1460		EA	12" X 36		Satin St	ainless Finish, Sta	ainless Ki				\$138.2 <sup>-</sup>
							Installati	on	Quantity	v	Unit Price	.,	Factor	=	Total 138.21	
			4		00.4:				2.00	X	51.55	X	1.3405		100.21	
263	01	ช 7	1 :	23	00 1460	0541		For Four	Beveled Edge	s, Add						\$4.72
							Installati	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	•
							metandu	<b>U</b> ,1	2.00	X	1.76	Х	1.3405	_	4.72	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

264	08 7	1 23	00 1460	0543	For Cou	ınter Sink Holes	s, Add					\$15.0
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 15.01	
265		4 00	00.4400	0544		2.00	X	5.60	x	1.3405	10.01	
65	08 7	1 23	00 1460	0544	For UL	Label (Fire Rate	ed), Add					\$26.2
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 26,27	
						2.00	X	9.80	х	1.3405	20,21	<u> </u>
66	08 7	1 23	00 2263		EA Surface	Mounted Heav	y Duty Do	or Closer (LCN 4	4040XP/4	041 Series)		\$945.2
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total 945.24	
						2.00	X	352.57	X	1.3405	\$ <del>1</del> 5.21	
67	08 7	1 23	00 2292				e-Assemb	led LocksetLock	ed with ke	ey outside and		\$1,781.7
					push bu	tton inside.		Unit Dalan		F4	T-4-1	
					Installation	Quantity 2.00	×	Unit Price 664.60	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 1,781.79	
68	08.8	7 23	16 0005		SF 0.006" (							0400.4
			.0 0000		0.000	Jiear, High Peri hield™ Ultra60		Security And Sa	irety Glazi	ng Film (3M		\$196.4
						Quantity	-,	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	12.00	x	12.21	x	1.3405 =	196.41	•
					MEDICAL OFFICE	E - NEW WIND	OW - (3 X	4 = 12)				
69	08 8	8 53	00 0032		SF 1/2" Ove	erall Nominal Ti	nickness, ł	H.P. White TP-09	500.01Le	rel II (Step 12) Or		\$3,527.3
						233 Class III (S				` ' '		·
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	-
					nistaliation	24.00	x	109.64	x	1.3405	3,527.34	
					ATTACK RESIST					•		
					MEDICAL OFFICE							
					DOOR VISION LI'	1E GLASS - (2	A 3 A ZEF	( = 12)			•	
70	08 8	8 53	00 0032	. 0307	For Glas	ss Removal And	Preparin	g Opening For N	lew Glazir	ng, Add		\$991.5
,					•	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	12.00	x	61.64	x	1.3405 =	991.54	
					MEDICAL OFFICI	<b>=</b>						
71	09 0	1 20	91 0023		SF Up To 1	0 SF, Chip, Cle	an And Re	epair Plaster/Stu	cco			\$1,694.3
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	50.00	x	25.28	x	1.3405 =	1,694.39	
					PATCH & REPAIR	R EXISTING - (	10SF X 5 I	OCATIONS = 5	60)			
	09 2	2 16	13 0016		SF 4" Width	, 16" On Cente	r. 18 Gauc	e. Non Load Be	aring. No	n Structural Metal		\$188.0
72						aming With Trac	-		U.			
72					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
72						42.00	x	3.34	x	1.3405	188.05	
72					A1.1 DETAIL 10 8	11 - PLUG EX	ISTING W	ALL AND DOOF	R OPENIN	IG - (6 X 7 = 42)		
			13 0043		LF 12" Wide	e, 16 Gauge Ga	alvanized S	Steel Backing Pla	ate			\$175.3
	09 22	2 16				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
	09 2	2 16			Installation		X	4.36	X	1.3405	175.34	
	09 2:	2 16			Installation	30.00						
73					BACKING	30.00						
273			00 0013		BACKING	30.00 e X Fire Rated					·	\$152.0
272					BACKING				·	Factor 1.3405 =	Total 152.01	\$152.0°

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

275	09 29 00 00 0056	SF Up To 10' High, Walls, Tape, Spackle And Finish Gyps	sum Board	\$59.68
		Quantity Unit Price	Factor Total	Ψ09.00
		Installation 84.00 x 0.53 x	1.3405 = 59.68	
		A1.1 DETAIL 10 & 11 - PLUG EXISTING WALL AND DOOR OP		
276	09 65 13 33 0003	SF 1/4" Thick, Flexible Self Leveling Cementitious Underla Modifiers	ayment With Liquid Latex	\$379.43
		Quantity Unit Price Installation 185.00 × 1.53 ×	Factor Total 1.3405 = 379.43	
		FLOOR PREP - (370 X 50% = 185)		
277	09 65 16 23 0007	SF 0.080" Overall Thickness, 0.020" Wear Layer, Slip Reta	ardant Surface	\$5,417.47
		Commercial Vinyl Sheet Flooring (Armstrong® Safegue		40,
		Quantity Unit Price	Factor Total	
		Installation 539.00 x 7.30 x	1.3405 = 5,274.47	
		Demolition 254.00 <sub>x</sub> 0.42 <sub>x</sub> SHEET VINYL - (370 + COVE 169 = 539)	1.3405 = 143.00	
278	09 65 16 23 0009	LF Heat Weld Non-Patterned Vinyl Sheet Flooring Seams		\$633.79
		Quantity Unit Price	Factor Total	2000.70
		Installation 120.00 × 3.94 ×	1.3405 = 633.79	
		30' PER UNIT X 4EA = 120	1.0400	
279	09 66 13 00 0026	LF Vinyl Plastic, Divider Strip For Floor		\$27.35
		Quantity Unit Price	Factor Total	Ψ27.00
	)	Installation 6.00 x 3.40 x	1.3405 = 27.35	
		DOOR TRANSITION - (2EA X 3' = 6)	1.0403	
280	09 91 23 00 0044	SF Paint Interior Concrete Block Walls, 1 Coat Filler, Brush	n/Roller Work	\$531.91
		Quantity Unit Price	Factor Total	φοσ1.σ1
		Installation 640.00 × 0.62 ×	1.3405 = 531.91	
		PAINT CMÚ		
281	09 91 23 00 0046	SF Paint Interior Concrete Block Walls, 2 Coats Paint, Brus	sh/Roller Work	\$1,132.45
		Quantity Unit Price	Factor Total	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		Installation 640.00 x 1.32 x	1,3405 = 1,132.45	
		PAINT CMU		
282	09 91 23 00 0062	SF Paint Interior Plaster/Drywall Walls, 1 Coat Primer, Brus	sh/Roller Work	\$675.61
		Quantity Unit Price	Factor Total	
		Installation 1,050.00 × 0.48 ×	1.3405 = 675.61	
		PLASTER WALLS		
283	09 91 23 00 0064	SF Paint Interior Plaster/Drywall Walls, 2 Coats Paint, Brus	h/Roller Work	\$1,337.15
		Quantity Unit Price	Factor Total	4.4
		Installation 1,050.00 x 0.95 x	1.3405 = 1,337.15	
		PLASTER WALLS	•	
284	09 91 23 00 0151	SF Paint Interior Drywall/Plaster Ceiling, 1 Coat Primer, Bru	ush/Roller Work	\$282.71
		Quantity Unit Price	Factor Total	,
		Installation 370.00 × 0.57 ×	1.3405 = 282.71	
		PAINT CEILING		
285	09 91 23 00 0153	SF Paint Interior Drywall/Plaster Ceiling, 2 Coats Paint, Bru	sh/Roller Work	\$505.90
		Quantity Unit Price	Factor Total	
		Installation 370.00 × 1.02 ×	1.3405 = 505.90	
		PAINT CEILING		

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

286	09 91 23 00 0242		LF Paint I	nterior Metal Do	or Frame	And Trim, 1 Coa	t Primer, E	rush/Roller Work		\$84.3
			Installation	Quantity 85.00	x	Unit Price 0.74	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 84.32	•
			DOOR FRAME -	(5EA X 17' = 85	5)					
287	09 91 23 00 0244		LF Paint I	nterior Metal Do	or Frame	And Trim, 2 Coa	ts Paint, B	rush/Roller Work		\$184.5
				Quantity		Unit Price	•	Factor	Total	,,,,,,,
			Installation	85.00	x	1.62	<b>X</b>	1.3405	184.59	
			DOOR FRAME -	(5EA X 17' = 85	5)					
88	09 91 23 00 0249		EA Paint l	nterior Metal Do	or, Both I	Faces, 1 Coat Prir	mer, Brush	/Roller Work		\$391.7
	•			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	5.00	x	58.45	x	1.3405 =	391.76	
			DOOR							
89	09 91 23 00 0251		EA Paint Is	nterior Metal Do	or, Both I	Faces, 2 Coats Pa	aint, Brush	/Roller Work		\$700.6
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	5.00	X	104.53	x	1.3405	700.61	
			DOOR				<u></u>			
90	09 91 23 00 0297			nterior Metal Wii rush/roller work.		me And Trim, 1 C	coat Prime	r, Brush/Roller		\$172.1
			Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			mstallation	120.00	x	1.07	<b>X</b>	1.3405	172.12	
			DOOR VISION L WINDOW FRAM TOTAL = 120		10' X 5EA	. = 50)			•	
91	09 91 23 00 0299			nterior Metal Wir		me And Trim, 2 C	oats Paint	, Brush/Roller		\$209.1
			Installation	Quantity 120.00	· x	Unit Price 1.30	<b>x</b> .	Factor 1.3405	Total 209.12	
			DOOR VISION L WINDOW FRAM TOTAL = 120	•	0' X 5EA	= 50)				
92	11 30 13 13 0055		EA 4.4 CF	Dormitory Sized	l Refrige	rator				\$241.8
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	1.00	х	180.44	x	1.3405 =	241.88	
			MEDICAL OFFIC	E						
93	11 30 13 13 0055	0026	For Sta	inless Steel, Ad	d				·	\$28.7
			to a the etc.	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	1.00	X	21.47	x	1.3405	28.78	
94	12 36 61 16 0004				•	untertop, Group E apron. Includes o		uantity based on es for fixtures and		\$5,838.6
			1-1/2" (		/8" radius	s edges (when ap	ron not us	ed).		
			Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 5,626.90	
			Demolition	107.00 22.00	X	39.23 7.18	X	1.3405 = 1.3405 =	211.75	
			SOLID SURFACI		x 33' X 2' =		x 1) = 107	1.3403 =	211.75	
95	12 36 61 16 0004	0025		oup D Color Mat						\$1,167.5
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	Ψ1,101.0
			Installation	107.00	x	8.14	x	1.3405 =	1,167.55	
96	12 36 61 16 0004	0027	LF For Eac	ch LF Of Ogee C	or Full Ro					\$659.5
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	ψυσο.υ
			Installation	- Garinty		Ont Files	x	1.3405	659.53	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

	12	36	61	16 0004	0028	LF For E	ach LF Of Machir	ning A Co	ove At Backsplast	n. Add			\$549.6°
							Quantity		Unit Price	,	Factor	Total	45.15.5
:						Installation	41.00	x	10.00	x	1.3405	549.61	
298	12	36	61	16 0004	0029	EA For E	ach Sink, Range	Or Vanit					\$40.2
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	Ψ-10.2
						Installation	2.00	х	15.00	· x	1.3405	= 40.22	
299	22	07	16	00 0002		EA Neor	orene Insulation Ki	t For Lin					\$478.1
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	φ470.1
						Installation	2.00	x	178.34	x	1,3405	= 478.13	
						NEW SINK FO	R JANITOR CLOS				1.0100		
300	22	07	19	00 0030		LF 3/4"	Diameter Pipe, 1-			lation With	n All Service Jac	ket	\$119.9
						(ASJ	) Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	10.00	x	8.95	×	1,3405	= 119.97	
						HW - NEW SIN	IK FOR JANITOR						
301	22	11	16	00 0729			Cut And Prepare						\$70.9
							Quantity	J	Unit Price	•	Factor	Total	4. 510
						Installation	6.00	x	8.82	x	1.3405	70.94	
						POC/POD - NE	W SINK FOR JAI	NITOR C	LOSET & MEDIC	AL OFFIC	E - (2EA PER )	X 3EA)	
302	22	11	16	00 0872		LF 3/4" I	nside Diameter C	opper Pi	pe/Tubing Type L	Assembly	/includes all han	aers	\$573.7
							couplings, elbow, t	• •		•		<b>9</b>	******
						asse	mblies. Not for use	where	detail is available.				
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
											=	: /0//01	
							20.00	X	18.46	X	1.3405	494.91	
						Demolition	20.00	x	2.94	x	1.3405 =	78.82	CW/V 2
						Demolition NEW SINK FO	20.00	x	2.94	x	1.3405 =		& CW X 2
303	22	13	13	00 0008		Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS	X SET & M	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE	x - PIPE M	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS	78.82 - (5' PER X 2 HW 8	
303	22	13	13	00 0008		Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20) EA Coun	20.00	X SET & M ik, Single	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE Fixture Rough-Ir	x - PIPE M	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  n Waste And Ve	78.82 - (5' PER X 2 HW 8	
303	22	13	13	00 0008	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20) EA Coun Pipel	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS tertop Kitchen Sin	x SET & M nk, Single waste ar	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE Fixture Rough-Ir	x - PIPE M	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  n Waste And Ve	78.82 - (5' PER X 2 HW 8	
303	22	13	13	8000 00		Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coun Pipel Exclu	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS tertop Kitchen Sin ncludes cast iron ides fixture and fa Quantity	x SET & M ik, Single waste ar ucet.	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE Fixture Rough-Ir	x - PIPE Mi , Cast Iron opper don	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  In Waste And Vernestic supply.  Factor _	78.82 - (5' PER X 2 HW &	
303	22	13	13	00 0008		Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coun Pipel Exclu Installation	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS tertop Kitchen Sin ncludes cast iron ides fixture and fa Quantity 2.00	x SET & M nk, Single waste ar ucet.	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE Fixture Rough-Ind vent pipe and c Unit Price 578.77	x - PIPE Mi , Cast Iron opper don	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  In Waste And Vernestic supply.  Factor 1.3405 =	78.82 - (5' PER X 2 HW 8	
						Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coun Pipel Exclu Installation ROUGH - NEW	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS tertop Kitchen Sin ncludes cast iron ides fixture and fa Quantity	x SET & M nk, Single waste ar ucet.	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE Fixture Rough-Ind vent pipe and c Unit Price 578.77	x - PIPE Mi , Cast Iron opper don	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  In Waste And Vernestic supply.  Factor 1.3405 =	78.82 - (5' PER X 2 HW &	
				00 0008		Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coun Pipel Exclu Installation ROUGH - NEW LF 2" Ab coupi	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS tertop Kitchen Sin ncludes cast iron ides fixture and fa Quantity 2.00 / SINK FOR JANI oveground No Hu ings and hangers.	x SET & M sk, Single waste ar ucet. x TOR CLO	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE Fixture Rough-Ir id vent pipe and c Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICAL on Soil Pipe Asse	x - PIPE Mi , Cast Iron opper don  x - OFFICE	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  In Waste And Vernestic supply.  Factor 1.3405 =	78.82 - (5' PER X 2 HW &	\$1,551.6
						Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coun Pipel Exclu Installation ROUGH - NEW LF 2" Ab coupi	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS tertop Kitchen Sin ncludes cast iron ides fixture and fa Quantity 2.00 / SINK FOR JANI oveground No Hu ings and hangers is available.	x SET & M sk, Single waste ar ucet. x TOR CLO	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE Fixture Rough-Ir id vent pipe and c Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICAL on Soil Pipe Asse are assumed eve	x - PIPE Mi , Cast Iron opper don  x - OFFICE	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  In Waste And Vernestic supply.  Factor 1.3405 =	78.82 - (5' PER X 2 HW & nt Total 1,551.68	\$1,551.6
						Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coun Pipel Exclu Installation ROUGH - NEW LF 2" Ab coupi	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS tertop Kitchen Sin ncludes cast iron ides fixture and fa Quantity 2.00 / SINK FOR JANI oveground No Hu ings and hangers is available. Quantity	x SET & M sk, Single waste ar ucet. x TOR CLO	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE Fixture Rough-Ind vent pipe and country Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICAL on Soil Pipe Assert assumed ever	x - PIPE Mi , Cast Iron opper don  x - OFFICE	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  In Waste And Vernestic supply.  Factor 1.3405 = Odes all fittings, to for use where	78.82 - (5' PER X 2 HW &	\$1,551.60
						Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coun Pipel Exclu Installation  ROUGH - NEW Coupi detail	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS tertop Kitchen Sin ncludes cast iron ides fixture and fa Quantity 2.00 / SINK FOR JANI oveground No Hu ings and hangers is available.	x SET & M  k, Single waste ar ucet.  x TOR CLC b Cast Ir Fittings	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE Fixture Rough-Ir id vent pipe and c Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICAL on Soil Pipe Asse are assumed eve	x - PIPE M -, Cast Iron opper don  x - OFFICE emblyInclu ry 10'. No	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  In Waste And Vernestic supply.  Factor 1.3405 =	78.82 - (5' PER X 2 HW & nt Total 1,551.68	\$1,551.6
						Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coun Pipel Exclu Installation  ROUGH - NEW  LF 2" Ab coupl detail Installation  Demolition NEW SINK FO	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS tertop Kitchen Sin ncludes cast iron ides fixture and fa Quantity 2.00 / SINK FOR JANI oveground No Hu ings and hangers is available. Quantity 20.00 20.00	x SET & M  k, Single waste ar ucet.  x TOR CLC b Cast Ir Fittings	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE Fixture Rough-Ir d vent pipe and c  Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICAL on Soil Pipe Asse are assumed eve  Unit Price 18.96 4.81	x - PIPE M , Cast Iron opper don  x - OFFICE emblyInclu ry 10'. No	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  In Waste And Vernestic supply.  Factor 1.3405 = Odes all fittings, to for use where Factor 1.3405 = 1.3405	78.82 - (5' PER X 2 HW & nt Total 1,551.68	\$1,551.66 \$637.2
304	22	113	116			Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coun Pipel Exclu Installation ROUGH - NEW LF 2" Ab coupl detail Installation Demolition NEW SINK FOI 2 SINKS = 20)	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS tertop Kitchen Sin ncludes cast iron ides fixture and fa Quantity 2.00 / SINK FOR JANI oveground No Hu ings and hangers is available. Quantity 20.00 20.00	x SET & M  k, Single waste ar ucet.  x TOR CLC b Cast II Fittings  x  x SET & M	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE Fixture Rough-Ind vent pipe and c Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICAL on Soil Pipe Asse are assumed eve Unit Price 18.96 4.81 EDICAL OFFICE	x - PIPE M , Cast Iron opper don  x - OFFICE emblyInclu ry 10'. No  x x - PIPE MC	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  In Waste And Vernestic supply.  Factor 1.3405 = Odes all fittings, to for use where Factor 1.3405 = 1.3405	Total 508.32	\$1,551.60 \$637.27
303	22	113	116	00 0012		Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coun Pipel Exclu Installation  ROUGH - NEW LF 2" Ab coupl detail Installation  Demolition NEW SINK FOI 2 SINKS = 20)  EA 2", Ci	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS tertop Kitchen Sin ncludes cast iron ides fixture and fa Quantity 2.00 / SINK FOR JANI oveground No Hu ings and hangers is available. Quantity 20.00 20.00 R JANITOR CLOS	x SET & M  k, Single waste ar ucet.  x TOR CLC b Cast II Fittings  x  x SET & M	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE  Fixture Rough-Induction of the price	x - PIPE M , Cast Iron opper don  x - OFFICE emblyInclu ry 10'. No  x x - PIPE MC	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  In Waste And Vernestic supply.  Factor 1.3405 = Index all fittings, of for use where  Factor 1.3405 = 1.3405 = DDIFICATIONS	78.82 - (5' PER X 2 HW &  nt  Total - 1,551.68  Total - 508.32 - 128.96 - (5' PER X 2 WAST	\$1,551.60 \$637.27
304	22	113	116	00 0012		Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coun Pipel Exclu Installation ROUGH - NEW LF 2" Ab coupl detail Installation Demolition NEW SINK FOI 2 SINKS = 20)	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS  tertop Kitchen Sin ncludes cast iron ides fixture and fa Quantity 2.00 / SINK FOR JANI oveground No Hu ings and hangers is available. Quantity 20.00 20.00 R JANITOR CLOS	x SET & M  k, Single waste ar ucet.  x TOR CLC b Cast II Fittings  x  x SET & M	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE Fixture Rough-Ind vent pipe and c Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICAL on Soil Pipe Asse are assumed eve Unit Price 18.96 4.81 EDICAL OFFICE	x - PIPE M , Cast Iron opper don  x - OFFICE emblyInclu ry 10'. No  x x - PIPE MC	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  In Waste And Vernestic supply.  Factor 1.3405 = Odes all fittings, to for use where Factor 1.3405 = 1.3405	Total 508.32	\$1,551.6i \$637.2i
304	22	113	116	00 0012		Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coun Pipel Exclu Installation  ROUGH - NEW Coupl detail Installation  Demolition NEW SINK FO 2 SINKS = 20)  EA 2", Coun Installation	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS  tertop Kitchen Sin ncludes cast iron ides fixture and fa Quantity 2.00 / SINK FOR JANI oveground No Hu ings and hangers is available. Quantity 20.00 20.00 R JANITOR CLOS  ut And Prepare Ex	x SET & M  k, Single waste ar ucet.  x TOR CLC b Cast Ir Fittings  x x SET & Mi cisting In-	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE  Fixture Rough-Industry Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICAL On Soil Pipe Asseare assumed eve  Unit Price 18.96 4.81 EDICAL OFFICE Place Cast Iron F	x - PIPE Months  a, Cast Iron opper don  x - OFFICE emblyInclu ry 10'. No  x x - PIPE MC	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  In Waste And Vernestic supply.  Factor 1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  Factor 1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  Factor 1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS	Total 508.32 128.96 (5' PER X 2 WAST	\$1,551.6i \$637.2i
304	22 1	13	116	00 0012		Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coun Pipel Exclu Installation  ROUGH - NEW LF 2" Ab coupl detail Installation  Demolition NEW SINK FO 2 SINKS = 20)  EA 2", Cu Installation  POC/POD - (2E)	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS Itertop Kitchen Sin Includes cast iron Ides fixture and fa Quantity 2.00 / SINK FOR JANI IOVEGROUND NO Hu Ings and hangers is available. Quantity 20.00 20.00 R JANITOR CLOS It And Prepare Ex Quantity 6.00	X SET & M ok, Single waste ar ucet.  X TOR CLC b Cast Ir Fittings  X X SET & M cisting In-	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE  Fixture Rough-Industry Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICAL On Soil Pipe Asseare assumed eve  Unit Price 18.96 4.81 EDICAL OFFICE Place Cast Iron F	x - PIPE Months  a, Cast Iron opper don  x - OFFICE emblyInclu ry 10'. No  x x - PIPE MC	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  In Waste And Vernestic supply.  Factor 1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  Factor 1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  Factor 1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS	Total 508.32 128.96 (5' PER X 2 WAST	\$1,551.66 \$637.27 FE & VENT X \$72.23
304	22 1	13	116	00 0012 00 0249		Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coun Pipel Exclu Installation  ROUGH - NEW LF 2" Ab coupl detail Installation  Demolition NEW SINK FO 2 SINKS = 20)  EA 2", Cu Installation  POC/POD - (2E)	20.00 R JANITOR CLOS tertop Kitchen Sin ncludes cast iron ides fixture and fa Quantity 2.00 / SINK FOR JANI oveground No Hu ings and hangers is available. Quantity 20.00 20.00 R JANITOR CLOS ut And Prepare Ex Quantity 6.00 EA X 3 SINKS = 6	X SET & M ok, Single waste ar ucet.  X TOR CLC b Cast Ir Fittings  X X SET & M cisting In-	2.94 EDICAL OFFICE  Fixture Rough-Industry Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICAL On Soil Pipe Asseare assumed eve  Unit Price 18.96 4.81 EDICAL OFFICE Place Cast Iron F	x - PIPE Months  a, Cast Iron opper don  x - OFFICE emblyInclu ry 10'. No  x x - PIPE MC	1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  In Waste And Vernestic supply.  Factor 1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  Factor 1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS  Factor 1.3405 = ODIFICATIONS	Total 508.32 128.96 (5' PER X 2 WAST	\$1,551.68 \$637.27

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

				~~ ^ !!-!/~ Utal	mess or	eel Kitchen Sink,	Single Bo	wi, 18 Gauge (Elkay		\$4,005.04
				12210)			<b>3</b>	,		7 1,00010
			Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 3,681.55	
				2.00	х	1,373.20	Х	1.3405		
					X SET & MI		X	1.3405 =	323.49	
22	42 1	00 0166					atory Carri	er With Concealed		\$889.84
			Arms				•			
			Installation	•	¥		Y	Factor	Total 753.79	
			Demolition	3.00		33.83		1.3405 =	136.05	
			NEW SINK FOR	R JANITOR CLOS		EDICAL OFFICE				
22	43 3	00 0007	EA Doubl	e Supply Metering	g Pedal \	√alve (Chicago Fa	aucet 625)	)		\$851.7
			Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
				2.00		317.71	x	1.3405	851.78	
				R JANITOR CLOS	ET & ME	EDICAL OFFICE				
22	43 39	00 0012	<b>.</b>					Centers, 6" Wrist		\$965.94
			Action	· -	able Cen	•	-04)	Easter	Total	
			Installation		х		x		965.94	
			NEW SINK FOR		ET & ME					,
23	01 20	91 0024				<del></del>	es lock out	t/tag out and		\$221.6
										Ψ221.0
				_						
			used s	shall be one.		•				
			Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							X	1.3405	221.03	`
23 (	11 20	51 0025	FA							
20 (	,, ,,	510025	Ciodii							\$822.92
		1				,	,			
		,	Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				1.00	X	613.89	x	1.3405	822.92	
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
26 (	)1 20	91 0003	EA Lock (	Out/Tag Out Breal	ker Or M	otor Starter				\$69.85
			Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				3.00	X	17.37	x	1.3405	69.85	
26 (	n 20	91 0006			Other S	ingle Source Dev	ices, Exis	ting Circuit Tracing		\$193.70
			Per De			Half Dalas		Mantau'	T-4-3	
			Installation	<del>-</del>	x		<b>X</b>	_	193.70	
			6 LIGHT FIXTU					1,0-100		
26 (	1 50	51 0137				ww.va======				\$15.12
			·	-		•		Factor	Total	Ψ10.12
			Installation	-	х		x	_	15.12	
			MEDICAL & WA							
26 0	5 29	00 0179								\$28.85
			•			•		Factor	Total	Ψ2.0.00
			Installation	8.00	x		x	_	28.85	
	22 d 23 d 23 d 26 d	22 43 38  22 43 38  23 01 20  26 01 20  26 01 50	22 42 16 00 0166  22 43 39 00 0007  22 43 39 00 0012  23 01 20 91 0024  23 01 20 91 0025  26 01 20 91 0003  26 01 20 91 0006	22 42 16 00 0166	NEW SINK FOR JANITOR CLOS   22   42   16   00 0166	NEW SINK FOR JANITOR CLOSET & M	NEW SINK FOR JANITOR CLOSET & MEDICAL OFFICE	NEW SINK FOR JANITOR CLOSET & MEDICAL OFFICE	NEW SINK FOR JANITOR CLOSET & MEDICAL OFFICE	NEW SINK FOR JANITOR CLOSET & MEDICAL OFFICE

Work Order Number:

eziQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

	LOOF											· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
317	26 05	5 . 33	13 0008					EMT) With 4 #12				\$2,206.19
								screw connectors			,	
					straps	wire as indicate	ed. Not fo	r use where detai	l is availa	ble.		
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					mstatiation	2.00	х	565.60	x	1.3405	= 1,516.37	
					Demolition	2.00	x	257.30	×	1.3405	= 689.82	• • • .
					ELEC MODIFICA	ATIONS						
318	26 05	33	13 0170		EA 3/4" Ri	gid Galvanized	Steel (RG	S) Steel Bushing				\$59.73
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	4.00	x	11.14	x	1.3405	= 59.73	
					V/D STUB UP							
319	26 05	33	13 0577		LF 3/4" EI	ectrical Metallic	Tubing (E	MT) Conduit				\$196.79
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	*******
					Installation	40.00	x	3.67	x	1.3405	= 196.79	
					V/D STUB UP - (			3.07		1.3403		
320	26 05	33	16 0004				<del></del>		<del></del>			
		•			LA 2-1/0	Depth, 4" Squar	e Steel B					\$315.69
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						10.00	x	23.55	х	1.3405	= 315.69	
204	20.05				V/D BOX & J BO							
321	26 05	33	16 0034		EA Flat, 4"	Square Steel E	xposed V	Vork Cover				\$101,07
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	10.00	x	7.54	x	1.3405	= 101.07	
322	26 24	16	00 0391		EA 1 Pole,	120/240 Volt. 1	5-30 Amr	, Branch Circuit I	Breaker 1	0 000 Amp		\$95.01
						ting Capacity				-,		700.0
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	35.44	X ·	1.3405	= 95.01	
323	26 24	16	00 0391	0174	For Bol	t-On, Add						\$24.88
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	421.00
					Installation	2.00	×	9,28	. <b>x</b>	1.3405		
324	26 27	26	00 0005		EA 1 Gano	·					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					EA 1 Gaily		A 5-20, D	uplex Receptacle	Assembl			\$320.92
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						4.00	X	59.85	X	1.3405	= 320.92	
325	26 51	13	00 0313		EA 4,300 L ALL4)	umens, 1' x 4',	Architectu	ral, Lay-In/Troffe	LED Fixt	ure (Lithonia	-	\$3,629.65
					-	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	6.00	x	421.74	x	1.3405	= 3,392.05	
					Demolition B158 - (2)	6.00	x	29.54	×	1.3405	= 237.59	
26	26 51	13	00 0313	0288		wall Or Plaster	Ceilings 4	hh4	·			6400.00
				•	2.,		_ J 1gG, /			_ : -	<u> </u>	\$160.62
					Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	Total = 160.62	
						6.00	X	19.97	X	1.3405	100.02	
ıbtot	tal for	4TH	FLOOR									\$86,088.3
-								•				, - 3,0001

Work Order Number: ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

327	02 41 19 13 0325	EA Core D	rill Minimum O	area = = = =		a dade! =:				6700 **
	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	0010 2			rojects where the					\$783.1
					ıse task "Minimu ırge For Core Dri					
					in this section.					
1					Depth" or "Drillir					
		Depth"		si ilicii Oi	Depar or Dimir	ig in blick	OIBOCKFEI	ilicii Oi	,	
		pu.	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
		Installation	1.00	x	584.22	χ .	1.3405	=	783.15	
		NEW CONDUIT			004.22		1.0400			
328	02 41 19 16 0055	SF Demoli Sides	sh Wood Or Me	tal Frame	d Interior Partitio	n/Wall Wi	th Plaster And	Lath 2		\$405.3
		2.4.00	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
		Installation	63.00	x	4.80	×	1.3405	= .	405.37	
		A1.1 DETAIL 10						3)		
329	02 84 16 00 0002									<b>A</b> 44.7
		For Re		t PCB And	d Non-PCB Balla	ist From A	Demolished F	·ixture		\$44.7
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
		Installation	6.00	χ .	5.56	x	1.3405	=	44.72	
		EXISTING FIXTU			5.55		1.5405			
330	03 01 30 51 0002				<u> </u>					
330	03 01 30 510002	Sr Concre	te Floors, Abras	ive Shot I	Blasting					\$287.6
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
		installation	116.00	x	1.85	x	1.3405	=	287.67	
		BEAD BLAST EX	ISTING EPOXY	- HAIR C	UTTING & JANI	TOR CLC	SET			
331	03 01 30 71 0009	SF 1/8" To	1/4". Cementitio	ous Morta	r Patch, Decks A	nd Floors				\$142.13
					•					ψ172.1
		Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	Total 142.13	
		DATOU EL CODO	23.00		4.61		1.3405			
		PATCH FLOORS								
332	03 01 30 71 0015	SF 1/8" To	1/4" Cementitio	us Mortar	Patch, Verticals	And Over	heads			\$597.97
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
		Installation	64.00	x	6.97	x	1.3405	=	597.97	
		PATCH CMU WA	LLS - (640SF X	20% = 64	4)					
333	03 01 30 71 0015				Patch, Verticals	And Over	heads			\$467.16
						,a O . o .			~	φ-107.10
		Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	Total 467.16	
		DOOM 500 DET	50.00		6.97		1.3405			
20.4	^^ ^	ROOM 586 - RET				H HOLES	FROM CONE	DUIT REM	OVAL	
334	03 31 13 00 0091	CY 250' Ha	ul, Non Motorize	ed, Concr	ete Buggy					\$1,000.82
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
		Installation	20.00	x	37.33	x	1.3405	=	1,000.82	
		CART TO MOVE	DEBRIS/MATE	RIAL						
335	04 05 16 26 0018		oor Frames - G						-	\$191.42
				out i iii						Φ191.42
		Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	.,	Factor	=	Total 191.42	
		2EA V 47! - 24	34.00	х	4.20	X	1.3405		101.42	
336	06 16 33 00 0014	2EA X 17' = 34	vies DO Di	- 14/-" O'	al-:a = : : :					
	V 10 33 00 00 14	SF 3/4" Inte		o vvall Sh	eathingApplied to	o wall stud	IS.			\$232.68
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
		metallation	66.00	x	2.39	x	1.3405	-	211.45	
		Demolition	22.00	x	0.72	x	1.3405	=	21.23	
		A1.1 DETAIL 10 8	11 - COUNTE	R TOP SU	JBSTRATE - (33	' X 2' = 66	)			

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

337	06	41 1	3 00 0015		LF Up To	15" Width, 34-1/	2" High x	24" Deep Built II	n Place Ra	ise .		\$11,678.4
										vood door frames		Ψ11,070
								eneer on raised d				
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	33.00	x	246.99	x	1.3405 =	10,925.97	
					Demolition	11.00	x	51.03	x	1.3405 =	752.46	
338	06	41 1	3 00 0015	0007	A1.1 DETAIL 10				IRPANIE.	,		····
000	00	<del></del> 1 1	3 00 00 15	0067	For Pr	emium Grade, Ad	dd					\$3,841.5
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						33.00	X	86.84	×	1.3405	3,841.50	
339	06 4	41 1	3 00 0085					Deep Built In Pla				\$5,566.9
									nes, hardv	vood door frames.		
					Hardw	ood veneer on ra	ised doc	-				
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price	,	Factor	Total 5,127.65	
						18.00	Х	212.51	x	1.3405	* 1	
					Demolition	6.00	X	54.62	x	1.3405 =	439.31	
340	06	44 4	3 00 0085	0007	A1.1 DETAIL 10							
740	00 -	+1 1	3 00 0000	0067	For Pr	emium Grade, Ad	dd					\$1,627.5
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			<del></del>		motanation	18.00	X	67.45	X	1.3405	1,627.50	
341	06 4	41 1	3 00 0099		EA Broom	CabinetPrefinish	ed with	solid hardwood fa	ice frames	, hardwood door		\$739.4
					frames	. Hardwood vene	er on rai	ised door panels.				
					lmatallation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	1.00	x	551.64	x	1.3405	739.47	
					A1.1 DETAIL 10	& 11 - JANITOR	'S ROOM	Л				
342	06 4	41 1	3 00 0099	0067	For Pre	emium Grade, Ad	ld					\$300.9
					landa Datio	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	1.00	x	224.51	x	1.3405	300.96	
343	06 4	11 1:	3 00 0108		SET Tampe	r-Proof Screw Se	ets Per P	anel				\$306,2
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	28.00	x	8.16	х .	1.3405	306.28	
					A1.1 DETAIL 10	& 11						
44	06 4	11 9:	3 00 0007		EA Cabine	t Drawer Lock So	quare Sty	/le, Surface Mour	nt		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$2,037.3
		•				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	28.00	x	54.28	x	1.3405	2,037.35	
					A1.1 DETAIL 10			0 1.20		1.0 100		
45	07 2	21 16	3 00 0033		SF 3-1/2" I	Kraft Faced, R-11	Mineral	Wool Flexible In:	sulation			\$63.0
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	42.00	x	1.12	x	1.3405	63.06	
					A1.1 DETAIL 10							
46	08 0	5 13	3 00 0012							I Frame With 3/8"		\$585.5
						Pocket For Visio		-				
					Installation	Quantity	.,	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
•	•				DOOR VISION L	2.00	x	218.42	Χ .	1.3405	585.58	
47	08 1	2 13	3 13 0074									
• • •	<b>55</b> 1	_ 10	. 10 00/4		=^\ 3' x 6'-8 Frame	5"   nrough 7'-2"	High, 6-3.	/4" Deep, 16 Gau	ige, Knock	Down Metal Door		\$1,178.5
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	367.72	x	1.3405	985.86	
					Demolition	2.00	x	71.87	x	1.3405 =	192.68	
					DOOR FRAME -	(2)						

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

348	08 1	2 13	13 0074	0069	For Au	xiliary Frame Re	einforcem	ent For Hinges, A	dd				\$90.08
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	33.60	x	1.3405	=	90.08	
349	08 1	2 13	13 0074	0074	EA For We	elded Frames, A	dd			******			\$159.52
			•			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	*
					Installation	2.00	x	59.50	x	1.3405	=	159.52	
350	08 1	2 13	13 0074	0079	EA For 3/4	Hour Rating, A	dd			-00 11			\$98.77
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	******
			•		Installation	2.00	x	36.84	x	1.3405	= .	98.77	
351	08 1	3 13	13 0138		EA 3' x 7' x	( 1-3/4" 16 Gaug	ge Metal I	Door (Unrated)	-				\$1,791.31
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	625.03	x	1.3405	=	1,675.71	
					Demolition	2.00	x	43.12	x	1.3405	=	115.60	
					DOOR - (2)								
352	08 1	3 13	13 0138	0107	EA For 45	Minutes Rated I	Door And	FM Label, Add					\$110.99
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total 110.99	
						2.00	Х	41.40	Х	1.3405		110.88	
353	08 5	1 23	00 0006		SF Industr	ial Steel Windov	v, Fixed S	Security Sash					\$1,055.72
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
						12.00	Χ¹	61.32	Χ,	1.3405		986.39	
					Demotition MEDICAL OFFIC	12.00 E - NEW/WIND	X OW EDA	4.31 ME - (3 X 4 = 12)	x	1.3405	=	69.33	
354	08.5	1 23	00 0006	0190		avy Commercial							£400.00
	•••		00 0000	0100	101116	·	Giaue (i	• •		· .		T-4-1	\$409.23
					Installation	Quantity 12.00	x	Unit Price 25.44	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 409.23	
355	08 5	1 23	00 0006	0191	For No	n Stock Custom				1.0100			\$87.03
						Quantity	· 01200, A	Unit Price		Factor		Total	φο/.03
					Installation	12.00	x	5.41	x	1.3405	=	87.03	,
356	08 7	1 23	00 0020		PR 4-1/2"		d Duty H	alf Surface, Ball E	Rearing R		Satin		\$570.77
						Finish Hinge	a Daty, 11	all Gullage, Dall L	Jeanny, D	1433/15/1126, 1	Jaun		φ010.77
					la stallation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	3.00	X	141.93	x	1.3405	=	570.77	
					2 DOORS X 1.5	= 3							
357	08 7	1 23	00 0020	0227	PR For Pai	r Of Non-Remov	vable Pin	s (NRP), Add					\$24.13
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
					ilistaliation	3.00	X	6.00	×	1.3405	=	24.13	
358	08 7	1 23	00 0484					Molded Rubber Se	curity Flo	or Stop (Ives			\$157.78
					FS18L)	Includes drilling	. Exclude						
					Installation	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 49.86	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 133.67	
					Demolition	2.00		49.66 8.99	x	1.3405		24.10	
359	08 7	23	00 0568			ick Down Door I	x Holder (lv						\$46.97
						Quantity		Unit Price	,	Factor		Total	ų .5.0 <i>1</i>
	7 -				Installation	2.00	x		· x	1.3405	=	46.97	
360	08 7°	23	00 1460	-	EA 12" x 30		Satin Sta	ainless Finish, Sta	inless Kid				\$138.21
					.=	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	¥100.21
					Installation	- warinty		OTHER THOS			=	138.21	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

361	08 7	1 23	00 1460	0541	For Fou	r Beveled Edge	s, Add					\$4.7
			•		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	*
					Installation	2.00	×	1.76	x	1.3405	= 4.72	
862	08 7	1 23	00 1460	0543	For Cou	inter Sink Holes	s, Add					\$15.0
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		,			mstanation	2.00	X	5.60	×	1.3405	= 15.01	
363	08 7	1 23	00 1460	0544	For UL	Label (Fire Rate	ed), Add					\$26.2
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						2.00	х	9.80	X	1.3405	= 26.27	
64	08 7	1 23	00 2263		EA Surface	Mounted Heav	y Duty Do	or Closer (LCN	4040XP/4	041 Series)		\$945.2
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						2.00	×	352.57	×	1.3405	= 945.24	
165	08 7 <sup>.</sup>	1 23	00 2292			e/Office F41 Proton inside.	e-Assemb	led LocksetLock	ed with ke	ey outside and		\$1,781.7
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total = 1,781.79	
66	00.0	7 00	40.0005		/	2.00	X	664.60	х	1.3405	- 1,701.79	
66	08 8	23	16 0005			Clear, High Perf hield™ Ultra600		Security And Sa	fety Glazi	ng Film (3M		\$196.4
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total = 196.41	
						12.00	X	12.21	Х	1.3405	190.41	
67	08 89	5 52	00 0032		MEDICAL OFFICE	<del></del>			,			
<i>.</i> ,	00 00	, 55	00 0032			233 Class III (S		H.P. White TP-0	500.01Lev			\$3,527.3
					Installation	Quantity 24.00	X	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.3405	Total = 3,527.34	
					ATTACK RESISTA			109.64	^	1.3405	-,	
					MEDICAL OFFICE							
					DOOR VISION LI		X 3 X 2EA	\ = 12)				
					TOTAL = 24							
68	08 88	53	00 0032	0307	For Glas	ss Removal And	l Preparin	g Opening For N	lew Glazir	ng, Add		\$991.5
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						12.00	×	61.64	x	1.3405	= 991.54	
	00.04		04.0000		MEDICAL OFFICE					··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··		-
5 <b>9</b>	09 01	. 20	91 0023		SF Up To 1	0 SF, Chip, Cle	an And Re	epair Plaster/Stu	cco			\$1,694.3
			*		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total = 1,694.39	
						50.00	X	25.28	Χ	1.3405	- 1,094.38	
70	00.22	46	42.0046		PATCH & REPAIR						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
,,,	09 22	10	13 0016					ge, Non Load Be	aring, No	n Structural Me	tal	\$188.0
					Stud Fra	ming With Trac Quantity	KS And R	unners Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	42.00	x	3.34	×	1.3405		
					A1.1 DETAIL 10 &	11 - PLUG EXI	ISTING W		R OPENIN			
71	09 22	16	13 0043					Steel Backing Pla				\$175.3
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	4
					Installation	30.00	x	4.36	X	1.3405	= 175.34	
					BACKING							
72	09 29	00	00 0013		SF 5/8" Type	e X Fire Rated	Gypsum E	Board				\$152.0
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

373	09 29 00 00 0056	SF Up To 10' I	High, Walls,	Tape, Sp	ackle And Finish	Gypsum	Board			\$59.68
			Quantity		Unit Price	•	Factor		Total	,
		Installation	84.00	x	0.53	×	1.3405	_	59.68	
		A1.1 DETAIL 10 & 1	1 - PLUG EX	KISTING	WALL AND DOC	R OPENI	NG - (6 X 7 X	2 BOT	1 SIDES = 84)	
374	09 65 13 33 0003	SF 1/4" Thick, Modifiers	Flexible Sel	f Leveling	g Cementitious U	nderlayme	ent With Liquid	l Latex		\$379.43
		Installation	Quantity 185.00	×	Unit Price 1.53	x	Factor 1.3405		Total 379.43	
		FLOOR PREP - (370			1.00		1.3403			
375	09 65 16 23 0007				" Wear Layer, Sli					\$5,417.4
		Commercia	Quantity	et Floorin	g (Armstrong® S Unit Price	areguaros	)) Factor		Total	
		Installation	539.00	x	7.30	x	1.3405	_	5,274.47	
		Demolition SHEET VINYL - (370	254.00	X 39 = 539)	0.42	x	1.3405		143.00	
376	09 65 16 23 0009		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Sheet Flooring S	eams		-		\$633.7
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	,
		Installation	120.00	×	3,94	x	1.3405	=	633.79	
_		30' PER UNIT X 4EA								
377	09 66 13 00 0026	LF Vinyl Plasti	c, Divider St	rip For F	loor					\$27.3
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
			6.00	X	3.40	x	1.3405	-	27.35	
378	09 91 23 00 0044	DOOR TRANSITION	·							
0,0	09 91 23 00 0044	SF Paint Interi		Block Wa	alls, 1 Coat Filler,	Brush/Ro			. <u> </u>	\$531.9°
		Installation	Quantity 640.00	x	Unit Price 0.62	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 531.91	
		PAINT CMU	040.00		0.02		1.0400			
379	09 91 23 00 0046	SF Paint Interio	or Concrete	Block Wa	alls, 2 Coats Pain	t, Brush/R	oller Work			\$1,132.4
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
		Installation	640.00	x	1.32	×	1.3405	=	1,132.45	
		PAINT CMU								
380	09 91 23 00 0062	SF Paint Interio	or Plaster/Dr	ywall Wa	ills, 1 Coat Prime	r, Brush/R	oller Work	*	, ·	\$675.6°
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
			1,050.00	Х	0.48	x	1.3405		675.61	
381	00.04.22.00.0004	PLASTER WALLS								
301	09 91 23 00 0064	SF Paint Interio		ywall Wa	ills, 2 Coats Pain	t, Brush/R				\$1,337.15
		Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	<b>x</b> .	Factor	=	Total 1,337.15	
		PLASTER WALLS	1,050.00	^	0.95	^ .	1.3405		.,	
382	09 91 23 00 0151		or Drywall/PI	aster Cei	ling, 1 Coat Prim	er Brush/	Roller Work			\$282.71
			Quantity		Unit Price	oi, bidoii	Factor		Total	φ202.1
		Installation	370.00	x	0.57	x	1.3405	=	282.71	
		PAINT CEILING								
383	09 91 23 00 0153	SF Paint Interio	or Drywall/Pl	aster Cei	ling, 2 Coats Pai	nt, Brush/	Roller Work		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$505.90
	•	locate 9 10	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
		Installation	370.00	X	1.02	x	1.3405	=	505.90	
		PAINT CEILING								

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

384	09 91	23	00 0242		LF Paint	Interior Metal Dod	r Frame	And Trim, 1 Coa	t Primer, E	Brush/Roller W	/ork		\$84.32
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	Ψ04.0.
					Installation	85.00	x	0.74	x	1.3405	<b>=</b> .	84.32	
					DOOR FRAME	- (5EA X 17' = 85	)		*				
385	09 91	23	00 0244			Interior Metal Dod		And Trim, 2 Coa	ts Paint. B	rush/Roller W	ork		\$184.5
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	Ψ10-1,01
					Installation	85.00	x	1.62	X	1.3405	=	184.59	
					DOOR FRAME	- (5EA X 17' = 85		1.02		1.0100			
386	09 91	23	00 0249			Interior Metal Doc	<u> </u>	aces, 1 Coat Pri	mer Brush	/Roller Work			\$391.7
						Quantity	.,	Unit Price	, ב	Factor		Total	Ψ001.7
					Installation	5.00	x	58.45	×	1.3405	=	391.76	
					DOOR			33.13		1.0100			
387	09 91	23	00 0251		EA Paint	nterior Metal Doc	r Both F	aces 2 Coats Pa	int Brush	/Roller Work			\$700.6°
						Quantity	.,		anti, Didoi			Total	Ψ/00.0
					Installation	Quantity 5.00	x	Unit Price 104.53	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 700.61	
					DOOR	5.00		104.00		1.0400			
388	09 91	23	00 0297		LF Paint I	nterior Metal Win	dow Fren	ne And Trim 1 C	oat Prime	r Brush/Pollo	r		\$172.12
			r			Brush/roller work.	GOW FIGH	no zana mini, 1 C	Jat i IIII	i, Didoli/Nolle	-		Ψ114.1
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	120.00	x	1.07	x	1.3405	=	172.12	
					DOOR VISION I	JTE FRAME - (10	O' X 5EA	= 50)					
					WINDOW FRAN	/IE - (70')							
389	09 91	23	00 0299		TOTAL = 120 LF Paint I	maning \$4-4-1185-				D. 100 0		······	***************************************
			00 0200		, and	nterior Metal Win Brush/roller work.	dow Fran	ne And Trim, 2 C	oats Paint	, Brusn/Roller	•		\$209.1
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	120.00	×	1.30	x	1.3405	=	209.12	
					DOOR VISION I	ITE FRAME - (10	)' X 5EA :	= 50)					
					WINDOW FRAM TOTAL = 120	1E - (70')		·					
390	11 30	13	13 0055		EA 4.4 CF	Dormitory Sized	Refrigera	ator					\$241.8
						Quantity	-	Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	1.00	x	180.44	x	1.3405	=	241.88	
					MEDICAL OFFI	CE							
391	11 30	13	13 0055	0026	For Sta	ainless Steel, Add	1						\$28.78
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	1.00	x	21.47	x	1.3405	=	28.78	
392	12 36	61	16 0004		SF 1/2" Sc	olid Polyester (Co	rian) Cou	ntertop, Group E	ColorsQu	antity based	on		\$5,838.64
						f counter, backsp	-	• • • •		· •			•
					1-1/2"	drop edge with 1/	8" radius	edges (when ap	ron not us	ed).		٠.	
					Installation	Quantity	-	Unit Price		Factor	= ,	Total 5,626.90	
						107.00	х	39.23	x	1.3405			
					Demolition	22.00 E COUNTER - (3	X 2' Y 2' - 1	7.18	X 1) ~ 107	1.3405	=	211.75	
393	12 36	61	16 0004	0025		oup D Color Mate		, · OOVE • (4	., - 10/		-		64 407 55
	00		.0 0007	0020	roi Gi		iiai, Aud	gg symmet				·	\$1,167.55
					Installation	Quantity 107.00	x	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.3405	= 1	Total . 1,167.55	
						107.00		. 8.14		1.3405		- · · · · · -	
394	12 36	61	16 0004	0027	IE EAREA	ab   E Of O 0		المام مسلما المسر					<b>.</b>
394	12 36	61	16 0004	0027	LF For Ea	ch LF Of Ogee O Quantity	r Full Rou	und Edge, Add Unit Price		Factor		Total	\$659.53

Work Order Number:

eziQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

	12 36	61	16 0004	0028	LF	For Each I	F Of Machir	ning A Co	ove At Backsplas	h, Add				\$549.6
					Installatio		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
							41.00	х	10.00	X	1.3405	<b>=</b>	549.61	
396	12 36	61	16 0004	0029	EA	For Each S	Sink, Range	Or Vanit	y Cutout, Add					\$40.2
					Installatio	n	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 15.00	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 40.22	
397	22 07	16	00 0002		EA	Neoprene		t For Un	der Lavatories		7.5.00			\$478.1
						•	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	ψ470.1
	•				Installatio	n	2.00	x	178.34	x	1.3405	=	478.13	
					NEW SIN	IK FOR JAI	VITOR CLOS	SET & M	EDICAL OFFICE					
398	22 07	19	00 0030		LF	3/4" Diame (ASJ)	eter Pipe, 1-1	1/2" Thicl	k, Fiberglass Insu	lation With	All Service J	acket		\$119.9
					Installation		Quantity 10.00	x	Unit Price 8,95	x	Factor 1.3405	æ	Total 119.97	
					HW - NE\	W SINK FO			6.93 R MEDICAL OF	•				
399	22 11	16	00 0729						n Place Copper					\$70.9
							Quantity	·	Unit Price	•	Factor		Total	
					Installation	n	6.00	x	8.82	x	1.3405	=	70.94	
					POC/POI	O - NEW SI	NK FOR JAN	NITOR C	LOSET & MEDIC	AL OFFIC	E - (2EA PEI	Я Х ЗЕА	.)	
400	22 11	10	00 0872			and coupli	ngs, elbow, t	ee, redu	pe/Tubing Type L per fittings. All ha letail is available	ngers are		angers		\$573.7
					Installation	า	Quantity	×	Unit Price	v	Factor	=	Total 494.91	
					Demolition	,	20.00 20.00		18.46 2.94	x x	1.3405 1.3405	_	78.82	
						K FOR JAN		X SET & MI	EDICAL OFFICE					CW X 2
101														
407	22 13	13	00 0008	·		<u> </u>	Kitchen Sin	k Single	Fixture Pough I	Cast Iron	Nasta And V	/ont	<u> </u>	
407	22 13	13	00 0008		EA	Countertop Pipelnclude	es cast iron v	waste an	Fixture Rough-li			/ent		
<del>4</del> 07	22 13	13	8000 00		EA	Countertop Pipelnclude Excludes fi		waste an				/ent	Total	
407	22 13	13	00 0008		EA	Countertop Pipelnclude Excludes fi	es cast iron v xture and fau	waste an	d vent pipe and o		nestic supply.	ent =	Total 1,551.68	
401	22 13	13	00 0008		EA Installation	Countertop PipeInclude Excludes fi	es cast iron vecture and factions Quantity 2.00	waste an ucet. x	d vent pipe and o	opper dom	nestic supply. Factor	/ent		
			00 0008		Installation ROUGH -	Countertop PipeInclude Excludes fi NEW SINK	es cast iron victure and fau Quantity 2.00 K FOR JANIT ound No Hul	waste an ucet.  x  FOR CLC b Cast In	d vent pipe and o Unit Price 578.77	x L OFFICE emblyInclud	Factor 1.3405	=		\$1,551.64
					Installation ROUGH -	Countertop PipeInclude Excludes fin  NEW SINN 2" Abovegr couplings a detail is ava	es cast iron vexture and fau Quantity 2.00 C FOR JANIT ound No Hul and hangers. ailable. Quantity	waste an ucet.  x  FOR CLC b Cast In Fittings	Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICA on Soil Pipe Asse are assumed eve	x L OFFICE emblyIncludery 10'. Not	Factor 1.3405  des all fittings for use where Factor	=	1,551.68 Total	\$1,551.68
					Installation ROUGH -	Countertop PipeInclude Excludes fi  NEW SINH 2" Abovegr couplings a detail is ava	es cast iron vexture and fau Quantity 2.00 C FOR JANIT OUND NO Hul and hangers. ailable. Quantity 20.00	waste an ucet.  x  FOR CLC b Cast In	Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICA on Soil Pipe Asserted assumed ever	x L OFFICE emblyInclud	Factor 1.3405  des all fittings for use where Factor 1.3405	=	1,551.68 Total 508.32	\$1,551.68
					Installation ROUGH - LF Installation Demolition	Countertop PipeInclude Excludes fin NEW SINH 2" Abovegr couplings a detail is ava	es cast iron vexture and fau Quantity 2.00 C FOR JANIT OUND NO Hul and hangers. ailable. Quantity 20.00 20.00	waste an ucet.  X TOR CLC b Cast In Fittings  X  X	Unit Price 578.77 OSET & MEDICA on Soil Pipe Asse are assumed eve Unit Price 18.96 4.81	x L OFFICE emblyIncluery 10'. Not x	Factor 1.3405  des all fittings, for use where Factor 1.3405 1.3405	=	Total 508.32 128.96	\$1,551.64 \$637.27
					Installation ROUGH - LF Installation Demolition NEW SINI	Countertop PipeInclude Excludes fi  NEW SINH 2" Abovegr couplings a detail is ava  K FOR JAN	es cast iron vexture and fau Quantity 2.00 C FOR JANIT OUND NO Hul and hangers. ailable. Quantity 20.00 20.00	waste an ucet.  X TOR CLC b Cast In Fittings  X  X	Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICA on Soil Pipe Asserted assumed ever	x L OFFICE emblyIncluery 10'. Not x	Factor 1.3405  des all fittings, for use where Factor 1.3405 1.3405	=	Total 508.32 128.96	\$1,551.64 \$637.27
402	22 13	16			Installation ROUGH - LF Installation Demolition NEW SINI 2 SINKS =	Countertop PipeInclude Excludes fi  NEW SINH 2" Abovegr couplings a detail is ava  K FOR JAN = 20)	es cast iron vexture and fau Quantity 2.00 C FOR JANIT OUND NO Hull and hangers. ailable. Quantity 20.00 20.00 IITOR CLOS	waste an ucet.  X TOR CLC b Cast In Fittings  X X ET & ME	Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICA on Soil Pipe Asserted are assumed every Unit Price 18.96 4.81	x L OFFICE emblyIncluery 10'. Not x x - PIPE MO	Factor 1.3405  des all fittings, for use where Factor 1.3405 1.3405	=	Total 508.32 128.96	\$1,551.68 \$637.27
402	22 13	16	00 0012		Installation ROUGH - LF Installation Demolition NEW SINI 2 SINKS =	Countertop PipeInclude Excludes fi  NEW SINH 2" Abovegr couplings a detail is ava  K FOR JAN = 20) 2", Cut And	es cast iron vexture and fau Quantity 2.00 (FOR JANIT ound No Hul and hangers. ailable. Quantity 20.00 20.00 IITOR CLOS	waste an ucet.  X FOR CLC b Cast In Fittings  X X ET & ME	Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICA On Soil Pipe Asse are assumed eve Unit Price 18.96 4.81 EDICAL OFFICE Place Cast Iron F Unit Price	x L OFFICE emblyInclue ry 10'. Not  x x - PIPE MO	Factor 1.3405  des all fittings, for use where Factor 1.3405  DIFICATION:	=	Total 508.32 128.96 ER X 2 WASTI	\$1,551.68 \$637.27
402	22 13	16	00 0012		Installation ROUGH - LF Installation Demolition NEW SINI 2 SINKS = EA Installation	Countertop PipeInclude Excludes fin NEW SINK 2" Abovegr couplings a detail is ava  K FOR JAN = 20) 2", Cut And	es cast iron vexture and fau Quantity 2.00 C FOR JANIT ound No Hul and hangers. ailable. Quantity 20.00 UTOR CLOS Prepare Exi Quantity 6.00	waste an ucet.  X FOR CLC b Cast In Fittings  X X ET & ME	Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICA on Soil Pipe Asse are assumed eve Unit Price 18.96 4.81 EDICAL OFFICE	x L OFFICE emblyIncluery 10'. Not x x - PIPE MO	Factor 1.3405  des all fittings, for use where Factor 1.3405  1.3405	=	Total 508.32 128.96 ER X 2 WASTI	\$1,551.68 \$637.27
402	22 13	16	00 0012		Installation ROUGH - LF Installation Demolition NEW SINI 2 SINKS = EA Installation POC/POD	Countertop PipeInclude Excludes fin NEW SINH 2" Abovegr couplings a detail is ava  K FOR JAN = 20) 2", Cut And	es cast iron vexture and fau Quantity 2.00 (FOR JANIT ound No Hul and hangers. ailable. Quantity 20.00 20.00 IITOR CLOS	waste an ucet.  X TOR CLC b Cast In Fittings  X X ET & ME	Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICA On Soil Pipe Asse are assumed eve Unit Price 18.96 4.81 EDICAL OFFICE Place Cast Iron F Unit Price	x L OFFICE emblyInclue ry 10'. Not  x x - PIPE MO	Factor 1.3405  des all fittings, for use where Factor 1.3405  DIFICATION:	=	Total 508.32 128.96 ER X 2 WASTI	\$1,551.66 \$637.27 E & VENT X \$72.23
402	22 13	16	00 0012 00 0249		Installation ROUGH - LF Installation Demolition NEW SINI 2 SINKS = EA Installation POC/POD	Countertop PipeInclude Excludes fin NEW SINH 2" Abovegr couplings a detail is ava  K FOR JAN = 20) 2", Cut And 0 - (2EA X 3	es cast iron vexture and fau Quantity 2.00 K FOR JANIT OUND NO Hull and hangers. ailable. Quantity 20.00 20.00 IITOR CLOS Prepare Exi Quantity 6.00 SINKS = 6)	waste an ucet.  X TOR CLC b Cast In Fittings  X X ET & ME	Unit Price 578.77 DSET & MEDICA On Soil Pipe Asse are assumed eve Unit Price 18.96 4.81 EDICAL OFFICE Place Cast Iron F Unit Price	x L OFFICE emblyInclue ry 10'. Not  x x - PIPE MO	Factor 1.3405  des all fittings, for use where Factor 1.3405  DIFICATION:	=	Total 508.32 128.96 ER X 2 WASTI	\$1,551.68 \$637.27

Work Order Number:

eziQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

	22 42 16 00 0096	EA 31" x 22" DLR3122		Steel Kitchen Sink, S	Single Bowl,	18 Gauge (Elkay		\$4,005.04
		Installation	Quantity 2.00 ×	Unit Price 1,373.20	x	Factor = 1.3405	Total 3,681.55	
		Demolition	3.00 <sub>X</sub>	80.44 MEDICAL OFFICE	x	1.3405 =	323.49	
406	22 42 16 00 0166			ate Type, Single Lava	tory Carrier	With Concealed		\$889.84
		Installation	Quantity 2.00 ×	Unit Price 281.16	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 753.79	
		Demolition NEW SINK FOR J	3.00 <sub>X</sub>	33.83 MEDICAL OFFICE	x	1.3405 =	136.05	
407	22 43 39 00 0007	EA Double S	Supply Metering Ped	dal Valve (Chicago Fa	aucet 625)			\$851.78
		Installation	Quantity 2.00 ×	Unit Price 317.71	x	Factor = 1.3405	Total 851.78	
			ANITOR CLOSET &	MEDICAL OFFICE				
408	22 43 39 00 0012			t Medical Lavatory Fa Centers (T&S B-0866		nters, 6" Wrist		\$965.94
		Installation	Quantity 2.00 X	Unit Price 360.29	x	Factor = 1.3405	Total 965.94	
409	23 01 20 91 0024	NEW SINK FOR JA	ANITOR CLOSET 8	MEDICAL OFFICE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		the shut-	-	en valves are greater le lines are located w Unit Price 165.35			Total 221.65	
		NEW SINK FOR J		MEDICAL OFFICE	^	1,3400		
410	23 01 30 51 0025	EA Cleaning charges	Of Ductwork Minimare less than the mi	num Set-up ChargeFo inimum set-up charge d in conjunction with a	, use this ta	sk exclusively.		\$822.92
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
		Installation DUCT CLEANING	Quantity 1.00 X	Unit Price 613.89	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 822.92	
411	26 01 20 91 0003	DUCT CLEANING	1.00 X	613.89	x	_		\$69.85
411	26 01 20 91 0003	DUCT CLEANING	-	613.89	x	_		\$69.85
411	26 01 20 91 0003	DUCT CLEANING EA Lock Out	1.00 X /Tag Out Breaker C	613.89 Or Motor Starter Unit Price	-	1.3405 =	822.92 Total	\$69.88
	26 01 20 91 0003 26 01 20 91 0003	DUCT CLEANING  EA Lock Out  Installation  LOTO	1.00 X /Tag Out Breaker C	613.89 Or Motor Starter Unit Price 17.37	-	1.3405 =	822.92 Total	-
		DUCT CLEANING  EA Lock Out  Installation  LOTO	1.00 X /Tag Out Breaker C Quantity 3.00 X	613.89 Or Motor Starter Unit Price 17.37	-	1.3405 =	822.92 Total	\$69.85 \$69.85
		DUCT CLEANING  EA Lock Out  Installation  LOTO  EA Lock Out  Installation  LOTO	7Tag Out Breaker C Quantity 3.00 ×  7Tag Out Breaker C Quantity 3.00 ×	Or Motor Starter Unit Price 17.37 Or Motor Starter Unit Price 17.37	x	Factor 1.3405 =	822.92 Total 69.85	-
411 412 413		DUCT CLEANING  EA Lock Out  Installation  LOTO  EA Lock Out  Installation  LOTO  ROOM 586 - RETU	7.00 X  7.7 Tag Out Breaker C  Quantity 3.00 X  7.7 Tag Out Breaker C  Quantity 3.00 X  7.8 QUANTITY 3.00 X	Or Motor Starter Unit Price 17.37 Or Motor Starter Unit Price	x x D EXISTING	1.3405 =  Factor 1.3405 =  Factor 1.3405 =	822.92 Total 69.85	-

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

414	26 01	20	91 0006		EA Mot	ors Diconnects An	d Other S	Single Source De	door Evid	ting Circuit Tracing	·	\$193.70
						Device	u Ouier c		VICES, EXIS	ung Circuit Hacing		φ (93.7)
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
•						10.00	X O INDAAT	14.45	X O EVIOTU	1.3405	193.70	
415	26 01	50	51 0137			RETURN ROOM T			O EXISTI	NG ELECTRICAL		445.4
		-			271 1160	-	ai riuoie	•			T-4-1	\$15.1
					Installation	Quantity 24.00	x	Unit Price 0.47	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 15.12	
					MEDICAL & V	VAITING OFFICE -				1.0400		
416	26 05	29	00 0179			, One Hole Iron Co			<del></del>			\$28.8
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	·
					Installation	8.00	×	2.69	×	1.3405	28.85	•
					V/D STUB UF	' - (4EA X 2EA = 8)						
417	26 05	33	13 0008	:		Electrical Metallic		•				\$1,034.73
						emblyIncludes con					. •	
					300	ps, wire as indicate Quantity	u. Not joi	Unit Price	ı is avallat	rie. Factor	Total	
					Installation	0.00	x	565.60	×	1.3405	0.00	
					Demolition	3.00	x	257.30	×	1.3405 =	1,034.73	
						RETURN ROOM T	O INMAT	E SPACE - DEM	O EXISTI	NG ELECTRICAL		
418	26 05	33	13 0008			Electrical Metallic	- ,	•				\$2,206.19
						emblyincludes cond ps, wire as indicate	•	•				
					Sua	os, wire as indicate Quantity	u. NOLIOI	Unit Price	is availat	Factor	Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	565.60	×	1.3405 =	1,516.37	
					Demolition ELEC MODIF	2.00	x	257.30	x	1.3405 =	689.82	
419	26 05	33	13 0170			Rigid Galvanized §	Steel (RG	S) Steel Rushing				\$50.75
						Quantity	, (110	Unit Price		Factor	Total	\$59.73
					Installation	4.00	x	11,14	x	1,3405	59.73	
					V/D STUB UP							
420	26 05	33	13 0577		LF 3/4"	Electrical Metallic	Γubing (Ε	MT) Conduit			<u> </u>	\$196.79
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	40.00	x	3.67	x	1.3405 =	196.79	
					V/D STUB UP	- (4EA X 10' = 40)						
<b>421</b>	26 05	33	16 0004		EA 2-1/8	3" Depth, 4" Square	Steel Bo	ЭX				\$315.69
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						10.00	X	23.55	x	1.3405	315.69	
400					V/D BOX & J							
422	26 05	33	16 0034		EA Flat,	4" Square Steel Ex	cposed W	ork Cover				\$101.07
					Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	Total 101.07	
123	26.24	16	00 0201	<del></del>		10.00	x	7.54	х 	1.3405	101.07	
723	20 24	10	00 0391			le, 120/240 Volt, 15 rupting Capacity	5-30 Amp	, Branch Circuit E	Breaker, 1	0,000 Amp		\$95.01
					iilei	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	35.44	x	1.3405	95.01	
124	26 24	16	00 0391	0174	For I	Bolt-On, Add		•				\$24.88
				.*		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	<b>42.1.00</b>
					Installation	2.00	x	9.28	x	1.3405	24.88	

**Work Order Number:** 

eziQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

425	26 27	26	00 0005		EA 10	Gang, 20 Amp,	NEMA 5	-20, Duplex	Receptacle	Assemb	ly			\$320.92
						Quar			Unit Price		Factor		Total	*
					Installation		-	x	59.85	x	1.3405	=	320.92	
426	26 51	13	00 0313			300 Lumens, 1'	x 4', Arch	hitectural, L	ay-In/Troffe	r LED Fix	ture (Lithonia			\$3,629.65
						Quar	ntity		Unit Price		Factor	•	Total	
					Installation			x	421.74	X	1.3405	= .	3,392.05	
					Demolition B158 - (2)		3.00	x	29.54	х	1.3405	=	237.59	
427	26 51	13	00 0313	0288	Fo	r Drywall Or Pl	aster Ceil	lings, Add						\$160.62
					Installation	Quar	•		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 160.62	
					mounday,	6	5.00	×	19.97	X	1.3405		100.02	
ubto	tal for	5TI	I FLOOR											\$87,853.
	LOOF		40.0005					-						
428	02 41	19	13 0325			re Drill Minimu s than the mini	_							\$783.15
				,		clusively. Task		•		•		•		
						njunction with a								
						rilling In Concre	te Per In	ch Of Dept	h" or "Drillin	g In Brick	Or Block Per I	nch Of		
					De	pth". Quar	ıtitv		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation		-	x	584.22	x	1.3405	= '	783.15	
					NEW COND	UIT RUN							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
429	02 41	19	16 0055		· SF De	molish Wood ( des	r Metal F	ramed Inte	erior Partitio	n/Wall Wit	h Plaster And	Lath 2		\$405.37
					Installation	Quar	-		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
								x	4.80	X	1.3405	_	405.37	
430	02.84	16	00 0002			. 10 & 11 - DEN						<u> </u>		
100	02.04	10.	00 0002			move TSCA-E: r Recycling				st From A		ixture		\$44.72
					Installation	Quan	itity .00		Unit Price 5.56	X	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 44.72	
					EXISTING F		.00		0.00		1.0400			
431	03 01	30	51 0002		SF Co	ncrete Floors,	Abrasive	Shot Blasti	ng				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$287,67
						Quan	tity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	116	.00 ×	ĸ	1.85	X	1.3405	=	287.67	
					BEAD BLAS	T EXISTING EI	OXY - H	AIR CUTT	ING & JANI	TOR CLO	SET		.,,	
432	03 01	30	71 0009	•	SF 1/8	" To 1/4", Cem	entitious !	Mortar Pat	ch, Decks A	nd Floors				\$142.13
					Installation	Quan 23	tity .00 ×		Unit Price 4.61	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 142.13	
					PATCH FLO	ORS AFTER B	EAD BLA	ST - (1169	SF X 20% =	23)				
433	03 01	-30	71 0015		SF 1/8	" To 1/4" Ceme	ntitious N	Mortar Patc	h, Verticals	And Over	heads			\$597.97
					Installation	Quan 64	-		Unit Price 6.97	x	Factor 1.3405	= 1	Total 597.97	
					PATCH CMU	WALLS - (640			3.0,					
434	03 31	13	00 0091			)' Haul, Non Mo			uggy					\$1,000.82
						Quan			Unit Price		Factor		Total	. • • • • • •
					Installation		.00 x		37.33	x	1.3405	=	1,000.82	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

435	04	05	16	26 0018		LF Grout	Door Frames - G	rout Fill					\$191.4
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 191.42	
						2EA X 17' = 34	34.00	x	4.20	x	1.3405	191.42	
136	06	16	33	00 0014			torior BC Phraso	d Mail C	heathingApplied to	o wall atu			#000.0
	-		-	00 00 14		01 3/4 111		JU VVARI SI	= **	o wan stut		T-4-1	\$232.6
						Installation	Quantity 66.00	x	Unit Price 2.39	×	Factor 1.3405	Total 211.45	
						Demolition	22.00	х	0.72	x	1.3405 =	21.23	
						A1.1 DETAIL 10	& 11 - COUNTE		SUBSTRATE - (33		3)		
137	06	41	13	00 0015		LF Up To	15" Width, 34-1/	2" High x	24" Deep Built In	Place Ba	se		\$11,678.4
									rdwood face fram				
						and dr		dwood ve	neer on raised do	or panels	•	Tatal	
						Installation	Quantity 33.00	x	Unit Price 246.99	x	Factor 1,3405	Total 10,925.97	•
						Demolition	11.00		51.03	x	1.3405 =	752.46	
						A1.1 DETAIL 10		x	01.00	^		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
38	06	41	13	00 0015	0067	For Pre	emium Grade, A	dd			<del></del>		\$3,841.5
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	33.00	X	86.84	x	1.3405	3,841.50	
39	06	41	13	00 0085		LF Up To	15" Wide, 36" Hi	gh x 13"	Deep Built In Plac	e Single I	Door Wall		, \$5,566.9
									rdwood face fram	es, hardw	ood door frames.		
						Hardw	ood veneer on ra	aised doo					
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 5,127.65	
							18.00	X	212.51	X	1.3405		
						Demolition A1.1 DETAIL 10	6.00 & 11 - UPPERS	X	54.62	X	1.3405 =	439.31	
40	06	41	13	00 0085	0067		emium Grade, Ad						\$1,627.5
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	<b>41,027</b>
						Installation	18.00	x	67.45	x	1.3405	1,627.50	
41	06	41	13	00 0099		EA Broom	CabinetPrefinish	ned with s	solid hardwood fac	ce frames	, hardwood door		\$739.4
									sed door panels.		•		
•						to at the Co.	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	1.00	x	551.64	x	1.3405	739.47	
						A1.1 DETAIL 10	& 11 - JANITOR	'S ROOM	1				
42	06	41	13	00 0099	0067	For Pre	emium Grade, Ad	dd					\$300.9
						lmakallaki	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	1.00	x	224.51	x	1.3405	300.96	
43	06	41	13	00 0108		SET Tampe	r-Proof Screw S	ets Per P	anel		*		\$306.2
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	28.00	X	8.16	x	1.3405	306.28	
						A1.1 DETAIL 10	& 11						
44	06	41	93	00 0007		EA Cabine	t Drawer Lock S	quare Sty	/le, Surface Moun	t			\$2,037.3
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total 2,037.35	
							28.00	x	54.28	x	1.3405	2,037.33	
45	07	21	16	00 0033		A1.1 DETAIL 10 SF 3-1/2" I		1 Mineral	Wool Flexible Ins	ulation			
. •	٠,		.0	10000		51 5-1/2 1		ı wırıeral		ulatiON	F*		\$63.0
						Installation	Quantity 42.00	x	Unit Price 1.12	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 63.06	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

446	08 05	13	00 0012		EA For	•4 To 6 SF, Site In	stalled 20	) Gauge Galvann	ealed Ste	el Frame With	3/8"		\$585.58
						ing Pocket For Vis							
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	2.00	, <b>x</b>	218.42	x	1.3405	=	585.58	_
					DOOR VISION	I LITE FRAME - (2	2)						
447	08 12	13	13 0074			5'-8" Through 7'-2"	High, 6-3	3/4" Deep, 16 Gau	ıge, Knoc	k Down Metal	Door		\$1,178.5
					Fran			Unit Date		F4		T-4-1	
					Installation	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 367.72	х	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 985.86	
					Demolition	2.00	x	71.87	X	1.3405		192.68	
					DOOR FRAME								
448	08 12	13	13 0074	0069	For A	Auxiliary Frame Re	inforcem	ent For Hinges, A	dd		:		\$90.08
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
			· ·		Installation	2.00	x	33.60	x	1.3405	=	90.08	
449	08 12	13	13 0074	0074	EA For V	Welded Frames, A	dd					#** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$159.52
					•	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	2.00	×	59.50	x	1.3405	=	159.52	
450	08 12	13	13 0074	0079	EA For 3	8/4 Hour Rating, A	dd						\$98.77
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	Ψ00.71
					Installation	2.00	x	36.84	x	1.3405	=	98.77	
451	08 13	13	13 0138		EA 3' x 7	" x 1-3/4" 16 Gaug				1.0-100			\$4.704.04
			10 0 100		LA 3 X /		je ivietai L						\$1,791.3°
					Installation	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 625.03	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 1,675.71	
					Demolition	2.00		43.12	x	1.3405	_	115.60	
					DOOR - (2)	2.00	X	40.12	Χ	1.0-100	-	110.00	
452	08 13	13	13 0138	0107	EA For 4	5 Minutes Rated [	Door And	FM Label, Add			1000 000		\$110.99
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	41.40	x	1.3405	=	110.99	
453	08 51	23	00 0006		SF Indus	strial Steel Window	, Fixed S	ecurity Sash				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$1,055.72
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	12.00	x	61.32	x	1.3405	=	986.39	
					Demolition	12.00	x	4.31	×	1.3405	=	69.33	
				<u> </u>	MEDICAL OFF	ICE - NEW WIND	OW FRAI	ME - (3 X 4 = 12)			-		
454	08 51	23	00 0006	0190	For H	leavy Commercial	Grade (H	łC-40), Add					\$409.23
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	12.00	x	25.44	x	1.3405	= .	409.23	
455	08 51	23	00 0006	0191	For N	Ion Stock Custom	Sizes, Ad	dd .					\$87.03
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	12.00	x	5.41	x	1.3405	=	87.03	
456	08 71	23	00 0020			" x 4-1/2" Standar	d Duty, H	alf Surface, Ball E	Bearing, B	rass/Bronze,	Satin	· ·	\$570.77
					Chro	me Finish Hinge		Link Burn		· F4.		T-4-1	
					Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	Total 570.77	
					2 DOORS X 1.	3.00 5 = 3	^	141.93	^	1.3405		-: ::::	
157	08 71	23	00 0020	0227			roblo Dir-	(NIDD) Add					***
	00 / 1	20	JU 0020	V221	רוז דטור	air Of Non-Remov	able Pins	s (NKP), Add					\$24.13
,,,						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

458	08 7	1 2	3 00 048	4	EA 3-1/2	Overell Height (		Anlala d Divibina C	a a comite e l'ile	an Stan /huan			\$4E7.70
			00 040	•	02	' Overall Height, ( L)Includes drilling			ecurity Fig	oor Stop (Ives			\$157.78
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	49.86	x	1.3405	=	133.67	•
					Demolition	2.00	x	8.99	x	1.3405	=	24.10	
459	08 7	1 2	00 056	3	EA Steel	Kick Down Door		es FS544)					\$46.97
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	17.52	x	1.3405	=	46.97	
460	08 7	1 2	3 00 146	0	EA 12" x	36", 0.050" Thick	, Satin Sta	ainless Finish, St	ainless Ki	ck Plate			\$138.21
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	51.55	x	1.3405	=	138.21	
461	08 7	1 2	3 00 146	0 0541	For F	our Beveled Edge	es, Add						\$4.72
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	1.76	x	1.3405	=	4.72	
162	08 7	1 2	3 00 146	0 0543	For C	ounter Sink Holes	Add .						\$15.01
				,-			, , , tuu	11-11 D.1		F1		T-2-1	Ψ13.01
					Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	Total 15.01	
400		4 0				2.00		5.60		1.3405			
163	08 /	1 2	3 00 146	0 0544	For U	L Label (Fire Rate	ed), Add						\$26.27
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
					mstallation	2.00	х	9.80	х	1.3405		26.27	
164	08 7	1 2	00 226	3	EA Surfa	ce Mounted Heav	y Duty Do	or Closer (LCN	4040XP/4	041 Series)			. \$945.24
					locate Better	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	352.57	x	1.3405	=	945.24	
465	08 7	1 2	00 229	2		nce/Office F41 Pr	e-Assemb	oled LocksetLock	ed with ke	ey outside and			\$1,781.79
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	,
					Installation	2.00	x	664.60	×	1.3405	=	1,781.79	
166	08 8	7 2	16 000	5		" Clear, High Perf hshield™ Ultra60		Security And Sa	fety Glazi	ng Film (3M		-	\$196.41
						Quantity	,	Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				,	Installation	12.00	x	12.21	x	1.3405	=	196.41	
					MEDICAL OFF	CE - NEW WIND	OW - (3 X	4 = 12)					
467	08 8	3 53	00 003	2		overall Nominal TI 1 1233 Class III (S		H.P. White TP-0	500.01Lev	vel II (Step 12)	Or		\$3,527.34
						Quantity	, ,	Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	24.00	x	109.64	x	1.3405	=	3,527.34	
					ATTACK RESIS	STANT GLAZING:							
					MEDICAL OFF	CE - (3 X 4 = 12)							
					DOOR VISION	LITE GLASS - (2	X 3 X 2E/	A = 12)					
					TOTAL = 24								
68	08 8	3 53	00 003	2 0307	For G	lass Removal And	d Preparin	g Opening For N	lew Glazir	ng, Add			\$991.54
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total 991.54	
						12.00	X	61.64	×	1.3405	_	991.54	
160	00.0		04.000	<u> </u>	MEDICAL OFF			, m				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
169	ua U	. 40	91 002	•	SF Up To	10 SF, Chip, Cle	an And R	•	cco				\$1,694.39
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 1,694.39	
						50.00	Х	25.28	x	1.3405		1,∪5~.∪5	

Work Order Number:

eziQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

470	09 22 16 13 0016	SF 4" Width, 16" On Center, 18 Gauge, Non Load Bearing, Non Structural Metal	\$188.05
		Stud Framing With Tracks And Runners  Quantity Unit Price Factor Total	
		Quantity Unit Price Factor Total Installation 42.00 × 3.34 × 1.3405 = 188.05	
		A1.1 DETAIL 10 & 11 - PLUG EXISTING WALL AND DOOR OPENING - (6 X 7 = 42)	
471	09 22 16 13 0043	LF 12" Wide, 16 Gauge Galvanized Steel Backing Plate	\$175.34
		Quantity Unit Price Factor Total	¥ 5
		Installation 30.00 x 4.36 x 1.3405 = 175.34	
		BACKING	
472	09 29 00 00 0013	SF 5/8" Type X Fire Rated Gypsum Board	\$152.01
		Quantity Unit Price Factor Total	
		84.00 * 1.35 * 1.3405	
473	09 29 00 00 0056	A1.1 DETAIL 10 & 11 - PLUG EXISTING WALL AND DOOR OPENING - (6 X 7 X 2 BOTH SIDES = 84)  SF Up To 10' High, Walls, Tape, Spackle And Finish Gypsum Board	050.00
		op and the property of the pro	\$59.68
		Quantity Unit Price Factor Total Installation 84.00 × 0.53 × 1.3405 = 59.68	
		A1.1 DETAIL 10 & 11 - PLUG EXISTING WALL AND DOOR OPENING - (6 X 7 X 2 BOTH SIDES = 84)	•
474	09 65 13 33 0003	SF 1/4" Thick, Flexible Self Leveling Cementitious Underlayment With Liquid Latex	\$379.43
		Modifiers	
		Quantity Unit Price Factor Total Installation 185.00 X 1.53 X 1.3405 = 379.43	
		FLOOR PREP - (370 X 50% = 185)	
475	09 65 16 23 0007	SF 0.080" Overall Thickness, 0.020" Wear Layer, Slip Retardant Surface.	¢E 447 47
		Commercial Vinyl Sheet Flooring (Armstrong® Safeguard®)	\$5,417.47
		Quantity Unit Price Factor Total	
		539.00 X 7.30 X 1.3405 3,274.47	
		Demolition 254.00 <sub>X</sub> 0.42 <sub>X</sub> 1.3405 = 143.00 SHEET VINYL - (370 + COVE 169 = 539)	
476	09 65 16 23 0009	LF Heat Weld Non-Patterned Vinyl Sheet Flooring Seams	\$633.79
		Quantity Unit Price Factor Total	40000
		Installation 120.00 x 3.94 x 1.3405 = 633.79	
	·	30' PER UNIT X 4EA = 120	
477	09 66 13 00 0026	LF Vinyl Plastic, Divider Strip For Floor	\$27.35
		Quantity Unit Price Factor Total	
		6.00 x 3.40 x 1.3405	
478	09 91 23 00 0044	DOOR TRANSITION - (2EA X 3' = 6)	
770	00 01 20 00 0044	SF Paint Interior Concrete Block Walls, 1 Coat Filler, Brush/Roller Work	\$531.91
		Quantity Unit Price Factor Total Installation 640.00 × 0.62 × 1.3405 = 531.91	
		PAINT CMU	
479	09 91 23 00 0046	SF Paint Interior Concrete Block Walls, 2 Coats Paint, Brush/Roller Work	\$1,132.45
		Quantity Unit Price Factor Total	
		Installation 640.00 x 1.32 x 1.3405 = 1,132.45	
		PAINT CMU	
180	09 91 23 00 0062	SF Paint Interior Plaster/Drywall Walls, 1 Coat Primer, Brush/Roller Work	\$675.61
		Quantity Unit Price Factor Total Installation 1,050,00 X 0,48 X 1,3405 = 675.61	,
		1,050.00 × 0.48 × 1.3405 = 675.61  PLASTER WALLS	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

481	09 91 23 00	0064	SF Paint In	terior Plaster/D	rywaii Wa	alls, 2 Coats Pain	t, Brush/R	oller Work		\$1,337.15
				Quantity	<b>,</b>	Unit Price		Factor	Total	ψ1,007.1V
			Installation	1,050.00	x	0.95	x	1.3405	1,337.15	
			PLASTER WALLS							
482	09 91 23 00	0151	SF Paint In	terior Drywall/P	laster Ce	iling, 1 Coat Prim	er, Brush/	Roller Work		\$282.7°
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	370.00	x	0.57	x	1.3405 =	282.71	
-			PAINT CEILING							
483	09 91 23 00	0153	SF Paint In	terior Drywall/P	laster Ce	iling, 2 Coats Pai	nt, Brush/	Roller Work		\$505.9
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	370.00	x	1.02	x	1.3405 =	505.90	
			PAINT CEILING					-		
484	09 91 23 00	0242	LF Paint In	terior Metal Do	or Frame	And Trim, 1 Coat	Primer, E	rush/Roller Work		\$84.3
			inotall-41	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			installation	85.00	X	0.74	x	1.3405	84.32	
			DOOR FRAME -	(5EA X 17' = 85	)					
485	09 91 23 00	0244	LF Paint In	terior Metal Dod	or Frame	And Trim, 2 Coat	s Paint, B	rush/Roller Work		\$184.59
			Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			installation	85.00	X	1.62	x	1.3405	184.59	
			DOOR FRAME -	(5EA X 17' = 85	)					
486	09 91 23 00	0249	EA Paint In	terior Metal Dod	or, Both F	Faces, 1 Coat Prir	ner, Brush	/Roller Work		\$391.70
			Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
				5.00	X	58.45	x	1.3405	391.76	
407	·		DOOR							
487	09 91 23 00	0251	EA Paint In	terior Metal Doo	or, Both F	Faces, 2 Coats Pa	int, Brush	/Roller Work		\$700.61
			Installation	Quantity	.,	Unit Price		Factor	Total 700.61	
			DOOR	5.00	х	104.53	<b>X</b>	1.3405		
488	09 91 23 00	0207	·							
700	03 31 23 00	0281	, diritani	terior Metal Win ush/roller work,	dow Fra	me And Trim, 1 C	oat Prime	r, Brush/Roller		\$172.12
			VIOLED	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	120.00	x	1.07	x	1.3405 =	172.12	
			DOOR VISION LI	TE FRAME - (1	0' X 5EA	= 50)				
			WINDOW FRAME							
			TOTAL = 120							
489	09 91 23 00	0299			dow Fra	me And Trim, 2 C	oats Paint	, Brush/Roller		\$209.12
			WorkBri	ush/roller work. Quantity		Unit Price		Easter	Total	
			Installation	120.00	x	1.30	×	Factor 1.3405	209.12	
	•		DOOR VISION LI					,,,,,,,,		
			WINDOW FRAME		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	33)				
			TOTAL = 120							1
490	11 30 13 13	0055	EA 4.4 CF I	Dormitory Sized	Refriger	ator				\$241.88
	•		installation	Quantity	•	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				1.00	x	180.44	X	1.3405	241.88	
46.1	44.0-		MEDICAL OFFICE						·	
491	11 30 13 13	0055 0026	For Stai	nless Steel, Add	i					\$28.78
			Installation	Quantity		Unit Price	-	Factor	Total	
				1.00	Х	21.47	x	1.3405	28.78	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

	12 36	61	16 0004		SF 1/2"	Solid Polyester (C	orian) Co	untertop, Group I	B ColorsQu	antity based	on		\$5,838.64
					•	of counter, backs		• • • •					Ψ0,000.0
						2" drop edge with 1							
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	107.00	x	39.23	×	1.3405	=	5,626.90	
					Demolition	22.00	x	7.18	x	1.3405	=	211.75	
					SOLID SURF	ACE COUNTER - (		: 66) + COVE - (4	1) = 107				
93	12 36	61	16 0004	0025	For	Group D Color Mat	erial, Ado	i		****			\$1,167.5
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	107.00	x	8.14	Χ.	1.3405	=	1,167.55	
194	12 36	61	16 0004	0027	LF For	Each LF Of Ogee (	Or Full Ro	ound Edge, Add					\$659.5
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	***************************************
			*		Installation	41.00	x	12.00	x	1.3405	=	659.53	
195	12 36	61	16 0004	0028	LF For					1.0400	·		0540.0
.50	12 30	01	10 0004	0026	LF FOI	Each LF Of Machin	iing A Co	ve At Backsplasr	i, Add				\$549.6
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total 549.61	
					n localidadii	41.00	х	10.00	×	1.3405		349.01	
96	12 36	61	16 0004	0029	EA For	Each Sink, Range	Or Vanity	Cutout, Add					\$40.2
					11-0-0-	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	15.00	x	1.3405	=	40.22	
97	22 07	16	00 0002		EA Neo	prene Insulation Ki	t For Und	ler Lavatories					\$478.1
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	2.00	· x	178.34	x	1.3405	= .	478.13	
					NEW SINK FO	R JANITOR CLOS	SET & ME						
98	22 07	19	00 0030		LF 3/4"	Diameter Pipe, 1-1	/2" Thick	Fiheralass Insul	ation With	All Service .la	cket		\$119.9
					(AS.	•		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, 0000			******
						O		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					14-11-11-	Quantity					=	119.97	
					Installation	10.00	x	8.95	X	1.3405			
						-		8.95					
99	22 11	16	00 0729		HW - NEW SII	10.00	CLOSET	8.95 & MEDICAL OF	FICE - (5'				\$70.9
199	22 11	16	00 0729		HW - NEW SII	10.00 NK FOR JANITOR	CLOSET	8.95 & MEDICAL OF	FICE - (5'		·	Total	\$70.9
99	22 11	16	00 0729		HW - NEW SII	10.00 NK FOR JANITOR Cut And Prepare I	CLOSET	8.95 & MEDICAL OF n Place Copper F	FICE - (5'	X 2EA = 10)			\$70.9
99	22 11	16	00 0729		HW - NEW SII  EA 3/4",  Installation	10.00 NK FOR JANITOR Cut And Prepare I Quantity	CLOSET Existing I	8.95 & MEDICAL OF n Place Copper F Unit Price 8.82	FICE - (5' Pipe	X 2EA = 10) Factor 1.3405	= R X 3EA	Total 70.94	\$70.9
			00 0729		HW - NEW SII  EA 3/4",  Installation  POC/POD - N	10.00 NK FOR JANITOR Cut And Prepare I Quantity 6.00 EW SINK FOR JAN	CLOSET Existing II  x NITOR CI	8.95  & MEDICAL OF  n Place Copper F  Unit Price  8.82  LOSET & MEDIC	FICE - (5' Pipe X AL OFFICE	X 2EA = 10)  Factor 1.3405 E - (2EA PER		Total 70.94	
			***************************************		HW - NEW SII  EA 3/4",  Installation  POC/POD - NI  LF 3/4"	10.00 NK FOR JANITOR Cut And Prepare I Quantity 6.00 EW SINK FOR JAN Inside Diameter Co	CLOSET Existing II  X NITOR CI Opper Pip	8.95  & MEDICAL OF  n Place Copper F  Unit Price 8.82  LOSET & MEDIC  e/Tubing Type L	Pipe  x AL OFFICE Assemblyli	X 2EA = 10)  Factor 1.3405 E - (2EA PEF		Total 70.94	
			***************************************		HW - NEW SII  EA 3/4",  Installation  POC/POD - NI  LF 3/4"  and	10.00 NK FOR JANITOR Cut And Prepare I Quantity 6.00 EW SINK FOR JAN	CLOSET  Existing II  X  NITOR CI  Depper Pipee, reduce	8.95  & MEDICAL OF  n Place Copper F  Unit Price 8.82  LOSET & MEDIC  e/Tubing Type L  er fittings. All har	Pipe  x AL OFFICE Assemblyli	X 2EA = 10)  Factor 1.3405 E - (2EA PEF		Total 70.94	
			***************************************		HW - NEW SII  EA 3/4", Installation POC/POD - NI  LF 3/4" and asse	10.00 NK FOR JANITOR Cut And Prepare I Quantity 6.00 EW SINK FOR JAN Inside Diameter Co	CLOSET  Existing II  X  NITOR CI  Depper Pipee, reduce	8.95  & MEDICAL OF  n Place Copper F  Unit Price 8.82  LOSET & MEDIC  e/Tubing Type L  er fittings. All har	Pipe  x AL OFFICE Assemblyli	X 2EA = 10)  Factor 1.3405 E - (2EA PEF		Total 70.94 )	
			***************************************		HW - NEW SII  EA 3/4",  Installation  POC/POD - NI  LF 3/4"  and	10.00 NK FOR JANITOR Cut And Prepare I Quantity 6.00 EW SINK FOR JAN Inside Diameter Co couplings, elbow, to emblies. Not for use	CLOSET  Existing II  X  NITOR CI  Depper Pipee, reduce	8.95  & MEDICAL OF  n Place Copper F  Unit Price 8.82  LOSET & MEDIC  e/Tubing Type L  ter fittings. All har etail is available.	Pipe  x AL OFFICE Assemblyli	Factor 1.3405 E - (2EA PEF ncludes all ha omplete		Total 70.94	
			***************************************		HW - NEW SII  EA 3/4", Installation POC/POD - NI  LF 3/4" and asse	10.00 NK FOR JANITOR Cut And Prepare I Quantity 6.00 EW SINK FOR JAN Inside Diameter Co couplings, elbow, to mblies. Not for use Quantity	CLOSET  Existing II  X  NITOR CI  Depper Pipee, reduce	8.95  & MEDICAL OF  n Place Copper F  Unit Price 8.82  LOSET & MEDIC  e/Tubing Type L  er fittings. All har  etail is available.  Unit Price	Pipe  x AL OFFICE Assemblyli	Factor 1.3405 E - (2EA PEF ncludes all ha omplete Factor	ingers	Total 70.94 )	
			***************************************		HW - NEW SII  EA 3/4", Installation  POC/POD - NI  LF 3/4" and asset Installation  Demolition	10.00 NK FOR JANITOR Cut And Prepare I Quantity 6.00 EW SINK FOR JAN Inside Diameter Co couplings, elbow, to mblies. Not for use Quantity 20.00	CLOSET  Existing II  X  NITOR CI  Opper Pipee, reduce where do  X  X	8.95  & MEDICAL OF n Place Copper F Unit Price 8.82  LOSET & MEDIC e/Tubing Type L er fittings. All har etail is available. Unit Price 18.46 2.94	FICE - (5'  Pipe  X  AL OFFICE  Assemblylingers are comparing are compar	Factor 1.3405 E - (2EA PEF ncludes all haomplete Factor 1.3405 1.3405	ingers	Total 70.94 .) Total 494.91 78.82	\$573.7
500	22 11	16	***************************************		HW - NEW SII  EA 3/4", Installation POC/POD - NI  LF 3/4" and asset Installation Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)	10.00 NK FOR JANITOR Cut And Prepare I Quantity 6.00 EW SINK FOR JAN Inside Diameter Co couplings, elbow, to mblies. Not for use Quantity 20.00 20.00	X NITOR CI Deper Pipee, reduce where d  X X X EET & ME	8.95  A MEDICAL OF  In Place Copper F  Unit Price 8.82  LOSET & MEDIC  Lef Tittings. All har etail is available.  Unit Price 18.46 2.94  EDICAL OFFICE	FICE - (5'  Pipe  X  AL OFFICE  AssemblyIngers are comparing are compari	Factor 1.3405 E - (2EA PEF Includes all ha complete Factor 1.3405 1.3405 DDIFICATION	= = S - (5' F	Total 70.94 .) Total 494.91 78.82	\$573.7 W X 2
500	22 11	16	00 0872		HW - NEW SII  EA 3/4", Installation POC/POD - NI  LF 3/4" and assecting installation Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20) EA Coul	10.00 NK FOR JANITOR Cut And Prepare I Quantity 6.00 EW SINK FOR JAN Inside Diameter Co couplings, elbow, to emblies. Not for use Quantity 20.00 20.00 OR JANITOR CLOS	X NITOR CI Deper Pipee, reduce where d  X X K, Single	8.95  A MEDICAL OF In Place Copper F Unit Price 8.82  LOSET & MEDIC Perfittings. All har etail is available. Unit Price 18.46 2.94  EDICAL OFFICE  Fixture Rough-In	FICE - (5' Pipe  X AL OFFICE AssemblyIngers are comparing	Factor 1.3405 E - (2EA PEF Includes all ha omplete Factor 1.3405 1.3405 DDIFICATION Waste And V	= = S - (5' F	Total 70.94 .) Total 494.91 78.82	\$573.7 W X 2
500	22 11	16	00 0872		HW - NEW SII  EA 3/4", Installation POC/POD - NI  LF 3/4" and asset Installation Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coul	10.00 NK FOR JANITOR Cut And Prepare I Quantity 6.00 EW SINK FOR JAN Inside Diameter Co couplings, elbow, to emblies. Not for use Quantity 20.00 20.00 OR JANITOR CLOS	X NITOR CI Depper Pipee, reduce where d  X X K, Single waste and	8.95  A MEDICAL OF In Place Copper F Unit Price 8.82  LOSET & MEDIC Perfittings. All har etail is available. Unit Price 18.46 2.94  EDICAL OFFICE  Fixture Rough-In	FICE - (5' Pipe  X AL OFFICE AssemblyIngers are comparing	Factor 1.3405 E - (2EA PEF Includes all ha omplete Factor 1.3405 1.3405 DDIFICATION Waste And V	= = S - (5' F	Total 70.94 .) Total 494.91 78.82	\$573.7 W X 2
500	22 11	16	00 0872		HW - NEW SII  EA 3/4", Installation POC/POD - NI  LF 3/4" and asset Installation Demolition NEW SINK FO SINKS = 20)  EA Coul	10.00 NK FOR JANITOR Cut And Prepare I Quantity 6.00 EW SINK FOR JAN Inside Diameter Co couplings, elbow, to mblies. Not for use Quantity 20.00 20.00 OR JANITOR CLOS Intertop Kitchen Sin Includes cast iron vi	X NITOR CI Depper Pipee, reduce where d  X X K, Single waste and	8.95  A MEDICAL OF In Place Copper F Unit Price 8.82  LOSET & MEDIC Perfittings. All har etail is available. Unit Price 18.46 2.94  EDICAL OFFICE  Fixture Rough-In	FICE - (5' Pipe  X AL OFFICE AssemblyIngers are comparing	Factor 1.3405 E - (2EA PEF Includes all ha omplete Factor 1.3405 1.3405 DDIFICATION Waste And V	= = S - (5' F	Total 70.94 .) Total 494.91 78.82	\$70.9 \$573.7 W X 2 \$1,551.6

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

502	22 13 16 00 0012	LF 2" Abov	ompound block like	Cook Inc	Cail Dina Assa	براء جرابرا مامحد	des all Eithean		¢607.07
		coupling	•		on Soil Pipe Asse are assumed eve	•			\$637.27
-			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	20.00	x	18.96	x	1.3405 =	508.32	
		Demolition	20.00	x	4.81	x	1.3405 =	128.96	
		NEW SINK FOR J 2 SINKS = 20)	IANITOR CLOSE		DICAL OFFICE	PIPE MC	DDIFICATIONS - (5'	PER X 2 WASTE	& VENT X
503	22 13 16 00 0249	EA 2", Cut /	And Prepare Exis	sting In-I	Place Cast Iron P	ipe			\$72.23
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	6.00	X	8.98	x	1.3405	72.23	
		POC/POD - (2EA	X 3 SINKS = 6)						
504	22 13 16 00 0449	EA 2" No H	ub Cast Iron P-T	гар					\$106.78
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
		Installation	2.00	X	39.83	x	1.3405	106.78	
		NEW SINK FOR J	ANITOR CLOSE	ET & ME	DICAL OFFICE				
505	22 42 16 00 0096	EA 31" x 22 DLR312		less Ste	el Kitchen Sink, S	Single Bov	vl, 18 Gauge (Elkay		\$4,005.04
		Land de Rand .	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	2.00	X	1,373.20	x	1.3405	3,681.55	
		Demolition NEW SINK FOR J	3.00 ANITOR CLOSE	X ET & ME	80.44 DICAL OFFICE	x	1.3405 =	323.49	
506	22 42 16 00 0166					tory Carrie	er With Concealed	. •	\$889.84
		741115	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	2.00	x	281.16	x	1.3405 =	753.79	
	•	Demolition NEW SINK FOR J	3.00	X ET & ME	33,83	<b>x</b>	1.3405 =	136.05	
507	22 43 39 00 0007				alve (Chicago Fa	ucet 625)			\$851.78
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	2.00	x	317.71	x	1.3405 =	851.78	
	•	NEW SINK FOR J	ANITOR CLOSE	T & ME					
508	22 43 39 00 0012	-				wast Of C	Cantara C'II \Africat		\$965.94
		0111101			dical Lavatory Fa ers (T&S B-0866-		enters, o vvist		φ <del>9</del> 00.94
			Quantity	•	Unit Price	- ',	Factor	Total	
		Installation	2.00	x	360.29	x	1.3405	965.94	
		NEW SINK FOR J	ANITOR CLOSE	T & ME	DICAL OFFICE				
509	23 01 20 91 0024	EA Shut Do	wn Evisting Inter	ior Pinin	g SystemInclude	e lock out	frag out and		\$221.65
					alves are greater				Ψ221.00
			_		=		idius, the quantity		
			all be one.				and, and quantary		
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	1.00	x	165.35	x	1.3405 =	221.65	
		NEW SINK FOR J	ANITOR CLOSE	T & ME	DICAL OFFICE				
510	23 01 30 51 0025	EA Cleaning	Of Ductwork Mi	nimum :	Set-up ChargeFo	r projects	where the total		\$822.92
					ım set-up charge				<b>V</b>
					onjunction with a		-		
		SECTION.	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	1.00	x	613.89	×	1.3405 =	822.92	

Work Order Number: eziQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

511	26	01 :	20	91 0003		EA Lock	Out/Tag Out Brea	ker Or N	lotor Starter					\$69.8
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	3.00	x	17.37	, <b>x</b>	1.3405	=	69.85	
						LOTO								
512	26	01 :	20	91 0006			rs, Diconnects And evice	d Other 8	Single Source Dev	rices, Exis	ting Circuit Tr	acing		\$193.70
						Installation	Quantity 10.00	x	Unit Price 14.45	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 193.70	
					-	6 LIGHT FIXTU	RES + 4 RECEP	TACLES	= 10					
13	26	01 3	50	51 0137		EA Recy	cle 4' Length Line	ar Fluore	scent Lamps					\$15.1
						Installation	Quantity 24.00	x	Unit Price 0.47	x	Factor 1.3405		Total 15.12	
						MEDICAL & W	AITING OFFICE -	(6EA X	4EA PER = 24)					
514	26	05 2	29	00 0179		EA 3/4",	One Hole Iron Co	nduit Stra	ар					\$28.8
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	8.00	x	2.69	x	1.3405	=	28.85	
						V/D STUB UP	(4EA X 2EA = 8)							
515	26	05 3	33	13 0008		CLF 3/4" E	lectrical Metallic	Tubing (E	EMT) With 4 #12	THHN/THV	٧N			\$2,206.1
							mblyIncludes cond							
						strap	s, wire as indicate	d. Not fo		i is availab			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
						Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 1,516.37	
						Demolition	2.00 2.00		565.60 257.30		1.3405		689.82	
						ELEC MODIFIC		х	257.30	Χ .	1,5405	-	003.02	
516	26	05 3	33	13 0170	***************************************		Rigid Galvanized S	Steel (RG	SS) Steel Bushina					\$59.7
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	<b>400</b> 111
						Installation	4.00	x	11.14	x	1.3405	=	59.73	
						V/D STUB UP								
517	26	05 3	33	13 0577		LF 3/4" E	lectrical Metallic	Tubing (E	EMT) Conduit					\$196.7
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	40.00	x	3.67	x	1.3405	=	196.79	
						V/D STUB UP	(4EA X 10' = 40)							
18	26	05 3	33	16 0004		EA 2-1/8	Depth, 4" Square	Steel B	ox				ı	\$315.6
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	10.00	x	23.55	x	1.3405	=	315.69	
						V/D BOX & J B	ΟX							
519	26	05 3	33	16 0034		EA Flat,	" Square Steel E	xposed V	Vork Cover					\$101.0
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	10.00	x	7.54	x	1.3405	=	101.07	
520	26	24 1	16	00 0391			e, 120/240 Volt, 1	5-30 Am	p, Branch Circuit	Breaker, 1	0,000 Amp			\$95.0
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	2.00	х	35.44	x	1.3405	= .	95.01	
21	26	24 1	6	00 0391	0174	For B	olt-On, Add							\$24.8
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	2.00	x	9.28	x	1.3405	=	24.88	
522	26	27 2	26	00 0005		EA 1 Gar	ng, 20 Amp, NEM/	A 5-20, E	uplex Receptacle	Assembly	,			\$320.9
	•						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	4.00	x	59.85	x	1.3405	=	320.92	

Work Order Number: eziQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

	20 51	13	00 0313				ns, 1' x 4', /	Architect	ural, Lay-In/Troff	er LED Fixt	ure (Lithonia		\$3,629.65
					AL	_L4)	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		-		•	Installation		6.00	x	421.74	<b>x</b> .	1.3405	3,392.05	
					Demolition B158 - (2)		6.00	x	29.54	×	1.3405 =	237.59	
524	26 51	13	00 0313	0288	Fo	or Drywall	Or Plaster	Ceilings,	Add				\$160.62
		<u> </u>			Installation		Quantity 6.00	×	Unit Price 19.97	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 160.62	
Subto	otal for	6ТН	FLOOR										\$86,088.3
7TH F	LOOR												
525	02 41	19	13 0063		les	ss than the	minimum	charge, u	-	łusively. Th	cutting charge is is task should not	,	\$965.58
					Installation		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total 965,58	
						CRALL VAVA	1.00	X X	720.31	Χ .	1.3405	. 905,56	
526	02 41	19	13 0325		SAW CUT -								#700.4F
020	<b>02</b> 41	10	13 0323		les ex co "D	ss than the clusively. ' njunction v	minimum Task "Minir vith any otl	charge, u mum Cha her tasks	use task "Minimu urge For Core Dr in this section. I	ım Charge illing" shou Does not ap	e drilling charge is For Core Drilling" Id not be used in oply to sections Or Block Per Inch O	ıf	\$783.15
					Installation		Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 584.22	x	Factor = 1.3405	Total 783.15	
					NEW COND	UIT RUN							•
527	02 41	19	16 0047		SF De	molish 8"	Thick Rein	forced C	oncrete Interior I	Partition/Wa	all		\$1,141.03
					Installation		Quantity 70.00	x	Unit Price 12.16	×	Factor = 1.3405	Total 1,141.03	
					ROOM 756	- CMU WA	LL REMO	VAL - (7	X 10 = 70)		•		
528	02 84	16 (	00 0002			emove TS0 r Recyclin		PCB An	d Non-PCB Balla	ast From A	Demolished Fixture		\$163.97
					Installation		Quantity 22.00	x	Unit Price 5.56	x	Factor 1.3405 =	Total 163.97	
					EXISTING F	IXTURES							
529	03 01	30	51 0002		SF Co	ncrete Flo	ors, Abras	ive Shot	Blasting				\$669.58
					land a De Com	•	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation		270.00	X	1.85	х	1.3405	669.58	
					BEAD BLAS	T EXISTIN	IG EPOXY	- ROOM	716 & 742				
530	03 01	30	71 0009		SF 1/8	3" To 1/4",	Cementitio	ous Morta	r Patch, Decks /	And Floors			\$420.22
					Installation	. (	Quantity 68.00	×	Unit Price 4.61	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 420.22	
						ORS AFT					OM 756 BLOCK WA	LL REMOVAL - (	(4SF)
531	03 01	30 7	71 0015		= 68	N T- 4/41/			- D-4-b - M-45la		h d -	-	
<i>551</i>	03 01		1 00 15		SF 1/8			us Morta	Patch, Verticals	s And Over			\$467.16
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

	03 0	1 30	71 0015		SF 1/8" To	1/4" Cementitio	us Morta	r Patch, Verticals	And Over	heads		\$5,335.02
•					Installation	Quantity 571.00	x	Unit Price 6,97	<b>X</b>	Factor 1.3405	Total 5,335.02	
					PATCH & REPAIR		MU WAL					
533	03 3	1 13	00 0091		CY 250' Hai	ıl, Non Motoriz	ed, Cond	rete Buggy				\$4,403.6
					In a tall a that	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	88.00	x	37.33	×	1.3405	4,403.60	
					CART TO MOVE	DEBRIS/MATE	RIAL					<u> </u>
534	04 0	5 16	26 0018		LF Grout D	oor Frames - G	rout Fill					\$382.8
					Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	Total 382.85	
					4EA X 17' = 68	68.00	×	4.20	X	1.3405	302.33	
535	06 1	3 33	00 0014	·		rior BC Physics	M Well C	heathingApplied t	o wall etu	łe		\$002.4
	•				0,7 nite	Quantity	a vvan o	Unit Price	o wan stut	Factor	Total	\$903.4
					Installation	282.00	х	2.39	x	1.3405	903.47	
					COUNTER TOP S		(141' X 2			,,,,,,,,		
536	06 4	1 13	00 0015		. =			24" Deep Built In	Place Ba	se		\$56,328.9
		•			•		•	rdwood face fram			•	
					and drav	ver fronts. Hard	dwood ve	neer on raised do	or panels	Excludes top.		
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						141.00	×	246.99	x	1.3405	46,683.70	
					Demolition A1.4 - BASE	141.00	x	51.03	x	1.3405 =	9,645.21	
37	06 4	1 13	00 0015	0067	For Prer	nium Grade, A	dd					\$16,413.6
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	141.00	x	86.84	x	1.3405	16,413.67	
38	06 4	13	00 0085		LF Up To 1	5" Wide, 36" Hi	gh x 13"	Deep Built In Plac	ce Single I	Door Wall		\$50,490.3
								rdwood face fram	es, hardw	ood door frames	3.	
					Hardwoo	od veneer on ra	aised doc	•				
					Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	Total 40,166.62	
						,141.00	X	212.51	x	1.3405	·	
			,		Demolition A1.4 - UPPERS	141.00	X	54.62	X	1.3405 =	10,323.75	
					Ean Draw					i	······	\$12,748.7
539	06 4	13	00 0085	0067	rorrier	nium Grade, Ad	dd					
539	06 4	13	00 0085	0067	For Fier	nium Grade, Ad Quantity	dd	Unit Price		Factor	Total	\$12,740.7
 i39	06 4	l 13	00 0085	0067	Installation	olum Grade, Ad Quantity 141.00	dd X	Unit Price 67.45	x	Factor =	Total 12,748.76	\$12,740.7
			00 0085	0067	Installation	Quantity	x	67.45	x	_		
				0067	Installation SET Tamper-	Quantity 141.00	x	67.45	x	_		
•				0067	Installation	Quantity 141.00 Proof Screw S	x	67.45 anel	x	1.3405	12,748.76	\$2,472.1
				0067	Installation SET Tamper-	Quantity 141.00 Proof Screw S Quantity	x ets Per P	67.45 anel Unit Price		1.3405 =	12,748.76 	
540	06 41	13		0067	Installation SET Tamper- Installation A1.6	Quantity 141.00 Proof Screw S Quantity 226.00	x ets Per P	67.45 anel Unit Price	X.	1.3405 =	12,748.76 	\$2,472.1
539 540	06 41	93	00 0108	0067	Installation SET Tamper- Installation A1.6	Quantity 141.00 Proof Screw S Quantity 226.00	x ets Per P	67.45 anel Unit Price 8.16	X.	1.3405 =	12,748.76 	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

E 4つ	•	07	24	40	00 0004		0.	0.4149.14					***		
542	1	07	21	16	00 0034		SF	6-1/4" Kr	aft Faced, R-1	9 Minera	al Wool Flexible In	sulation			\$287.3
							Installati	ion	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	Total 287.30	
							,		141.00	X	1.52	х	1.3405	207.00	
								ROOM 764/	765: X 10'H = 120)						
									DOOR OPENII	NG - (3.)	(7 = 21)				
							TOTAL			(0)	., 2.,				
543	(	80	05	13	00 0012		EA	For >4 To	o 6 SF, Site In	stalled 2	0 Gauge Galvann	ealed Ste	el Frame With 3/8"		\$1,171.1
								Glazing I	Pocket For Vis	ion Glas	s in Door, Add				
							Installati	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 1,171.17	
									4.00	, ×	218.42	X	1.3405	1,171.17	
E44			40	40	40.0074				E FRAME - (4						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
544		JB	12	13	13 0074		EA		Through 7'-2"	High, 6-	3/4" Deep, 16 Ga	uge, Knoc	k Down Metal Doo	r	\$2,453.4
								Frame	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installati	on	4.00	x	367.72	×	1.3405	1,971.71	
							Demoliti	on .	5.00	X	71.87	x	1.3405 =	481.71	
								FRAME - (2		X	,	. *			
545	(	08	12	13	13 0074	0069		For Auxil	iary Frame Re	inforcen	nent For Hinges, A	/dd	-		\$180.1
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installati	on	4.00	x	33.60	x	1.3405	180.16	
46	(	08	12	13	13 0074	0074	EA	For Weld	led Frames, A	dd					\$319.0
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installati	on	4.00	x	59.50	x	1.3405	319.04	
47	-	08	12	13	13 0074	0079	EA	For 3/4 H	lour Rating, Ad	nd bit					\$197.5
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	Ψ101.0
							Installati	on ·	4.00	x	36.84	x	1.3405	197.54	
48		08	13	13	13 0138		EA	3' y 7' y 1			Door (Unrated)				\$3,640.4
		-					_, ,	0 7 7 7 1	•	ic ivictal	• •		Faataa	Tatal	<b>Ф</b> 3,040.4
							Installati	on	Quantity 4.00	x	Unit Price 625.03	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 3,351.41	
							Demolitic	on	5.00		43.12		1.3405 =	289.01	
							DOOR -		0.00	x	40.12	x	1.0400 =	200.01	
49	C	)8	13	13	13 0138	0107	EA	For 45 M	inutes Rated D	Door And	FM Label, Add				\$221.9
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	*
							Installati	on	4.00	x	41.40	x	1.3405 =	221.99	
50	-0	8	71	23	00 0020		PR	4-1/2" x 4	L-1/2" Standar	d Duty F	dalf Surface Rall I	Rearing B	rass/Bronze, Satin		\$1,141.5
									Finish Hinge	a Duty, i	iaii Guriace, Baii i	Joannig, D	1433/D101120, Oddi	· · · ·	Ψ1,1-11,0
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installation	on	6.00	x	141.93	x	1.3405	1,141.54	
							4 DOOF	RS X 1.5 = 0	8						
551	0	8	71	23	00 0020	0227	PR	For Pair (	Of Non-Remov	able Pin	ıs (NRP), Add				\$48.2
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installatio	on	6.00	x	6.00	x	1.3405	48.26	
52	0	8	71	23	00 0484		EA	3-1/2" Ov	erall Height. G	Frout In.	Molded Rubber S	ecurity Flo	oor Stop (ives	The second secon	\$327.6
									cludes drilling.			•			
							Installatio	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
							Installatio	UI I	4.00	X	49.86	x	1.3405	267.35	
							Demolitio		5.00	х	8.99	х	1.3405 =	60,26	
53	0	8	71	23	00 0568		EA	Steel Kick	k Down Door F	Holder (h	ves FS544)				\$93.9

Work Order Number:

eziQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

554	08 71	23	00 1460		EA	12" x 36",	0.050" Thick	, Satin St	ainless Finish, S	tainless K	ick Plate			\$276.4
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	on	4.00	X	51.55	x	1.3405	=	276.41	
555	08 71	23	00 1460	0541		For Four	Beveled Edge	s, Add						\$9.4
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatio	on	4.00	x	1.76	x	1.3405	_	9.44	
556	08 71	23	00 1460	0543		For Coun	ter Sink Holes	s, Add						\$30.0
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatio	on 	4.00	X	5.60	×	1.3405	=	30.03	
557	08 71	23	00 1460	0544		For UL La	abel (Fire Rate	ed), Add						\$52.5
-					141111		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatio	on	4.00	х	9.80	x	1.3405	=	52.55	
558	08 71	23	00 2263		EA	Surface N	Nounted Heav	y Duty Do	oor Closer (LCN	4040XP/4	041 Series)			\$1,890.48
					Installatio	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
					IIIStalialit		4.00	Х	352.57	Χ .	1.3405	_	1,890.48	
559	08 71	23	00 2292		EA			e-As <b>s</b> emi	oled LocksetLoci	ed with k	ey outside and	i		\$3,563.59
						push butte			Helt Dries		Faatan		Tatal	
					Installatio	on	Quantity 4.00	x	Unit Price 664.60	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 3,563.59	
560	08 88	53	00 0032		SF	1/2" Over			H.P. White TP-0			\ Or		\$3,527.3
							33 Class III (S		n.r. wille ir-u	500.01Le	verii (Step 12	) ()		φο,σ <i>21</i> .ο
					1		Quantity	,	Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatio	on	24.00	×	109.64	x	1.3405	=	3,527.34	
			٠				NT GLAZING:							
561	09 01	20	01 0022	- PIERW	SF DOOR V		E GLASS - (2		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
001	00 01	20	01 0025		SF	OP 10 10		an And R	epair Plaster/Stu	ICCO				\$8,302.52
					Installatio	on	Quantity 245.00	x	Unit Price 25,28	X	Factor 1.3405	= .	Total 8,302.52	
					PATCH 8	& REPAIR			OCATIONS - (2					
562	09 22	16	13 0017		SF				ge, Non Load Be			etal		\$816.53
							ning With Trac			Jamig, 110	ii Oli dolarar N	Clai		· •
					Installatio		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
	`			,	Installatio	on	141.00	X	4.32	. <b>X</b>	1.3405	=	816.53	
						OOM 764/7								
							10'H = 120)	10 /0 V	7 – 04)					
					TOTAL =		OOR OPENIN	NG - (3 X	7 = 21)					
563	09 22	16	13 0043		LF		16 Gauge Ga	lvanized	Steel Backing Pi	ate				\$1,168.92
						_	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	V.,.00.02
					Installatio	on	200.00	X	4.36	x	1.3405	=	1,168.92	
					BACKING	G								
564	09 29	00	00 0013		SF	5/8" Type	X Fire Rated	Gypsum	Board					\$510.33
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatio	on	282.00	x	1.35	x	1.3405	=	510.33	
						OOM 764/7								
						-	10'H = 120)							
					PLUG E)	XISTING DO	oor openin	ici - (3 X '	7 = 21)					

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

565	09 29	00	00 0056		SF Up To	10' High, Walls,	Tape, Sp	ackle And Finish	Gypsum I	Board			\$200.3
					Installation	Quantity 282.00	x	Unit Price 0.53	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 200.35	
					A1.4 - ROOM 76								
					NEW WALL - (12	•							
					PLUG EXISTING			7 = 21)					
566	00.65	12	13 0007		TOTAL = 141 X 2			O AH /F118	(f-:4-)				A4 704 7
000	09 00	13	13 0007		Lr 4"High		ase, Grou	ıp 2 All (Except V	vnite)	<b></b> .			\$1,701.7
	•				Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	Total 1,134.18	
					Domolition	357.00 504.00		2.37 0.84		1.3405 1.3405	_	567.51	
					Demolition R/R VINYL BASE		X	0.04	x	1.3405	=	. 307.31	
567	09 65	13	33 0003	,	SF 1/4" Th		f Leveling	Cementitious Ur	nderlayme	nt With Liquid	Latex		\$2,003.7
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	977.00	x	1.53	x	1.3405	=	2,003.79	
					FLOOR PREP - (	1954 X 50% = 9	77)						
568	09 65	16	23 0007					" Wear Layer, Slip g (Armstrong® Sa					\$14,539.8
						Quantity	`	Unit Price	_	Factor		Total	
					Installation	1,405.00	x	7.30	x	1.3405	=	13,748.84	
					Demolition SHEET VINYL - (	1,405.00 997 + COVE 40	x 8 = 1405	0.42	x	1.3405	=	791.03	
69	09 65	16	23 0007	0148	MOD For >1,	000, Deduct				·			-\$1,205.3
					Installation	Quantity 1,405.00	x	Unit Price -0.64	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total -1,205.38	
70	09 65	16	23 0009		LF Heat W	eld Non-Pattern	ed Vinyl	Sheet Flooring Se	eams				\$1,426.0
						Quantity	•	Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	270.00	×	3.94	x	1.3405	= ,	1,426.02	
					30' PER UNIT X	9EA = 270							
71	09 65	19	19 0011			ick, Class 1 Soli n Feature™)	d Color, \	Vinyl Composition	Tile (VC	Γ) (Armstrong	B)		\$1,370.7
					•	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	176.00	x	4.97	x	1.3405	=	1,172.56	
				š.	Demolition ROOM 764 BREA	176.00 AK ROOM	x	0.84	x	1.3405	=	198.18	
72	09 66	13	00 0026		LF Vinyl Pl	astic, Divider St	rip For Fl	oor					\$232.4
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	51.00	x	3.40	x	1.3405	=	232.44	
					DOOR TRANSIT	ON - (17EA X 3	' = 51)						
73	09 68	13	00 0021		SY 24 Oun	ce, Patterned, N	lylon Car	pet Tile					\$6,515.7
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	87.00	x	52.50	x	1.3405	=	6,122.73	
					Demolition NEW CARPET T	87.00 LE - (781 / 9 = 8	X 37)	3.37	x	1.3405	=	393.02	
74	09 68	13	00 0021	0415	MOD For Cus	shion Backed Til	e, Add						\$571.4
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	87.00	×			1.3405	=	571.46	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

575	09 9	1 23	00 0044	-	SF Paint In	erior Concrete	Block Wa	alls, 1 Coat Filler,	Brush/Ro	ller Work		\$4,745.6
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	<b>4</b> 1,1 1010
					Installation	5,710.00	x	0.62	x	1.3405	4,745.64	
					PAINT CMU							
576	09 9	1 23	00 0044	0282	MOD . For >5,0	000 To 10,000,	Deduct					-\$459.20
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	5,710.00	x	-0.06	x	1.3405	-459.26	
577	09 9	1 23	00 0046		SF Paint Int	erior Concrete	Block Wa	ills, 2 Coats Pain	t, Brush/R	oller Work		\$10,103.6
				ſ	Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						5,710.00	X	1.32	×	1.3405	10,103.62	
£70		4 00	00 00 10		PAINT CMU							<u> </u>
578	09 9	1 23	00 0046	0282	MOD For >5,0	00 To 10,000, I	Deduct					-\$995.0
					Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.3405	Total -995.05	
579	00 0	1 22	00 0062		CE Deletted	5,710.00		-0.13				
JIS	US S	. 23	00 0062		SF Paint Int		ywall Wa	lls, 1 Coat Prime	r, Brush/R			\$1,576.43
					Installation	Quantity 2,450.00	x	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 1,576.43	
					PLASTER WALLS	•	^	0.48	^ .	1.5405		
580	09 9	1 23	00 0064		·		vwall Wa	lls, 2 Coats Paint	Brush/Re	oller Work		\$3,120.0°
						Quantity	,a	Unit Price	, Dracinit	Factor	Total	\$3,120.0
					Installation	2,450.00	x	0.95	x	1.3405	3,120.01	
					PLASTER WALLS	•						
581	09 9	23	00 0151		SF Paint Int	erior Drywall/Pl	aster Cei	ling, 1 Coat Prim	er, Brush/l	Roller Work		\$1,571.72
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	2,057.00	x	0.57	x	1.3405	1,571.72	
					PAINT CEILING							
582	09 9	23	00 0153		SF Paint Int	erior Drywall/Pl	aster Cei	ling, 2 Coats Pair	nt, Brush/F	Roller Work		\$2,812.56
,					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	•
						2,057.00	. <b>X</b>	1.02	X	1.3405	2,812.56	
583	00.01	22	00 0242		PAINT CEILING							
,03	US S	23	00 0242		LF Paint Int		r Frame i	And Trim, 1 Coat	Primer, B			\$286.68
					Installation	Quantity 289.00	x	Unit Price	<b>X</b>	Factor 1.3405 <sup>==</sup>	Total 286.68	
					DOOR FRAME - (			0.74		1.3403		
584	09 91	23	00 0244					And Trim, 2 Coat	s Paint Br	ush/Roller Work		\$627.60
						Quantity	111011107	Unit Price	or and br	Factor	` Total	φυ21.00
					Installation	289.00	x	1.62	×	1.3405	627.60	
					DOOR FRAME - (	17EA X 17' = 28	39)			•		
585	09 91	23	00 0249		EA Paint Into	erior Metal Doo	r, Both Fa	aces, 1 Coat Prin	ner, Brush	/Roller Work	*	\$1,331.99
					los ada 18 - 47	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	17.00	x	58.45	x	1.3405	1,331.99	
					DOOR							
586	09 91	23	00 0251		EA Paint Inte	erior Metal Doo	r, Both Fa	aces, 2 Coats Pa	int, Brush/	Roller Work		\$2,382.08
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					iotaliauO()	17.00	х	104.53	Х	1.3405	2,382.08	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

587	08	91	23	00 0297		LF Paint I	nterior Metal Wi	ndow Fran	ne And Trim, 1 C	oat Prime	r. Brush/Rolle	r	4	\$243.8
							rush/roller work			out inno			Tatal	<b>V</b> 210.0
						Installation	Quantity 170.00	x	Unit Price 1.07	x	Factor 1.3405	_	Total 243.84	
						DOOR VISION L	ITE FRAME - (	10' X 17EA	= 170)					
588	09	91	23	00 0299			nterior Metal Wi rush/roller work		ne And Trim, 2 C	oats Pain	t, Brush/Rolle	r		\$296.2
						Installation	Quantity 170.00	x	Unit Price 1.30	x	Factor 1.3405	_	Total 296.25	
						DOOR VISION L	ITE FRAME - (	10' X 17EA						
589	11	30	13	13 0055			Dormitory Size							\$967.5
						Installation	Quantity 4.00	×	Unit Price 180.44	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 967.52	
						ROOM 716 + RO				^	1.3403			
590	11	30	13	13 0055	0026		ainless Steel, Ad							\$115.1
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	4.00	x	21.47	x	1.3405	=	115.12	
591	12	36	61	16 0004	-	SF 1/2" Sc	olid Polyester (C	orian) Cou	ntertop, Group E	3 ColorsQ	uantity based	on		\$29,302.1
									apron. Includes			and		
						1-1/2"		1/8" radius	edges (when ap	oron not us			_*	
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price	v	Factor	_	Total 24,768.86	
						D 1717	471.00	×	39.23	x	1.3405			
						Demolition SOLID SURFAC	471.00 F COUNTER -	X (1.41' Y 2' -	7.18	X (180) - 4	1.3405	==	4,533.28	
592	12	36	61	16 0004	0025				202) 1 0012 -	(100) - 4	/ I			AE 400
032	12	. 30	0,1	10 0004	0025	FOI GI	oup D Color Ma	tenai, Add						\$5,139.4
						Installation	Quantity	×	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 5,139.40	
593	40	26	64	46.0004	0007	1 P P	471.00		8.14		1.3405			
093	12	. 30	.01	16 0004	0027	LF For Ea	ch LF Of Ogee	Or Full Rou	•					\$3,040.2
						Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 3,040.25	
594	12	36	61	16 0004	0000		189.00	X	12.00	X	1.3405			
<del>94</del>	12	30	01	16 0004	0028	LF For Ea		ning A Cov	e At Backsplash	, Add				\$2,533.5
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 2,533.55	
505	40			40.0004			189.00	X .	10.00	×	1.3405		2,000.00	
595	12	36	61	16 0004	0029	EA For Ea	ch Sink, Range	Or Vanity	Cutout, Add					\$160.8
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 160.86	
							8.00	X	15.00	x	1.3405		100.00	
596	22	07	16	00 0002		EA Neopre	ne Insulation K	it For Unde	r Lavatories			•		\$1,912.5
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
							8.00	· x	178.34	x	1.3405	=	1,912.52	
						NEW SINK		-						
597	22	07	19	00 0030		LF 3/4" Di: (ASJ)	ameter Pipe, 1-	1/2" Thick,	Fiberglass Insul	ation With	All Service Ja	acket		\$597.8
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total 479.90	
							40.00	Χ .	8.95	X	1.3405	_		
						Demolition HW LINE - (5' X	40.00 RFA = 40)	×	2.20	X .	1.3405	=	117.96	
598	22	11	16	00 0729				Evietina In	Place Copper P	ine				\$212.8
		• •		JU 0120		, .∪. <del></del> , ∪		LAISHIY III		ihe				<b>\$∠12.8</b>
						Installation	Quantity 18.00	x	Unit Price 8.82	×	Factor 1.3405	= .	Total 212.82	
						POC/POD - (2EA			5.02		1,5400			

Work Order Number: ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

599	22 1	1 16	3 00	0 0872	LF 3/4" in	side Diameter C	opper Pir	ne/Tubing Type I	Assembly	Includes all hanger		\$2,294.94
								cer fittings. All har	•	-		<b>V</b> =,==
								detail is available.	•	•		
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	80.00	x	18.46	x	1.3405	1,979.65	
					Demolition NEW SINK - PIF	80.00 PE MODIFICATION	x ONS - (5'	2.94 PER X 2 HW & C	X WX8SII	1.3405 = NKS = 80)	315.29	
600	22 1	3 13	3 00	0008	EA Count	ertop Kitchen Sir	ık. Single	Fixture Rough-In	. Cast Iro	n Waste And Vent	- Sandras - Sand	\$6,206.7
					Pipeln	•	waste an	d vent pipe and c	•			
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					installation	8.00	x	578.77	X	1.3405	6,206.73	
					ROUGH - NEW	SINK						
601	22 1	3 16	00	0012	LF 2" Abo	veground No Hu	ıb Cast Ir	on Soil Pipe Asse	mblyInclu	des all fittings,		\$2,549.0
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ngs and hangers s available.	. Fittings	are assumed eve	ry 10'. No	t for use where		
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 2,033.27	
						80.00	Х	18.96	x	1.3405	•	
					Demolition	80.00	X (5)	4.81	X	1.3405 =	515.82	
200								PER X 2 WASTE		X 8 SINKS = 80)	······································	
602	22 1	3 16	5 00	0249	EA 2", Cur	t And Prepare Ex	disting In-	-Place Cast Iron F	ipe			\$216.6
					Installation	Quantity 18.00	x	Unit Price 8.98	x	Factor 1.3405 =	Total 216.68	
					POC/POD - (2E/	A X 9 SINKS = 1	8)					
603	22 1	3 16	3 00	0449	EA 2" No	Hub Cast Iron P-	Trap				-	\$656.0
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	8.00	x	39.83	x	1.3405 =	427.14	
			•		Demolition NEW SINK	8.00	×	21.35	x	1.3405 =	228.96	
604	22 4	2 16	3 00	0096	EA 31" x 2 DLR31		nless Ste	eel Kitchen Sink,	Single Boy	vl, 18 Gauge (Elkay		\$15,696.6
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	8.00	×	1,373.20	×	1.3405 =	14,726.20	
					Demolition NEW SINK	9.00	x	80.44	<b>x</b>	1.3405 =	970.47	
605	22 4	2 16	00	0166	EA Wall M Arms	iounted Adjustab	le Plate	Type, Single Lava	tory Carri	er With Concealed		\$3,423.30
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	•
					Installation	8.00	x	281.16	X	1.3405	3,015.16	
					Demolition NEW SINK CAR	9.00 RIER	x	33.83	<b>x</b> .	1.3405 =	408.14	
606	22 4	3 39	00	0007	EA Double	Supply Meterin	g Pedal \	/alve (Chicago Fa	ucet 625)			\$3,407.12
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation NEW SINK	8.00	X	317.71	<b>X</b> ·	1.3405 =	3,407.12	
607	22 4	3 39	00	0012	EA Swivel			edical Lavatory Fa	,	Centers, 6" Wrist	-	\$3,863.75
					Action		able Cent	ters (T&S B-0866	-04)	·		
					Installation	Quantity 8.00	x	Unit Price 360.29	x	Factor = 1.3405	Total 3,863.75	

**Work Order Number:** 

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

TH F	LOOR		
608	23 01 20 91 0024	EA Shut Down Existing Interior Piping SystemIncludes lock out/tag out and average line tracing. Use when valves are greater than 25' from work. When the shut-off valves for multiple lines are located with a 10' radius, the quantity used shall be one.	\$1,994.8
		Quantity Unit Price Factor	Total
		Installation 9.00 × 165.35 × 1.3405 =	1,994.87
		SHUT DOWN FOR NEW SINK CONNECTION	
609	23 01 30 51 0002	LF Up To 2 SF Cross Section, Clean Supply/Return Ductwork	\$2,333.5
		Quantity Unit Price Factor	Total
		Installation 680.00 x 2.56 x 1.3405	2,333.54
		DUCT CLEANING - (34EA X 20' = 680)	
610	23 01 30 51 0006	SF Clean Duct Dampers	\$392.4
		Quantity Unit Price Factor	Total
		Installation 34.00 x 8.61 x 1.3405	392.42
		DUCT CLEANING	
611	23 01 30 51 0010	EA Clean Grille/Diffuser/RegisterIncludes removal and reinstallation.	\$941.1
		Quantity Unit Price Factor	Total
		Installation 34.00 x 20.65 x 1.3405 =	941.17
		DUCT CLEANING	
612	23 01 30 51 0012	EA Cut Access For Cleaning Duct And Install Duct Insulated Access Doors	\$3,142.5
		Quantity Unit Price Factor	Total
			3,142.53
		DUCT CLEANING	
313	23 01 30 51 0026	SF Apply Antimicrobial Agent To Ductwork And Surfaces After Cleaning	\$1,203.2
		Quantity Unit Price Factor	Total
			1,203.23
		DUCT CLEANING - (680' X 4 SIDES = 2720)	
314	23 07 13 00 0014	SF 1-1/2" Type 150 (1.5 LB/CF) FSK Fiber Glass Duct Wrap Insulation	\$2,911.5
		Quantity Unit Price Factor	Total
			1,624.69
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,286.88
		R/R REGISTERS - (5SF X 60' = 300)	
315	23 31 13 13 0221	LF 12" x 12", 24 Gauge Galvanized Steel Duct	\$3,186.6
		Quantity Unit Price Factor	Total
		Installation 60.00 × 28.06 × 1.3405 =	2,256.87
		Demolition 60.00 $_{\rm X}$ 11.56 $_{\rm X}$ 1.3405 =	929.77
		MODIFY/ADD DUCTWORK - (6EA X 10' PER = 60)	
516	23 31 13 13 1163	LF >1 To 2 SF Cross Section, Rework Existing Ductwork	\$712.99
		Quantity Unit Price Factor	Total
		12.00 ^ 44.32 ^ 1.3405	712.93
		REWORK EXISTING FOR RELOCATION & NEW - (2' PER X 6EA = 12)	
317	23 31 13 16 0069	EA 12", 26 Gauge, Factory Fabricated, Field Installed, Low Pressure, Galvanized Sheet Metal Round Connector	\$412.0
		Quantity Unit Price Factor Installation	Total 412.00
		9.00 ^ 34.15 ^ 1.3405	
:10	22 24 42 22 2222	REGISTER AND DUCT TERMINATION	
618	23 31 13 33 0029	EA 12" x 4" x 7" Register Boot, Universal, Galvanized Steel	\$339.4
		Quantity Unit Price Factor	Total 339,41
		6.00 × 42.20 × 1.3405	UUU,T1

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

619	23 33	13	13 0025		12" Rectangular	Opposed	Blade Damper, S	teel Cons	truction, Manual		\$645.7
				Opera			Heit Deine		Footon	Total	
				Installation	Quantity 6.00	x	Unit Price 80,29	x	Factor 1.3405	645.77	
				NEW DAMPER			60.29		1.3400		
520	23 37	13	00 0184		12" Adjustable SI	nutter Bla	de Pegister, Dou	hie Defiec	tion Elat Alumin	1170	\$1,327.2
				Fram	-	iuliei Dia	de Register, Dou	nie Deliec	ajori, Flat Alumin	uiii	Ψ1,32 <i>1</i> .2
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	6.00	×	154.29	<b>X</b> .	1.3405	1,240.95	
				Demolition NEW REGISTE	6.00 RS	x	10.73	x	1.3405 =	86.30	
321	26 01	20	91 0003	EA Lock	Out/Tag Out Brea	ker Or M	otor Starter				\$69.8
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	3.00	x	17.37	x	1.3405	69.85	
				LOTO - ROOM	713 - RETURN R	оом то	INMATE SPACE	<b>=</b>			
22	26 01	20	91 0003	EA Lock	Out/Tag Out Brea	ker Or M	otor Starter				\$558.8
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	24.00	x	17.37	x	1.3405	558.83	
				LOTO							
23	26 01	20	91 0006	EA Motor Per D	s, Diconnects An	d Other S	ingle Source Dev	rices, Exis	ting Circuit Traci	ng	\$1,394.6
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	•
				Installation	72.00	x	14.45	x	1.3405	1,394.66	
				22 LIGHT FIXT	URES + 25 RECE	PTACLE	S + 25 KN0.9 = 7	72			
24	26 01	20	91 0006	EA Motor Per D	s, Diconnects And	d Other S	ingle Source Dev	rices, Exis	ting Circuit Traci	ng	\$193.7
				L. of H. O	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	10.00	×	14.45	x	1.3405	193.70	
	•			ROOM 713 - RI	TURN ROOM TO	TAMMI C	E SPACE				
25	26 01	50	51 0137	EA Recyc	de 4' Length Line	ar Fluore	scent Lamps				\$55.4
				Inotaliation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	88.00	X	0.47	x	1.3405	55.44	
				MEDICAL & WA	ATING OFFICE -	(22EA X	4EA = 88)				
26	26 05	29	00 0179	EA 3/4", (	One Hole Iron Co	nduit Stra	p	•			\$180.3
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					50.00	x	2.69	x	1.3405	180.30	
				V/D STUB UP -	(25EA X 2EA = 5	(0)					
27	26 05	33	13 0008		lectrical Metallic	• •	•				\$11,030.9
/					nblyIncludes cond	•			. • .		
				straps	, wire as indicated Quantity	d. Not for	use where detail Unit Price	is availab	le. Factor	Total	
				Installation	10.00	x	565.60	x	1.3405	7,581.87	
				Demolition ELEC MODIFIC	10.00	x	257.30	x	1.3405 =	3,449.11	
28	26 05	33	13 0008	CLF 3/4" E	lectrical Metallic	Tubina /F	MT) With 4 #12 T	HHN/TH\	WN		\$1,034.7
					nblyIncludes cond		•				. Ψ 1,007.7°
					, wire as indicated	•	•				
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	0.00	x	565.60	x	1.3405	0.00	
					3.00						

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

200						·			-					·····
629	26	05	33	13 0170		EA 3/4"	Rigid Galvanized 8	Steel (RG	S) Steel Bushing					\$373.3
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
						installation	25.00	х	11.14	X	1.3405	=	373.33	•
						V/D STUB UP								
630	26	05	33	13 0577		LF 3/4" I	Electrical Metallic	Tubing (E	MT) Conduit					\$1,229.9
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	250.00	x	3.67	x	1.3405	=	1,229.91	
						V/D STUB UP	- (25EA X 10' = 25	60)						
631	26	05	33	16 0004		EA 2-1/8	" Depth, 4" Square	Steel B	ox					\$789.2
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	25.00	×	23.55	x	1.3405	=	789.22	+ 3
						V/D BOX & J B	ox							
632	26	05	33	16 0034		EA Flat,	4" Square Steel E	xposed V	Vork Cover				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$252.6
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	25.00	x	7.54	x	1.3405	=	252.68	
633	26	24	16	00 0391		EA 1 Pol	e, 120/240 Volt, 1	5 30 Amr		Breaker 1				\$570.0
							e, 120/240 voit, 1: upting Capacity	o-oo Will	, Dianoi Cilcult i	Dicakti, 1	o,ooo Amp			\$570.0
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	12.00	×	35.44	x	1.3405	=	570.09	
634	26	24	16	00 0391	0174	For B	olt-On, Add				·			\$149.2
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	¥1.10.2
						Installation	12.00	x	9.28	x	1.3405	= '	149.28	
635	26	27	26	00 0005		EA 1 Gar	ng, 20 Amp, NEM/	A 5-20 D		Accombi				#2 00E 7
						Lit i Gai		1 3-20, D	•	ASSETTION	•			\$2,005.7
						Installation	Quantity 25.00	<b>x</b>	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 2,005.72	
636	26	£1	12	00 0356		FA			59.85				-,	
000	20	Ji	13	00 0336			Lumens, 2' x 4', 8	Surface M	lount, Shadow Bo	ox Style L	ED Fixture			\$16,311.4
						Liuic	nia 2SBSLX4) Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	22.00	x	523.56	x	1.3405	=	15,440.31	
						Demolition	22.00	x	29.54	x	1.3405	=	871.16	
						R/R LIGHT FIX		^		^				
-1-4-	-4-14	£	771	151005									<del></del>	
JDTC	otai 1	TOT	/ i F	I FLOOR										\$393,805
TH F	LO	OR ·	- R(	OOM 710	MENTA	HEALTH OF	FICE				·		·	
637				00 0010			icianFor tasks not	included	in the Constructi	on Tack (	atalone and a	e		\$2,961.9
						2.000	ed by owner only.		in the Constitucti	UII TASK C	alalogo allu a	3		Ψ2,001.3
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	-	Total	
						Installation	32.00	x	69.05	x	1.3405	=	2,961.97	
						REMOVE AND	RELOCATE EXIS	TING CA	MERA - (2MEN )	X 2DAYS	= 32)			
538	01	22	20	00 0048		HR Inves	tigating Senior En	gineer Or	Specialty Consu	ItantFor s	pecial investiga	tory	31110	\$1,340.50
						engin	eering requiremen	ts or othe	er miscellaneous	profession	nal services.	•		
	•					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
							8.00	x	125.00	x	1.3405	=	1,340.50	
				******		FIRE ALARM D	EFERRED APPR	OVAL PL	.AN				-	
39	01	22	23	00 0140		WK Up To	2,000 CFM Ports	ble Nega	ative Air Machine	With Pre-	Filter And HEP	A		\$616.6
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	2.00	x	230.00	x	1.3405	=	616.63	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

540	. 01	22	23	00 0143	LF Disch	arge Flexible Duc	t For Neg	ative Air Machin	е			\$70.2
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	•
					Installation	40.00	x	1.31	x	1.3405	70.24	
					20' X 2EA = 40						4	
341	01	22	23	00 0146	WK 200 to	1,000 CFM Port	able Air S	crubber				\$924.9
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 924.95	
					DUST CONTRO	2.00	х	345.00	X	1.3405	924.95	
342	01	56	33	00 0006								
	•	- 00	00		T COLLEGE	ve Protective Bar pening Per Day	rier To All	low Work in Build	ding, Rese	eal At End Of Day,		\$30.0
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	2.00	x	11.20	×	1.3405	30.03	
343	01	56	33	00 0008			3/4" Thic	ck Plywood, 2" x	4" Wood s	Stud Framing And		\$142.8
					Faste	ers Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	16.00	<b>x</b> .	6.66	x	1,3405	142.84	
					COVER WINDO		EXHAUS			- (2 X 4 X 2 LOCAT	IONS = 16)	
44	01	74	23	00 0002		Existing Glass S					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$32.5
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
	•				Installation	1.00	x	24.27	x	1.3405	32.53	
					EXISTING WINI	oow						
45	02	41	19	13 0063	EA Saw 0	ut Minimum Cha	rgeFor pr	ojects where the	total saw	cutting charge is		\$1,931.1
										nis task should not		
•					be use	d in conjunction	with any c	other tasks in this	section.			
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price	11	Factor =	Total 1,931.15	
						2.00	x	720.31	Χ.	1.3405	1,001.10	
					SAW CUT - CM SAW CUT - ME	J WALL REMOV	AL	۸				
46	02	41	19	13 0325			argeEor n	rojecte where the	total core	drilling charge is		\$783.1
					00.01					For Core Drilling"		Ψ100.
									-	ld not be used in		
						ction with any oth						
					"Drillin Depth		r Inch Of I	Depth" or "Drillin	g In Brick	Or Block Per Inch O	f	
					Бери	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	1.00	x	584.22	x	1.3405	783.15	
					NEW CONDUIT	RUN						
	02	41	19	16 0047	SF Demo	ish 8" Thick Rein	forced Co	ncrete Interior P	artition/Wa	all		\$5,379.1
47						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
47					Installation	330.00	×	12.16	<b>x</b> ,	1.3405	5,379.16	
47					CMU WALL REI	/IOVAL						
47						TCCA Francis	PCB And	l Non-PCB Balla	st From A	Demolished Fixture	•	\$134.1
47	02	84	16	00 0002								
47	02	84	16	00 0002	For Re	cycling  Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
47	02	84	16	00 0002		cycling	x	Unit Price 5.56	x	Factor = 1.3405	Total 134.16	
				-	For Re Installation EXISTING FIXT	cycling Quantity 18.00	x		x	_		
48				00 0002 51 0002	For Re Installation EXISTING FIXT	cycling Quantity 18.00		5.56	×	_		\$1,376.3
				-	For Re Installation EXISTING FIXT	cycling Quantity 18.00 JRES		5.56	x	_		\$1,376.3

**Work Order Number:** 

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

650	03 01	30	71 0009		SF 1/8" To	1/4", Cementiti	ous Morte	ar Patch, Decks A	and Floors				\$1,093.8
					landalladia a	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	177.00	x	4.61	X	1.3405	=	1,093.81	
054					PATCH FLOORS						REMOV	AL - (66) = 177	
651	03 01	30	71 0015		SF 1/8" To	1/4" Cementition	ous Morta	r Patch, Verticals	And Overl	heads			\$2,700.2
					Installation	Quantity 289.00	×	Unit Price 6.97	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 2,700.21	
					PATCH AND RE							• •	
652	03 31	13	00 0091	•		ul, Non Motoriz			2,0 200,				\$3,502.8
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	+0,00 <u>m</u> .0
					Installation	70.00	x	37.33	x	1.3405	=	3,502.86	
					CART TO MOVE	DEBRIS/MATE	RIAL						
653	06 16	33	00 0014		SF 3/4" Int	erior BC Plywoo	od Wall Sh	neathingApplied t	o wall stud	s.			\$44.8
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 44.85	
					COUNTER TOP	14.00	X (7) X 0 4	2.39	X	1.3405		44.00	
654	06 41	13	00 0015		1.5								40.047.0
			00 00 10		٥. تری		_	24" Deep Built In rdwood face fram			nes	•	\$2,317.6
								neer on raised do	-				
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total 2,317.63	
					A1.3 - BASE	7.00	X	246.99	X	1.3405		2,517.00	
655	06 41	13	00 0015	0067		mium Grade, A				<del> </del>			40.440
			00 00 10	0007		Quantity	uu	Unit Price		Factor		Total	\$814.8
					Installation	7.00	x	86.84	×	1.3405	=	814.86	
656	06 41	13	00 0085		LF Up To	15" Wide, 36" H	igh x 13" l	Deep Built In Plac	ce Single D	oor Wall			\$1,994.0
					Cabine	tPrefinished with	h solid har	rdwood face fram			es.		
					Hardwo	od veneer on ra	aised door			<b></b>			
					Installation	Quantity 7.00	x	Unit Price 212.51	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 1,994.09	
					A1.3 - UPPER	7.55		_,_,,					
557	06 41	13	00 0085	0067	For Pre	mium Grade, A	dd						\$632.9
					•	Quantity		Unit Price	-	Factor		Total	
					Installation	7.00	х	67.45	x	1.3405	=	632.92	
658	06 41	13	00 0108	*	SET Tamper	-Proof Screw S	ets Per Pa	anel			-		\$87.5
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
						8.00	Х	8.16	x	1.3405	_	87.51	
559	06 41	02	00.0007		A1.5 DETAIL 7	. D			<del></del>				
,,,	VU 41	93	00 0007		EA Cabinet		quare Sty	de, Surface Mour	I	<b>.</b>		***	\$582.1
					Installation	Quantity 8.00	<b>x</b> .	Unit Price 54.28	x	Factor 1.3405	=	Total 582.10	
					A1.5 DETAIL 7	0.00		04.20	•	0700			
660	07 21	16	00 0034		SF 6-1/4" K	raft Faced, R-1	9 Mineral	Wool Flexible Ins	sulation			-	\$1,890.86
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	,
					Installation	928.00	x	1.52	x		=	1,890.86	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

	08 1	2 13	13 0074		EA 3' x 6'-	3" Through 7'-2"	High, 6-3	3/4" Deep, 16 Gai	uge, Knocl	c Down Metal	Door		\$385.37
					Frame		· · · · · · · · ·						*
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 0.00	
						0.00	х	367.72	x	1.3405			
					Demolition A1.3 - DEMO ON	4.00 LY DOOR FRAI	X ME	71.87	х	1.3405	=	385.37	
662	08 1	3 13	13 0138			(1-3/4" 16 Gaug		Door (Unrated)					\$231.2
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	,
					Installation	0.00	x	625.03	x	1.3405	= '	0.00	
					Demolition	4.00	x	43.12	x	1.3405		231.21	
					A1.3 - DEMO ON	ILY DOOR	^						
663	08 56	6 56	00 0030		SF 3 LB/S	F Expanded Met	tal, Inope	rable, Steel Secu	rity Windo	w Screen			\$17,341.1
					. Inotallation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
		•			Installation	0.00	x	33.40	X	1.3405	=	0.00	
					Demolition DEMO EXISTING	928.00 METAL CEILIN	x NG	13.94	x	1.3405	= '.	17,341.14	
664	08 80	8 53	00 0032		ΔF			H.P. White TP-0	500.01Lev	el II (Step 12)	Or		\$2,273.7
•						1233 Class III (S				` ' '			
			v		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
			X			16.00	х	61.64	x	1.3405	-	1,322.05	
			X		Demolition	16.00	X	44.37	X	1.3405		951.65	40)
665	00.2	2 16	13 0016	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	REMOVE AND R					<del></del>		2 LUCATIONS =	l .
500	09 22	2 10	13 00 16			h, 16" On Cente aming With Trac		ige, Non Load Be	earing, Nor	n Structural M	etal		\$188.0
					Olderi	Quantity	NS ANU P	Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	42.00	x	3.34	x	1.3405	=	188.05	=
					NEW BREAK RC	OM CEILING - (	(6 X 7 = 4	12)					
666	09 29	00	00 0013	.,,,,,	SF 5/8" Ty	pe X Fire Rated	Gypsum	Board					\$76.0°
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	42.00	x	1.35	x	1.3405	=	76.01	
					NEW BREAK RC	OM CEILING - (	(6 X 7 = 4	12)					
667	09 29	00	00 0059		SF Up To	10' High, Ceiling:	s, Tape, S	Spackle And Finis	sh Gypsun	n Board			\$37.16
667	09 29	00	00 0059	•		10' High, Ceilings Quantity	s, Tape, \		sh Gypsun	n Board Factor		Total	\$37.10
667	09 29	9 00	00 0059		SF Up To		s, Tape, S	Spackle And Finis	sh Gypsun x		=	Total 37,16	\$37.16
667	09 29	9 00	00 0059			Quantity 42.00	×	Spackle And Finis Unit Price 0.66		Factor	=		\$37.10
			00 0059		Installation NEW BREAK RO	Quantity 42.00 OM CEILING - (	x (6 X 7 = 4	Spackle And Finis Unit Price 0.66	x	Factor 1.3405	= oard		
					Installation  NEW BREAK RO  LF Up To	Quantity 42.00 OM CEILING - (	x (6 X 7 = 4	Spackle And Finis Unit Price 0.66	x	Factor 1.3405	= oard	37.16 Total	
					Installation NEW BREAK RO	Quantity 42.00 OM CEILING - ( 10' High, Horizon	x (6 X 7 = 4	Spackle And Finis Unit Price 0.66 (2) ers, Tape, Spackl	x	Factor 1.3405 sh Gypsum B	= oard	37,16	
					Installation  NEW BREAK RO  LF Up To	Quantity 42.00 OM CEILING - ( 10' High, Horizon Quantity 26.00	x (6 X 7 = 4 ntal Corne	Spackle And Finis Unit Price 0.66 12) ers, Tape, Spackl Unit Price	x e And Fini	Factor 1.3405 sh Gypsum B Factor	= oard =	37.16 Total	
667 668 669	09 29	9 00			Installation  NEW BREAK RO  LF Up To 1  Installation  CEILING CORNE	Quantity 42.00 OM CEILING - ( 10' High, Horizor Quantity 26.00	x (6 X 7 = 4 ntal Corne x	Spackle And Finis Unit Price 0.66 12) ers, Tape, Spackl Unit Price	x e And Fini x	Factor 1.3405 sh Gypsum B Factor	= oard =	37.16 Total	\$43.57
668	09 29	9 00	00 0065		Installation  NEW BREAK RO  LF Up To description  Installation  CEILING CORNE  SF 2' x 4' x	Quantity 42.00 OM CEILING - ( 10' High, Horizor Quantity 26.00	x (6 X 7 = 4 ntal Corne x	Spackle And Finis Unit Price 0.66 12) ers, Tape, Spackl Unit Price 1.25	x e And Fini x	Factor 1.3405 sh Gypsum B Factor	= oard =	37.16  Total 43.57	\$43.57
668	09 29	9 00	00 0065		Installation  NEW BREAK RO  LF Up To 1  Installation  CEILING CORNE	Quantity 42.00 OM CEILING - ( 10' High, Horizor Quantity 26.00 ERS	x (6 X 7 = 4 ntal Corne x	Spackle And Finis Unit Price 0.66 (2) ers, Tape, Spackl Unit Price 1.25	x e And Fini x	Factor 1.3405 sh Gypsum B Factor 1.3405	<b>=</b> 1	37.16 Total 43.57	\$43.57
568	09 29	9 00	00 0065		Installation  NEW BREAK RO  LF Up To description  Installation  CEILING CORNE  SF 2' x 4' x  Installation  Demolition	Quantity 42.00 OM CEILING - ( 10' High, Horizor Quantity 26.00 ERS 3/4" Mineral Fib Quantity 886.00 373.00	x (6 X 7 = 4 ntal Corne x  per Acous	Spackle And Finis Unit Price 0.66 12) ers, Tape, Spackl Unit Price 1.25 stical Ceiling Pane Unit Price	x e And Fini x	Factor 1.3405 sh Gypsum B Factor 1.3405	= '	37.16  Total 43.57	\$43.57
668	09 29	13	00 0065	0087	Installation  NEW BREAK RO  LF Up To or  Installation  CEILING CORNE  SF 2' x 4' x  Installation  Demolition  NEW T-BAR CEI	Quantity 42.00 OM CEILING - ( 10' High, Horizor Quantity 26.00 ERS 3/4" Mineral Fib Quantity 886.00 373.00 LING	x (6 X 7 = 4) ntal Corne x  per Acous x	Spackle And Finis Unit Price 0.66 12) ers, Tape, Spackl Unit Price 1.25 stical Ceiling Pane Unit Price 1.95 0.43	x e And Fini x sels x x	Factor 1.3405 sh Gypsum B Factor 1.3405 Factor 1.3405 1.3405	= · ·	37.16  Total 43.57  Total 2,315.98 215.00	\$43.57 \$2,530.98
668	09 29	13	00 0065	0087	Installation  NEW BREAK RO  LF Up To or  Installation  CEILING CORNE  SF 2' x 4' x  Installation  Demolition  NEW T-BAR CEI	Quantity 42.00 OM CEILING - ( 10' High, Horizor Quantity 26.00 ERS 3/4" Mineral Fib Quantity 886.00 373.00 LING	x (6 X 7 = 4) ntal Corne x  per Acous x	Spackle And Finis Unit Price 0.66 12) ers, Tape, Spackl Unit Price 1.25 stical Ceiling Pane Unit Price 1.95 0.43	x e And Fini x sels x x	Factor 1.3405 sh Gypsum B Factor 1.3405 Factor 1.3405 1.3405	= · ·	37.16  Total 43.57  Total 2,315.98 215.00	\$43.57 \$2,530.98
668	09 29	13	00 0065	0087	Installation  NEW BREAK RO  LF Up To or  Installation  CEILING CORNE  SF 2' x 4' x  Installation  Demolition  NEW T-BAR CEI	Quantity 42.00 OM CEILING - ( 10' High, Horizor Quantity 26.00 ERS 3/4" Mineral Fib Quantity 886.00 373.00 LING mium Grade (Ed	x (6 X 7 = 4) ntal Corne x  per Acous x x	Spackle And Finis Unit Price 0.66 32) ers, Tape, Spackl Unit Price 1.25 stical Ceiling Pane Unit Price 1.95 0.43 Cirrus, With Minir Unit Price	x e And Fini x els x x num .70 N	Factor 1.3405 sh Gypsum B Factor 1.3405 Factor 1.3405 RC) Ceiling T Factor	= = = :ile, Add	37.16  Total 43.57  Total 2,315.98 215.00	\$43.57
668	09 29 09 51	13	00 0065	-	Installation  NEW BREAK RO  LF Up To description  CEILING CORNE  SF 2' x 4' x  Installation  Demolition  NEW T-BAR CEIL  For President and the second	Quantity 42.00 OM CEILING - ( 10' High, Horizor Quantity 26.00 ERS 3/4" Mineral Fib Quantity 886.00 373.00 LING mium Grade (Ec	x (6 X 7 = 4) ntal Corne x per Acous x x x	Spackle And Finis Unit Price 0.66 12) ers, Tape, Spackl Unit Price 1.25 stical Ceiling Pane Unit Price 1.95 0.43	x e And Fini x sels x x	Factor 1.3405 sh Gypsum B Factor 1.3405 Factor 1.3405 1.3405	= = = :ile, Add	Total 43.57 Total 2,315.98 215.00	\$43.57 \$2,530.98 \$344.43
668	09 29 09 51	13	00 0065	0087	Installation  NEW BREAK RO  LF Up To description  CEILING CORNE  SF 2' x 4' x  Installation  Demolition  NEW T-BAR CEIL  For President and the second	Quantity 42.00 OM CEILING - ( 10' High, Horizor Quantity 26.00 ERS 3/4" Mineral Fib Quantity 886.00 373.00 LING mium Grade (Ed	x (6 X 7 = 4) ntal Corne x per Acous x x x	Spackle And Finis Unit Price 0.66 32) ers, Tape, Spackl Unit Price 1.25 stical Ceiling Pane Unit Price 1.95 0.43 Cirrus, With Minir Unit Price	x e And Fini x els x x num .70 N	Factor 1.3405 sh Gypsum B Factor 1.3405 Factor 1.3405 RC) Ceiling T Factor	= = = :ile, Add	Total 43.57 Total 2,315.98 215.00	\$43.57 \$2,530.98

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

		_			O MENTA	L HEALTH OFF	ICE							
672	09	51	13	00 0020	0107	For Sin	gle Angled Teg	ular Edge	(Reveal), Add					\$712.6
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
						Installation	886.00	x	0.60	×	1.3405	=	712.61	
673	09	53	23	00 0005		SF 2' x 4' (	Grid, 15/16" T Ba	ar Ceiling	Suspension Sys	tem			•	\$2,436.6
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	. ,
						Installation	886.00	x	1.90	x	1.3405	=	2,256.60	
						Demolition	373.00	x	0.36	x	1.3405	<u>.</u>	180.00	
						NEW T-BAR CEI		^		^	******			
674	09	53	23	00 0005	0121	For UL	Listed (Fire Gua	ard). Add			111 - 111 - 111			\$83.1
							Quantity	,,	Unit Price		Factor		Total	*****
						Installation	886.00	x	0.07	×	1.3405	=	83.14	
675	00	52	22	00 0005	0420	F 0-					1.5405			
0/5	US	55	23	00 0005	0129	For Co	mpression Strut	s With Sp	olay Wires, Add					\$249.4
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	-	Total	
						matanation	886.00	X	0.21	x	1.3405		249.41	
676	09	65	13	13 0007		LF 4" High	, 1/8" Rubber Ba	ase, Gro	up 2 All (Except V	Vhite)				\$1,243.57
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	289.00	x	2.37	x	1.3405	=	918.15	
						Demolition	289.00	x	0.84	x	1.3405		325.42	
677	09	65	13	33 0003		SF 1/4" Th	ick. Flexible Sel		Cementitious Ur		ent With Liquid	Latex		\$951.6
						Modifie			,					
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	464.00	x	1.53	x	1.3405	=	951.65	
						FLOOR PREP - (	928 X 50% = 46	64)						
678	09	65	16	23 0007		SF 0.080"	Overall Thickne	ss. 0.020	" Wear Layer, Slip	p Retarda	nt Surface.		-	\$210.00
									g (Armstrong® Sa	•	•			
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	0.00	x	7.30	x	1.3405	=	0.00	
						Demolition	373.00	×	0.42	×	1.3405	= '	210.00	
						DEMO ONLY								
3 <b>79</b>	09	65	19	19 0011		SF 1/8" Th	ick, Class 1 Soli	d Color, '	Vinyl Composition	Tile (VC	T) (Armstrong@	3		\$279.8
						Excelor	n Feature™)							
						lastallati	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	42.00	x	4.97	x	1.3405	=	279.82	
			-			NEW BREAK RO	OM - (6 X 7 = 4	2)						
680	09	65	19	19 0011	0153	MOD For >40	To 100, Add							\$16.89
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	42.00	x	0.30	x	1.3405	=	16.89	
681	09 (	66	13	00 0026		LF Vinvi Pi	astic, Divider St					**		054.00
	•	-		00 0020		Li Villyi Fi	·	rip For Fi						\$54.69
						Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	= '	Total 54.69	
							12.00	X	3.40	X	1.3405		01.00	
						DOOR TRANSIT								
		~~	773	00 0021		SY 24 Oun	ce, Patterned, N	lylon Car	pet Tile					\$6,896.87
582	09 (	88	13				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
582	09 (	88	13			1	- auditury							
582	09 (	68	13			Installation	98.00	x	52.50	x	1.3405	=	6,896.87	
582	09 (	68	13			Installation 886SF / 9 = 98SY	98.00	x	52.50	x	1.3405	=	6,896.87	
				00 0021	0415	886SF / 9 = 98SY	98.00		52.50	x	1.3405	=	6,896.87	\$643.71
682 683				00 0021	0415	886SF / 9 = 98SY	98.00		52.50 Unit Price	x	1.3405 Factor	=	6,896.87	\$643.71

Work Order Number: ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

684	09	91	23	00 0044		SF Paint	Interior Concrete	Block W	alls, 1 Coat Filler.	Brush/Ro	oller Work		\$2,401.9°
							Quantity	_,_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Unit Price		Factor	Total	Ψ2,401.5
						Installation	2,890.00	x	0.62	x	1.3405	2,401.91	
						PAINT WALLS							
685	09	91	23	00 0044	0281	For >	2,500 To 5,000, D	educt					-\$116.2
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total -116.22	
686	00	01	22	00 0046			2,890.00	x	-0.03	X	1.3405	-110.22	
000	UĐ	91	23	00 0046		SF Paint	Interior Concrete	Block W		it, Brush/F			\$5,113.74
						Installation	Quantity 2,890.00	x	Unit Price 1.32	X	Factor 1.3405	Total 5,113.74	•
						PAINT WALLS	•		1.02		1.0400		
687	09	91	23	00 0046	0281	For >	2,500 To 5,000, D	educt			-	•	-\$271.18
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	2,890.00	x	-0.07	x	1.3405	-271.18	
688	09	91	23	00 0151		SF Paint	Interior Drywall/Pl	aster Ce	eiling, 1 Coat Prim	er, Brush	/Roller Work		\$32.09
						lmatallatia	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	42.00	X	0.57	×	1.3405	32.09	
							3 - BREAK ROOM				· ·		
689	09	91	23	00 0153		SF Paint	Interior Drywall/Pl	aster Ce	iling, 2 Coats Pai	nt, Brush/	Roller Work		\$57.4
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total 57.43	
							42,00	×	1.02	X	1.3405	37,43	
690	09	91	23	00 0242			G - BREAK ROOM		And Tring 4 One	D.i F			
-	00	٠,	20	00 0242		Lr Paint		r Frame		Primer, E	Brush/Roller Work		\$67.4
						Installation	Quantity 68.00	x	Unit Price 0.74	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 67.45	
						DOOR FRAME	- (4EA X 17' = 68)		0.74	.,	1.3403		
691	09	91	23	00 0244			Interior Metal Doo		And Trim, 2 Coat	s Paint. B	Brush/Roller Work		\$147.67
							Quantity		Unit Price	,	Factor	Total	Ψ
						Installation	68.00	x	1.62	×	1.3405 =	147.67	
						DOOR FRAME	- (4EA X 17' = 68)	)					
692	09	91,	23	00 0249		EA Paint	Interior Metal Doo	r, Both F	aces, 1 Coat Prin	ner, Brust	h/Roller Work		\$313.41
						banda Harda .	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	4.00	x	58.45	x	1.3405 =	313.41	
						DOOR							
693	09	91	23	00 0251		EA Paint	Interior Metal Doo	r, Both F	aces, 2 Coats Pa	int, Brush	n/Roller Work		\$560.49
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 560.49	
					•	DOOR	4.00	х	104.53	X	1.3405	360.49	
80 <i>4</i>	na	91	23	00 0297				<del></del>					
J37 .	. 03	91	20	00 0297			Interior Metal Wind Brush/roller work.	dow Fran	me And Trim, 1 C	oat Prime	r, Brush/Roller		\$646.89
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							451.00	X	1.07	X	1.3405	646.89	
SOF	00	04	20	00.0000		WINDOW FRAM			<del></del>				
595	US	91	23	00 0299			Interior Metal Wind Brush/roller work,	dow Fran	me And Trim, 2 Co	oats Paint	t, Brush/Roller		\$785.94
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	451.00	<b>X</b>	1.30	x	1.3405 =	785.94	
						WINDOW FRAM	IE AND BARS						

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

696	10	28	13	13 0133		EA 36" Leng	th, 1-1/4" Dian	neter, Sta	inless Steel Grab	o Bar (Bol	orick B-5806x3	6)		\$19.26
							Quantity		Unit Price	-	Factor		Total	
						Installation	0.00	, <b>x</b>	74.22	x ·	1,3405	=	0.00	
						Demolition	1.00	x	14.37	x	1.3405		19,26	
						A1.3 - DEMO ONL		^		^				
697	10	28	13	13 0135		EA 48" Leng	th, 1-1/4" Dian	neter, Sta	inless Steel Grab	Bar (Bol	orick B-5806x4	-8)		\$19.2
				,			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
			•			Installation	0.00	x	80.25	x	1.3405	. =	0.00	
			2		•	Demolition A1.3 - DEMO ONL	1.00 Y	, <b>x</b>	14.37	x	1.3405	=	19.26	•
698	11	30	13	13 0082		EA 1/2 HP ir	sulated Garba	age Dispo	sal (GE GFC520	V)				\$269.4
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	1.00	×	201.01	×	1.3405	=	269.45	
						BREAK ROOM SIN	١K							
699	12	36	61	16 0004		SF 1/2" Solid	Polyester (Co	orian) Co	untertop, Group E	3 ColorsQ	uantity based	on		\$1,314.7
									apron. Includes	_		and		
						1-1/2" dr	op edge with 1	/8" radius	edges (when ap	ron not u				
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 1,314.70	
							25.00	X	39.23	X	1.3405		1,5,4.70	
700						SOLID SURFACE				) = 25)				
700	12	36	61	16 0004	0025	For Grou	p D Color Mat	erial, Add						\$272.7
		7				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total 272.79	
							25.00	X	8.14	X	1.3405			
701	12	36	61	16 0004	0027	LF For Each	LF Of Ogee C	or Full Ro	und Edge, Add					\$176.9
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
			-			mstallation	11.00	X	12.00	×	1.3405		176.95	•
702	12	36	61	16 0004	0028	LF For Each	LF Of Machin	ing A Co	ve At Backsplash	, Add				\$147.4
						I	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	1,1.00	x	10.00	x	1.3405	=	147.46	
703	12	36	61	16 0004	0029	EA For Each	Sink, Range (	Or Vanity	Cutout, Add					\$20.1
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	1.00	×	15.00	x	1.3405	=	20.11	
704	21	01	10	91 0004		LF Bleed Ex	isting Lines Of	Water					-	\$824.4
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	1,500.00	x	0.41	x	1.3405	=	824.41	
						FS SHUT DOWN								
705	21	01	10	91 0005		LF Refill Exis	sting Lines Wit	th Water			·			\$965.16
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	1,500.00	x	0.48	x	1.3405	=.	965.16	
						FS SHUT DOWN								
706	21	13	13	00 0004		EA Conceale	d Piping, Ligh	t Hazard,	Complete Wet-P	ipe Sprini	kler System, P	er		\$4,227.2
									ttings, supports a					
						or conica	escutcheon.							
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
							9.00	Х	350.39	X	1.3405	_	4,227.28	
		40	40	00.0001	0000	.ADD/REWORK EX								
	21	13	13	00 0004	0006	MOD For >5 To	10, Add							\$1,298.02
707														

Work Order Number: ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

708	22 07 16 00 0002	EA Neopre	ne Insulation Ki	t For Und	der Lavatories				\$239.06
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	1.00	x	178.34	x	1.3405	239.06	
		NEW SINK							
709	22 07 19 00 0030	LF 3/4" Dia (ASJ)	ameter Pipe, 1-1	/2" Thick	k, Fiberglass Insul	lation With	All Service Jacket		\$59.99
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	5.00	x	8.95	x	1.3405 =	59.99	
		HW - NEW SINK							
710	22 11 16 00 0729	EA 3/4", Ct	ut And Prepare I	Existing I	n Place Copper F	Pipe			\$23.6
		lantallatian	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	2.00	X	8.82	x	1.3405	23.65	
		POC/POD FOR S	SINK - NEW SIN	IK - (2EA	PER)				
711	22 11 16 00 0872					_	includes all hangers		\$286.87
					cer fittings. All har	ngers are	complete		
		assemi	ies. Not for use Quantity	where o	detail is available. Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	10.00	x	18.46	x	1.3405	247.46	
		Demolition	10.00	x	2.94	х	1.3405 =	39.41	
		NEW SINK - PIPI	E MODIFICATIO		PER X 2 HW & C				
712	22 13 13 00 0008	EA Counte	rtop Kitchen Sin	k, Single	Fixture Rough-In	, Cast Iro	n Waste And Vent		\$775.84
					d vent pipe and c				
		Exclude	es fixture and fa	ucet.					
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 775.84	
			1.00	x	578.77	X	1.3405	770.04	
713	22 13 16 00 0012	ROUGH - NEW S		_					
, , ,	22 13 10 00 0012	coupling	_		on Soil Pipe Asse are assumed eve	•	- ·		\$318.64
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	10.00	X	18.96	×	1.3405 =	254.16	
		Demolition	10.00	x	4.81	x	1.3405 =	64.48	
		NEW SINK - PIPE					= 10)	-	·
714	22 13 16 00 0249	EA 2", Cut	And Prepare Ex	isting In-	Place Cast Iron P	ipe			\$24.08
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total 24.08	
			2.00	x	8.98	. X	1.3405	24.00	
715	22 42 46 00 0440	POC/POD - (2EA							
/15	22 13 16 00 0449	EA 2" No H	ub Cast Iron P-	Trap					\$53.39
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 53.39	
			1.00	x	39.83	X .	1.3405	33.39	
716	22 42 46 00 0000	NEW SINK		-					
716	22 42 16 00 0096	EA 31" x 22 DLR312		nless Ste	el Kitchen Sink, S	Single Bov	vl, 18 Gauge (Elkay		\$1,840.77
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price	v	Factor	Total 1,840.77	
			1.00	x	1,373.20	X	1.3405	1,040.11	
717	22 42 46 22 24 22	NEW SINK FOR I				•			
717	22 42 16 00 0166	EA Wall Mo Arms		le Plate 1		tory Carrie	er With Concealed		\$376.90
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
		iotaliadUl I	1.00	Х	281.16	x	1.3405	376.89	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

	22 43	39	00 0007	EA Doubl	Supply Meterin	g Pedal \	/alve (Chicago Fa	aucet 625)	)		\$425.89
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	1.00	x	317.71	x	1.3405 =	425.89	
				NEW SINK PED	AL VALVE		•				
719	22 43	39	00 0012				edical Lavatory Fa ters (T&S B-0866		Centers, 6" Wrist		\$482.9
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					1.00	X	360.29	x	1.3405	482.97	
				NEW SINK FAU	CET						
720	22 46	13	00 0004		utlet, Cast Alum	-	, ,,,,	And Flush	Valve, Wall Hung,		\$251.9
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 0.00	
					0.00	х	2,173.58	x	1.3405		
				Demolition A1.3 - DEMO O	1.00 NLY	х	187.94	×	1.3405 =	251.93	
'21	22 46	16	00 0002	EA Prison Steel	Lavatory, Wall F	lung, Pu	sh Button Filler V,	Rectangu	alar Bowl, Stainless		\$176.3
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total 0.00	
					0.00	X	1,567.34	x	1.3405		
				Demolition A1.3 - DEMO O	1.00 NLY	х	131.57	×	1.3405 =	176.37	
					hall be one.	nultiple li	nes are located w	rith a 10' ra	adius, the quantity		
			•	Installation	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 165.35	x	Factor 1,3405 =	Total 221.65	
					· ·		165.35	x	_		
'23	23 01	30	51 0002	SHUT DOWN F	1.00 OR NEW SINK O	ONNEC	165.35		1.3405 =		\$617.7
23	23 01	30	51 0002	SHUT DOWN F LF Up To	1.00 OR NEW SINK O 2 SF Cross Sec Quantity	CONNEC	165.35 TION an Supply/Return Unit Price	Ductwork	1.3405 =	221.65 Total	\$617.7
'23	23 01	30	51 0002	SHUT DOWN F  LF Up To  Installation	1.00 OR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00	tion, Clea	165.35 TION an Supply/Return		1.3405 =	221.65	\$617.7
				SHUT DOWN F LF Uṗ To Installation DUCT CLEANIN	1.00 OR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sec Quantity 180.00 IG - (9EA X 20' =	tion, Clea	165.35 TION an Supply/Return Unit Price	Ductwork	1.3405 =	221.65 Total	\$617.7
			51 0002 51 0006	SHUT DOWN F LF Uṗ To Installation DUCT CLEANIN	1.00 OR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00	tion, Clea	165.35 TION an Supply/Return Unit Price	Ductwork	1.3405 =	221.65 Total	
				SHUT DOWN F  LF Up To  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Clean	1.00 DR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00 IG - (9EA X 20' = Duct Dampers Quantity	connection, Clear x : 180)	165.35 TION In Supply/Return Unit Price 2.56 Unit Price	Ductwork x	1.3405 =  Factor 1.3405 =	221.65  Total 617.70  Total	
				SHUT DOWN F  LF Up To  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Clean  Installation	1.00 DR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00 IG - (9EA X 20' = Duct Dampers Quantity 9.00	tion, Clea	165.35 TION in Supply/Return Unit Price 2.56	Ductwork	1.3405 = Factor 1.3405 =	221.65 Total 617.70	
724	23 01	30	51 0006	SHUT DOWN F  LF UP TO  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Clean  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN	1.00 DR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00 IG - (9EA X 20' = Duct Dampers Quantity 9.00	connection, Clear x : 180)	165.35 TION In Supply/Return Unit Price 2.56 Unit Price	Ductwork x	1.3405 =  Factor 1.3405 =	221.65  Total 617.70  Total	
724	23 01	30		SHUT DOWN F  LF Up To  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Clean  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN	1.00 DR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00 IG - (9EA X 20' = Duct Dampers Quantity 9.00 IG	connection, Clear x 180)	165.35 TION In Supply/Return Unit Price 2.56 Unit Price	Ductwork x x	Factor = Factor 1.3405 =	221.65  Total 617.70  Total	\$103.8
724	23 01	30	51 0006	SHUT DOWN F  LF Up To  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Clean  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  EA Cut Ac	1.00 DR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00 IG - (9EA X 20' = Duct Dampers Quantity 9.00 IG	connection, Clear x 180)	165.35 TION In Supply/Return Unit Price 2.56 Unit Price 8.61	Ductwork x x	Factor 1.3405 =  Factor 1.3405 =	Total 617.70 Total 103.88	\$103.8
724	23 01	30	51 0006	SHUT DOWN F  LF Up To  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Clean  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN	1.00 DR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00 G - (9EA X 20' = Duct Dampers Quantity 9.00 G	connection, Clear x 180)	165.35 TION  In Supply/Return Unit Price 2.56  Unit Price 8.61	Ductwork x x	Factor 1.3405 =  Factor 1.3405 =	Total 617.70  Total 103.88	\$103.8
724	23 01	30	51 0006	SHUT DOWN F  LF Up To  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Clean  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  EA Cut Ac	1.00 DR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00 G - (9EA X 20' = Duct Dampers Quantity 9.00 G Ccess For Cleanit Quantity 9.00	connection, Clear x 180) x	165.35 TION In Supply/Return Unit Price 2.56 Unit Price 8.61 And Install Duct In Unit Price	Ductwork x x x sulated A	Factor 1.3405 =  Factor 1.3405 =	Total 617.70 Total 103.88	\$103.8
724	23 01	30	51 0006	SHUT DOWN F  LF Up To  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Clean  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  EA Cut Ad  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN	1.00 DR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00 IG - (9EA X 20' = Duct Dampers Quantity 9.00 IG Coess For Cleanity 9.00 IG	x 180)  x  ng Duct A	165.35 TION In Supply/Return Unit Price 2.56 Unit Price 8.61 And Install Duct In Unit Price	x x sulated A	Factor 1.3405 =  Factor 1.3405 =  Cocess Doors Factor 1.3405 =	Total 617.70 Total 103.88	\$103.8 \$831.8
724	23 01	30	51 0006 51 0012	SHUT DOWN F  LF Up To  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Clean  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  EA Cut Ad  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Apply	1.00 DR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00 IG - (9EA X 20' = Duct Dampers Quantity 9.00 IG Coess For Cleanity 9.00 IG	x 180)  x  ng Duct A	165.35 TION In Supply/Return Unit Price 2.56 Unit Price 8.61 And Install Duct In Unit Price 68.95	x x sulated A	Factor 1.3405 =  Factor 1.3405 =  Cocess Doors Factor 1.3405 =	221.65  Total 617.70  Total 103.88  Total 831.85	\$617.7 \$103.8 \$631.8
724	23 01	30	51 0006 51 0012	SHUT DOWN F  LF Up To  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Clean  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  EA Cut Ad  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN	1.00 DR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00 IG - (9EA X 20' = Duct Dampers Quantity 9.00 IG Coess For Cleanit Quantity 9.00 IG Antimicrobial Age	x 180)  x  ng Duct A	165.35 TION In Supply/Return Unit Price 2.56 Unit Price 8.61 Unit Price 68.95	x x sulated A	Factor 1.3405 =  Factor 1.3405 =  Ccess Doors Factor 1.3405 =  Cleaning	Total 617.70  Total 103.88  Total 831.85	\$103.8 \$831.8
724	23 01	30	51 0006 51 0012	SHUT DOWN F  LF Up To  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Clean  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  EA Cut Ad  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Apply	1.00 DR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00 IG - (9EA X 20' = Duct Dampers Quantity 9.00 IG Coess For Cleanit Quantity 9.00 IG Antimicrobial Age Quantity 720.00	connection, Clear x 180) x ng Duct A x ent To Du	165.35 TION In Supply/Return Unit Price 2.56  Unit Price 8.61  Unit Price 68.95  uctwork And Surfa Unit Price 0.33	x x sulated A	Factor 1.3405 =  Factor 1.3405 =  Ccess Doors Factor 1.3405 =  Cleaning Factor	221.65  Total 617.70  Total 103.88  Total 831.85	\$103.8 \$831.8
724	23 01 23 01 23 01	30	51 0006 51 0012	SHUT DOWN F  LF Up To  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Clean  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  EA Cut Ac  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Apply  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  DUCT CLEANIN	1.00 DR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00 IG - (9EA X 20' = Duct Dampers Quantity 9.00 IG Coess For Cleanit Quantity 9.00 IG Antimicrobial Agr Quantity 720.00 IG - (180' X 4 SIE	x (180)  x (180)  x (180)  x (180)  x (180)  x (180)	165.35 TION In Supply/Return Unit Price 2.56  Unit Price 8.61  Unit Price 68.95  uctwork And Surfa Unit Price 0.33	x x sulated A	Factor 1.3405 =  Factor 1.3405 =  Ccess Doors Factor 1.3405 =  Cleaning Factor 1.3405 =	221.65  Total 617.70  Total 103.88  Total 831.85	\$103.8 \$831.8 \$318.5
724	23 01 23 01 23 01	30	51 0006 51 0012 51 0026	SHUT DOWN F  LF Up To  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Clean  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  EA Cut Add  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Apply  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Apply  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF 1-1/2"	1.00 DR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00 IG - (9EA X 20' = Duct Dampers Quantity 9.00 IG Coess For Cleanit Quantity 9.00 IG Antimicrobial Agr Quantity 720.00 IG - (180' X 4 SIE	x (180)  x (180)  x (180)  x (180)  x (180)  x (180)	Unit Price 8.61 Unit Price 8.61 Unit Price 8.61 Unit Price 68.95 Unit Price 0.33	x x sulated A	Factor 1.3405 =  Factor 1.3405 =  Ccess Doors Factor 1.3405 =  Cleaning Factor 1.3405 =	Total 103.88  Total 831.85  Total 318.50	\$103.8 \$831.8 \$318.5
724	23 01 23 01 23 01	30	51 0006 51 0012 51 0026	SHUT DOWN F  LF Up To  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Clean  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  EA Cut Ac  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  SF Apply  Installation  DUCT CLEANIN  DUCT CLEANIN	1.00 DR NEW SINK C 2 SF Cross Sect Quantity 180.00 IG - (9EA X 20' = Duct Dampers Quantity 9.00 IG Coess For Cleanit Quantity 9.00 IG Antimicrobial Age Quantity 720.00 IG - (180' X 4 SIII Type 150 (1.5 Li	x (180)  x (180)  x (180)  x (180)  x (180)  x (180)	TION In Supply/Return Unit Price 2.56  Unit Price 8.61  And Install Duct In Unit Price 68.95  uctwork And Surfa Unit Price 0.33  0)  K Fiber Glass Duck	x x sulated A	Factor 1.3405 =  Factor 1.3405 =  Ceess Doors Factor 1.3405 =  Cleaning Factor 1.3405 =	Total 617.70  Total 103.88  Total 831.85	\$103.8 \$831.8

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

**Work Order Title:** 

728	23 3°	13	13 0221	LF 12" x 12	2", 24 Gauge Ga	alvanized	Steel Duct				\$4,779.95
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	90.00	x	28.06	x	1.3405 =	3,385.30	
				Demolition MODIFY/ADD DU	90.00 JCTWORK - (9E	x A X 10' :	11.56 = 90)	x	1.3405 =	1,394.66	
729	23 3	13	13 1163	LF >1 To 2	SF Cross Sect	ion, Rew	ork Existing Duct	work			\$1,069.40
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	•
				Installation	18.00	x	44.32	x	1.3405	1,069.40	
				REWORK EXIST	ING FOR RELC	CATION	l & NEW - (2' X 9	EA = 18)			
730	23 3	13	16 0069		Gauge, Factory fletal Round Co		ted, Field Installed	d, Low Pre	essure, Galvanized	٠.	\$412.00
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
				REGISTER AND	9.00 DUCT TERMIN	x ATION	34.15	<b>X</b> .	1.3405	412.00	
731	23 31	13	33 0029	EA 12" x 4"	x 7" Register B	oot, Univ	versal, Galvanized	d Steel			\$509.12
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	9.00	x	42.20	x	1.3405	509.12	
				NEW REGISTER	BOOTS						
732	23 33	13	13 0025	EA 12" x 12 Operati		Opposed	Blade Damper, S	teel Cons	truction, Manual	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$968.66
				lantallation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	9.00	X	80.29	x	1.3405	968.66			
				NEW DAMPERS					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
733	23 37	13	00 0184	EA 12" x 12 Frame	2" Adjustable Sh	utter Bla	de Register, Dout	ble Deflec	tion, Flat Aluminum		\$221.21
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
					1.00	Х	154.29	×	1.3405	206.83	
				Demolition NEW REGISTER	1.00 - BREAK ROOI	X VI	10.73	×	1.3405 =	14.38	
734 .	23 37	13	00 0188	EA 24" x 24 Frame	l" Adjustable Sh	utter Bla	de Register, Doul	ble Deflec	tion, Flat Aluminum		\$4,541.83
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					8.00	Х	406.18	x	1.3405	4,355.87	
735	26.04		04 0000	Demolition	8.00	X	17.34	×	1.3405 =	185.95	
735	20 01	20	91 0003	EA Lock Ou	ut/Tag Out Brea	ker Or M	otor Starter				\$186.28
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total 186.28	
					8.00	X	.17.37	×	1.3405	100.20	
736	26 01	20	91 0006	EA Motors, Per Dev	rice	l Other S	ingle Source Dev	ices, Exis	ting Circuit Tracing		\$852.29
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 852.29	
					44.00	X ,	14.45	X	1.3405 =		
737	26 01	50	51 0137	EA Recycle	4' Length Linea	r Fluores	scent Lamps				\$45.36
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
					72.00	x	0.47	×	1.3405	45.36	
738	26 05	29	00 0179	A1.3 - (18EA X 4E	EA = 72) e Hole Iron Con	duit Ctra	<u> </u>			· /	
		~~	23 0170	⊾n 3/4 , On		BYG HUP	•		<u>.</u>		\$259.63
				Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	¥ .	Factor 1.3405 =	Total 259.63	
					72.00	^	2.69	X	1.3405		

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

739	26 05	29	00 0179	0091	MOD For Inst	allation On Con	crete (Inc	ludes Drilling An	d Fastene	r), Add			\$63.7
	-					Quantity	`.	Unit Price		Factor		Total	Ψ00.1
					Installation	72.00	x	0.66	x	1.3405	=	63.70	
740	26 05	29	00 0183		EA 2", One	Hole Iron Cond	duit Strap			-			\$228.9
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	40.00	x	4.27	x	1.3405	=	228.96	
					V/D CONDUIT RI	JN - (200' / 5'O	C = 40)						
741	26 05	29	00 0183	0091	MOD For Inst	allation On Con	crete (Inc	ludes Drilling An	d Fastene	r), Add			\$35.3
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	•
			,			40.00	Х .	0.66	х	1.3405		35.39	
742	26 05	33	13 0008					MT) With 4 #12					\$4,412.3
							-	crew connectors,					
					straps,	wire as indicated Quantity	d. Not for	use where detail Unit Price	i is availat			Total	
					Installation	4.00	x	565.60	X	Factor 1.3405	= '	Total 3,032.75	
					Demolition	4.00		257.30		1.3405	_	1,379.64	
					NEW AND REWO		X	257.50	X	1.3403	=	1,37 8.04	
743	26 05	33	13 0170		EA 3/4" Rig	id Galvanized S	Steel (RG	S) Steel Bushing					\$537.5
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	36.00	х	11.14	x	1.3405	=	537.59	
					V/D STUB UP - 1		2EA = 36						
44	26 05	33	13 0577			ctrical Metallic							\$2,379.1
							· wanta (E			F1		7-4-1	ΨΖ,3/ 3. Ι
					Installation	Quantity 360,00	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	Total 1,771.07	
				•	Demelities	360.00		3.67		1.3405			
					Demolition V/D STUB UP - (3		X X	1.26	×	1.3405	=	608.05	
45	26 05	33	13 0577	0019		0 To 500, Dedu							-\$14.4
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	<b>4</b>
					Installation	360.00	x	-0.03	x	1.3405	=	-14.48	
746	26 05	33	13 0581		LF 2" Electr	ical Metallic Tu	bina (EM"						\$2,415.5
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	Ψ2, τ 10.0
					Installation	200.00	x	6.98	x	1.3405	=	1,871.34	
					Demolition	200.00		2.03		1.3405	_	544.24	
					V/D CONDUIT RU		X	2.00	x	1.0400	<u>-</u>	044.24	
47	26 05	33	13 0592		EA 2" Electr	ical Metallic Tu	bing (EM	r) 90 Degree Elb	ow				\$267.4
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	10.00	x	19.95	x	1.3405	=	267.43	
					V/D CONDUIT RU	IN - (200' / 20'O	C = 10)						
48	26 05	33	13 0603				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r) Set Screw Cou	upling				\$299.74
						Quantity	•	Unit Price		Factor		Total	4200
					Installation	20.00	x	11.18	x		=	299.74	
					V/D CONDUIT RU					1.0100			
49	26 05	33	16 0004			epth, 4" Square		x		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$1,578.4
						Quantity	3.23, <b>20</b> 7	Onit Price		Factor		Total	ψ1,570.44
					Installation	50.00	x	23.55	×	1.3405	=	1,578.44	
					V/D BOX & J BOX			20.00		1.0-100			
50	26 05	33	16 0034			Square Steel Ex	posed W	ork Cover	•			*	\$505.37
						Quantity	· · ·	Unit Price		Factor		Total	φυυυ.31

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

'51	26	05 8	3 00	0187	MENTA	EA	4/0 1/10 4	O 4							
	20	00 0	0 00	0107		EA		C And Less S ion And Rotat	•	se, 120 Volt Mot g	or/Equipm	ent, Connecti	on,		\$54.3
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installatio	on	1.00	x	40.56	x	1.3405	=	54.37	
						GARBA	GE DISPO	SAL TERMIN	ATION						
'52	26	24 1	6 00	0391	-	EA			5-30 Amp	, Branch Circuit	Breaker, 1	0,000 Amp		,	\$380.0
							mærrupu	ng Capacity		Unit Dates				77-4-1	
						Installatio	on	Quantity	x	Unit Price	<b>x</b> .	Factor		Total 380.06	
'53	26	24 1	6 00	0391	0174		F D-11	8.00		35.44		1.3405			
55	20	24 1	0 00	0381	0174		For Bolt-								\$99.5
						Installatio	nn .	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
						motaneur		8.00	×	9.28	×	1.3405	_	99.52	
54	26	27 2	6 00	0005		EA	1 Gang,	20 Amp, NEM	A 5-20, D	uplex Receptacle	Assembly	y			\$1,123.2
						l 4 11 41		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installation	on .	14.00	X	59.85	X	1.3405	=	1,123.20	
55	26	27 2	6 00	0009	*****	EA	1 Gang, 2	20 Amp, GFI,	Duplex Re	eceptacle Assem	bly				\$88.2
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installatio	on	1.00	x	65.83	x	1.3405	=	88.25	
						BREAK	ROOM			00.00		1,0100			
56	26	27 2	6 00	0135		EA	1 Gang 3	20 Amp 120/2	77 Volt S	SPST, Switch As	sembly				\$247.1
											:	F		T-4-1	Ψ241.1
						Installatio	on	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x.	Factor	=	Total 247.16	
57	26	E4 4	2 00	0040		F4		3.00		61.46		1.3405			
97	20 :	51. I	3 00	0313		EA	4,300 Lui ALL4)	mens, 1' x 4', /	Architectu	ral, Lay-In/Troffe	r LED Fixt	ure (Lithonia			\$565.3
						Installatio	nn.	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
						motanaut	A1	1.00	x	421.74	X	1.3405	_	565.34	
						A1.3 BR	EAK ROOI	VI LIGHT FIXT	URE					-	
58	26	51 1	3 00	0313	0288		For Dryw	all Or Plaster	Ceilings, A	\dd			_		\$26.7
		٠				f==4=11=41		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	-	Total	
						Installatio	on	1.00	x	19.97	x	1.3405	= .	26.77	
59	26	51 1	3 00	0335		EA	4,600 Lur 2SBSL4)		Shadow B	ox Style, Lay-In/	Troffer LE	D Fixture (Litt	nonia		\$10,563.1
							•	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installatio	n	17.00	x	433.99	x	1.3405	=	9,889.98	
						Demolitio	ກ	17.00	x	29.54	x	1.3405		673.17	
								IXTURES	^		^				
50	28 (	05 1:	3 23	0065		MLF		WG, Shielded		Rated, Solid Tyr	e FPLP (F	Red), Fire Ala	rm/Life	-	\$91.2
								Quantity	iii Qoriqui	Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installatio	n ·	0.06	x	1,134.24	×	1.3405	=	91.23	
						REMOVE	E AND REI		TING FIR	E ALARM DEVI	CES - (20				
31	28 4	16 2	33	0157		EA									<u> </u>
		-						Red (EST3 G1		5, Or 110 cd Ou	iput, mign	Or Low dB			\$314.2
								Quantity	•	Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				X ·		Installatio	n	3.00	x	52.10	x	1.3405	=	209.52	
				X		Demolitio	n	3.00	×	26.05	x	1.3405		104.76	
						REMOVE	AND REI	OCATE EXIS	TING FIR	E ALARM DEVI	CES				
52	28 4	16 2°	33	1652		EA	Program /	And Test Up T	o 5 Fire A	larm Devices					\$670.2
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
						Installatio	n	1.00	x	500.00	x	1.3405	=	670.25	
						TESTING									

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

			ROOM 710 MENTAL HE							\$140,652.5
	MENT									
763	01 22 2	0 00 0010		nFor tasks not in by owner only.	cluded in the C	onstructio	n Task Ca	talog® and as		\$2,961.97
			Installation	Quantity 32.00	Unit	t Price 69.05	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 2,961.97	i
			REMOVE AND RE	LOCATE EXISTI	ING CAMERA E	3158 TRA	NSPORTA	ATION AREA - (2M	EN X 2DAYS = 32)	) .
764	01 22 2	0 00 0015		or tasks not inclu	ided in the Cons	struction <sup>-</sup>	Fask Catal	og® and as		\$3,189.32
			Installation	Quantity 32.00	Unit x	t Price 74.35	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 3,189.32	
			INTERVIEW ROOM IFP-600 LOCKABL ISP-100 SPEAKING (2MEN X 2HRS X 8	E FASPORT 3 PORT		INSTALL	<b>:</b>			
765	01 22 2	0 00 0048		ing Senior Engir	•	•	•	ecial investigatory		\$1,340.50
			Installation	Quantity 8.00		Price 125.00	<b>x</b>	Factor 1.3405 =	Total 1,340.50	
			FIRE ALARM DEFI	ERRED APPROV	VAL PLAN					
			less than exclusive conjunction		arge, use task " m Charge For C tasks in this se nch Of Depth" o	Minimum Core Drillii ection. Do or "Drilling	Charge Fo ng" should es not app	or Core Drilling" not be used in ly to sections r Block Per Inch O		\$783.15
			Installation  NEW CONDUIT RU			Price 584.22	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 783.15	
767	02 84 16	3 00 0002		rsca-Exempt P	CB And Non-PC	CB Ballasi	From A D	emolished Fixture		\$89.44
			Installation	Quantity 12.00	Unit x	Price 5.56	x	Factor 1.3405 =	Total 89.44	
			EXISTING FIXTUR	ES						
768	03 01 30	71 0015	SF 1/8" To 1/	4" Cementitious	Mortar Patch, V	/erticals A	nd Overhe	eads		\$373.73
			Installation	Quantity 40.00	Unit x	Price 6.97	x	Factor = 1.3405	Total 373.73	
			PATCH AT EXISTII 40)	NG GROUTED D	OOR FRAME I	LOCATIO	NS - (B11	9 & B154) - (20SF	PER X 2 LOCATIO	NS =
769	03 31 13	3 00 0091	CY 250' Haul	Non Motorized,	Concrete Bugg	ıy	-			\$1,000.82
			Installation	Quantity 20.00		Price 37.33	·X	Factor 1.3405 =	Total 1,000.82	
			CART TO MOVE D	EBRIS/MATERIA						
770	04 05 16	26 0018	LF Grout Doo	or Frames - Grou						\$1,148.54
		•	Installation	Quantity 204.00	x Unit	Price 4.20	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 1,148.54	
			B119 - (1) B124 - (6) B141 - B143 - (3) B154 - (1)							
			B158 - (1) TOTAL = 12EA X 1	7' = 204						:

Work Order Number: ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

	06 16	33	00 0014		SF 3/4" Inte	rior BC Plywoo	d Wall S	heathingApplied t	o wall stud	ds.		\$583.65
					4	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	******
					Installation	140.00	x	2.39	x	1.3405	448.53	
					Demolition	140.00		0.72		1.3405 =	135.12	
					COUNTER TOP		×	0.72	×	1.0400 =	100.12	
					B119 - (17' X 2 =							
					B124 - (23' + 12 =	•						
					B141-143 - (14')	30)						
					B154 - (17.5' X 2	= 35)						
					B158 - (11' X 2 =	•						
					TOTAL = 140	/						
72	06 41	13	00 0015		LF Up To 1	5" Width, 34-1/2	2" High x	24" Deep Built In	Place Ba	se		\$13,982.3
								rdwood face fram				•
								neer on raised do				
						Quantity		Unit Price	•	Factor	Total	
					Installation	35.00	×	246.99	x	1.3405 =	11,588.15	
					Demolition	35.00	×	51.03	x	1.3405 =	2,394.20	
					B119 - (9')							
					B154 - (9')							
					B158 - (11')							
					B124 - (6')							
					TOTAL = 35							
73	06 41	13	00 0015	0067	MOD For Pre	mium Grade, Ad	dd					\$4,074.3
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation	35.00	×	86.84	x	1.3405 =	4,074.32	
774	06.41											
	00 41	13	00 0085		LF Up To 1	5" Wide, 36" Hi	ah x 13"	Deep Built In Plac	e Single I	Door Wall		\$14.323.51
	00 41	13	00 0085		Op 10 1			Deep Built In Place			•	\$14,323.51
	00 41	13	00 0085		Cabinet	Prefinished with	solid ha	rdwood face fram		Door Wall rood door frames.	•	\$14,323.51
	00 41	13	00 0085		Cabinet Hardwo		solid ha	rdwood face fram			Total	\$14,323.5 <sup>1</sup>
	00 41	13	00 0085		Cabinet	Prefinished with od veneer on ra	solid ha	rdwood face fram r panels.		ood door frames.	Total 11,394.79	\$14,323.5°
	00 41	13	00 0085		Cabineti Hardwoo	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity	solid ha iised doo x	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price 212.51	es, hardw	ood door frames.	11,394.79	\$14,323.5
	00 41	13	00 0085		Cabineti Hardwood Installation Demolition	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity 40.00	solid ha	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price	es, hardw	Factor = 1.3405		\$14,323.5
	30 41	13	00 0085		Cabineti Hardwoo	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity 40.00	solid ha iised doo x	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price 212.51	es, hardw	Factor = 1.3405	11,394.79	\$14,323.5
	30 41	13	00 0085		Cabineti Hardwood Installation Demolition B119 - (15')	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity 40.00	solid ha iised doo x	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price 212.51	es, hardw	Factor = 1.3405	11,394.79	\$14,323.5 <sup>-</sup>
	30 41	13	00 0085		Cabinet Hardwood Installation Demolition B119 - (15') B154 - (14')	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity 40.00	solid ha iised doo x	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price 212.51	es, hardw	Factor = 1.3405	11,394.79	\$14,323.5 <sup>-</sup>
775			00 0085	0067	Cabineti Hardwood Installation Demolition B119 - (15') B154 - (14') B158 - (11') TOTAL = 40	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity 40.00 40.00	solid ha iised doo X X	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price 212.51	es, hardw	Factor = 1.3405	11,394.79	
7775				0067	Cabineti Hardwood Installation Demolition B119 - (15') B154 - (14') B158 - (11') TOTAL = 40	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity 40.00 40.00	solid ha iised doo X X	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price 212.51 54.62	es, hardw	Factor = 1.3405 = 1.3405 =	11,394.79 2,928.72	•
75				0067	Cabineti Hardwood Installation Demolition B119 - (15') B154 - (14') B158 - (11') TOTAL = 40	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity 40.00 40.00	a solid ha ised doo X X	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price 212.51 54.62 Unit Price	es, hardw X X	Factor = 1.3405 = 1.3405 =	11,394.79 2,928.72 Total	\$14,323.51 \$3,616.67
	06 41	13	00 0085	0067	Cabineti Hardwood Installation  Demolition B119 - (15') B154 - (14') B158 - (11') TOTAL = 40  MOD For President	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity 40.00 40.00  nium Grade, Ac Quantity 40.00	a solid ha ised doo  X  X	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price 212.51 54.62 Unit Price 67.45	es, hardw  X  X	Factor = 1.3405 = 1.3	11,394.79 2,928.72	\$3,616.67
	06 41	13		0067	Cabineti Hardwood Installation  Demolition B119 - (15') B154 - (14') B158 - (11') TOTAL = 40  MOD For President Stallation  EA Broom C	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity 40.00 40.00  nium Grade, Ac Quantity 40.00  cabinetPrefinish	a solid ha ised doo  X  X  X  idd  X	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price 212.51 54.62  Unit Price 67.45	es, hardw  X  X	Factor = 1.3405 = 1.3	11,394.79 2,928.72 Total	\$3,616.67
	06 41	13	00 0085	0067	Cabineti Hardwood Installation  Demolition B119 - (15') B154 - (14') B158 - (11') TOTAL = 40  MOD For President Stallation  EA Broom C	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity 40.00 40.00  nium Grade, Ac Quantity 40.00  cabinetPrefinish Hardwood vene	a solid ha ised doo  X  X  X  idd  X	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price 212.51 54.62  Unit Price 67.45  solid hardwood facesed door panels.	es, hardw  X  X	Factor 1.3405 = Factor 1.3405	11,394.79 2,928.72 Total 3,616.67	\$3,616.67
	06 41	13	00 0085	0067	Installation  Demolition B119 - (15') B154 - (14') B158 - (11') TOTAL = 40  MOD For Prer Installation  EA Broom C	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity 40.00 40.00  nium Grade, Ac Quantity 40.00  CabinetPrefinish Hardwood vene Quantity	a solid ha ised doo  X  X  A  dd  X  eer on rai	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price 212.51 54.62  Unit Price 67.45  solid hardwood facesed door panels. Unit Price	x x x ce frames,	Factor 1.3405 = 1.340	11,394.79 2,928.72 Total 3,616.67	
	06 41	13	00 0085	0067	Installation  Demolition B119 - (15') B154 - (14') B158 - (11') TOTAL = 40  MOD For Prer Installation  EA Broom C frames.	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 CabinetPrefinish Hardwood vene Quantity 1.00	a solid ha ised doo  X  X  X  idd  X	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price 212.51 54.62  Unit Price 67.45  solid hardwood facesed door panels.	es, hardw  X  X	Factor 1.3405 = Factor 1.3405	11,394.79 2,928.72 Total 3,616.67	\$3,616.67
76	06 41	13	00 0085		Installation Demolition B119 - (15') B154 - (14') B158 - (11') TOTAL = 40 MOD For Prer Installation  EA Broom C frames. Installation A1.5 - DETAIL 3 -	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 CabinetPrefinish Hardwood vene Quantity 1.00	a solid ha ised doo  X  X  A  dd  X  eer on rai	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price 212.51 54.62  Unit Price 67.45  solid hardwood facesed door panels. Unit Price	x x x ce frames,	Factor 1.3405 = 1.340	11,394.79 2,928.72 Total 3,616.67 Total 739.47	\$3,616.67
76	06 41	13	00 0085	0067	Installation Demolition B119 - (15') B154 - (14') B158 - (11') TOTAL = 40 MOD For Prer Installation  EA Broom C frames. Installation A1.5 - DETAIL 3 -	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 CabinetPrefinish Hardwood vene Quantity 1.00	a solid ha ised doo  X  X  idd  X  seer on rai  X	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price 212.51 54.62  Unit Price 67.45  solid hardwood facesed door panels. Unit Price	x x x ce frames,	Factor 1.3405 = 1.340	11,394.79 2,928.72 Total 3,616.67	\$3,616.67 \$739.47
7775	06 41	13	00 0085		Installation Demolition B119 - (15') B154 - (14') B158 - (11') TOTAL = 40 MOD For Prer Installation  EA Broom C frames. Installation A1.5 - DETAIL 3 -	Prefinished with od veneer on ra Quantity 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 CabinetPrefinish Hardwood vene Quantity 1.00 B158	a solid ha ised doo  X  X  idd  X  seer on rai  X	rdwood face fram r panels. Unit Price 212.51 54.62  Unit Price 67.45  solid hardwood facesed door panels. Unit Price	x x x ce frames,	Factor 1.3405 = 1.340	11,394.79 2,928.72 Total 3,616.67 Total 739.47	\$3,616.67

Work Order Number: eziQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

ASE	MENT									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
778	06 41	13	00 0108	SET Tamper-F	Proof Screw S	ets Per P	Panel				\$415.66
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	38.00	x	8.16	x	1.3405	415.66	
				A1.5 DETAIL 1:							
				B119 - (14)							
				B154 - (14)							
				B158 - (10)							
				TOTAL = 38		<del>,</del>					
779	06 41	93	00 0007	EA Cabinet D	rawer Lock S	quare St	yle, Surface Mou	nt			\$2,764.9
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			,	Installation	38.00	х	54.28	x	1.3405 =	2,764.97	
				A1.5 DETAIL 1:							
				B119 - (14)							
				B154 - (14)							
				B158 - (10)							
				TOTAL = 38							
780	07 21	16	00 0033	SF 3-1/2" Kra	ft Faced, R-1	1 Minera	l Wool Flexible In	sulation			\$1,441.3
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	960.00	×	1.12	x	1.3405 =	1,441.31	
				B124 - WALLS - (48	251						
				•	•						
				B141 - 143 - WALL							
				B158 - WALLS - (18	30)						
				TOTAL = 960							
781	07 21	16	00 0034	SF 6-1/4" Kra	ift Faced, R-1	9 Minera	l Wool Flexible In	sulation			\$315.8
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	155.00	x	1.52	х	1.3405	315.82	
				B124 - CEILING - (	en)						
				B141 - 143 - CEILIN							,
				TOTAL = 155	iG - (75)						
700	00.05	40	00.0040								
782	08 05	13	00 0012					ealed Stee	el Frame With 3/8"		\$3,513.5
				Glazing P		ion Glass	In Door, Add				
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	12.00	x	218.42	х	1.3405	3,513.50	
				DOOR VISION LITE	FRAME:						
				B119 - (1)							
				B124 - (6)							
				B141 - B143 - (3)						· .	
				B154 - (1)							
				B158 - (1) TOTAL = 12							
702	00.40	40	40.0074								
783	06 12	13	13 0074		Through 7'-2"	High, 6-3	3/4" Deep, 16 Gau	ige, Knocl	Down Metal Door		\$6,204.17
				Frame	<u>.</u>						
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 5,915.14	
					12.00	x	367.72	x	1.3405		
				Demolition	3.00	x	71.87	x	1.3405 =	289.03	
				DOOR FRAME:							
				B119 - (1)							
				B119 - (1) B124 - (6)							
				B124 - (6)							
				B124 - (6) B141 - B143 - (3)			·				
				B124 - (6)			·				

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

784	0	8 12	13	13 0074	0069	MOD For Au	xiliary Frame Re	einforcem	ent For Hinges, A	\dd			\$540.4
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	12.00	x	33.60	×	1.3405	540.49	
785	0	B 12	13	13 0074	0074	MOD For We	elded Frames, A	.dd					\$957.1
				•			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	12.00	×	59.50	x	1.3405	957.12	
786	0	8 12	13	13 0074	0079	MOD For 3/4	Hour Rating, A	dd ·	, .				\$592.6
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	12.00	x	36.84	, <b>x</b>	1.3405	592.61	
787	0	B 13	13	13 0138		EA 3' x 7' :	x 1-3/4" 16 Gaug	ge Metal I	Door (Unrated)				\$10,227.6
							Quantity	-	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	12.00	×	625.03	x	1.3405 =	10,054.23	
						Demolition	3.00	x	43.12	×	1.3405 =	173.41	
						DOOR:							
						B119 - (1)							
						B124 - (6)							
			•			B141 - B143 - (3 B154 - (1)	)						
						B154 - (1)							
						TOTAL = 11							
88	0	3 13	13	13 0138	0107	.MOD For 45	Minutes Rated	Door And	FM Label, Add				\$665.
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	12.00	x	41.40	x	1.3405	665.96	
89	0	3 51	23	00 0006		SF Industr	ial Steel Windov	v, Fixed S	Security Sash				\$986.
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	12.00	x	61.32	x	1.3405	986.39	
						B158 - NEW WIN	NDOW FRAME -	(3 X 4 =	12)				
90	0	3 51	23	00 0006	0190	MOD For He	avy Commercia	Grade (H	-1C-40), Add			,	\$409.2
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			,			Installation	12.00	x	25.44	x	1.3405	409.23	
91	08	3 51	23	00 0006	0191	MOD For No	n Stock Custom	Sizes, Ad	dd				\$87.0
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	12.00	x	5.41	x	1.3405 =	87.03	
92	08	3 51	23	00 0006		SF Industr	ial Steel Windov	v, Fixed S	Security Sash				\$1,540.2
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				X		Installation	100.00	x	7.18	, <b>x</b>	1.3405	962.48	
				X		Demolition	100.00	x	4.31	χ .	1.3405 =	577.76	
						LABOR TO REM	OVE AND REIN	ISTALL E	XISTING FRAME	E TO REP	LACE GLAZING -	(2.5 X 5 X 8EA = 10	0)
93	08	3 71	23	00 0020			x 4-1/2" Standar e Finish Hinge	d Duty, H	alf Surface, Ball I	Bearing, B	irass/Bronze, Satin		\$3,424.6
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
						Installation	18.00	X	141.93	x	1.3405	3,424.63	
						12 DOORS X 1.5	5 = 18						
94	30	71	23	00 0020	0227	MOD For Pai	ir Of Non-Remov	vable Pins	s (NRP), Add				\$144.7
						lmatalla"	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						Installation	18.00	x	6.00	x	1.3405	144.77	

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

BASE				~~	22 2 42 4										
795	·	บช	/1	23	00 0484		EA		verall Height, G ncludes drilling.		Molded Rubber S s Grout.	ecurity Fl	oor Stop (Ives		\$838.20
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installatio	n	12.00	x	49.86	x	1.3405	802.05	
							Demolitio	n	3.00	х	8.99	x	1.3405 =	36.15	
796	C	08	71	23	00 0568		EA	Steel Kid	k Down Door H	older (Iv	es FS544)				\$281.83
							Installatio	n	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total 281.83	
		_					mounded		12.00	Х	17.52	х	1.3405	201.03	
797	C	08	71	23	00 1460		EA	12" x 36	', 0.050" Thick,	Satin Sta	ainless Finish, St	tainless Ki	ick Plate		\$829.23
							l	_	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installatio	n	12.00	X	51.55	х	1,3405	829.23	
798	C	80	71	23	00 1460	0541	MOD	For Four	Beveled Edges	, Add					\$28.31
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installatio	n	12.00	X	1.76	x	1.3405	28.31	
799	C	08	71	23	00 1460	0543	MOD	For Cou	nter Sink Holes,	Add	****				\$90.08
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installation	n ·	12.00	x	5.60	x	1.3405 =	90.08	
800	0	08	71	23	00 1460	0544	MOD	For UL L	abel (Fire Rate	d), Add					\$157.64
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installatio	n	12.00	x	9.80	x	1.3405	157.64	
801	0	08	71	23	00 2263		EA	Surface		Duty Do	oor Closer (LCN	4040XP/4			\$5,671.44
`									Quantity	,	Unit Price		Factor	Total	φοίοι 1.44
							Installation	n	12.00	x	352.57	x	1.3405	5,671.44	
802	0	08	71	23	00 2292		EA	Entrance	Office F41 Pre	-Assemb	oled LocksetLock	ed with ke	ev outside and		\$10,690.76
									ton inside.				-,		
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
						_	Installatio	n	12.00	X	664.60	x	1.3405	10,690.76	
803	0	08 8	38	53	00 0032		SF				H.P. White TP-0	500.01Le	vel II (Step 12) Or		\$27,042.93
								ASTM 1	233 Class III (St	ep 15).				·	
					T.		Installatio	n	Quantity 184.00	x	Unit Price 109.64	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 27,042.93	
							DOOD VII	CIONIII						,	
													X 3 X 12EA = 72) - (2.5 X 5 X 8EA = 1	100)	
									OW - (3 X 4 = 1:		JIVIS B 124 & B 1-	11-0143	- (2.5 X 5 X 0LX -	100)	
							TOTAL =		(0)(1)	-,					
804	0	08 8	38	53	00 0032	0307	MOD	For Glas	s Removal And	Preparir	ng Opening For N	lew Glazi	ng, Add		\$8,262.84
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installation	n	100.00	x	61.64	X	1.3405	8,262.84	
805	0	9 (	)1	20	91 0023		SF	Up To 10		n And R	epair Plaster/Stu	ICCO			\$9,827.47
									Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	Ψο,οπι
							Installation	n	290.00	x	25.28	x	1.3405	9,827.47	•
							PATCH &	DEDAID	EXISTING:		20.20		1.0-100		
									DNS X 10SF = :	50)					
							•		IONS X 103F = :						
									OCATIONS X 1		0)				
								-	ONS X 10SF = 4		-				
							B158 - (5	LOCATIO	ONS X 10SF = 8	50)	•				
							TOTAL =	200							

Work Order Number:

ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

BASE													\$4,992.10		
806	0	9 22	16	13 0016	×	SF 4" Width, 16" On Center, 18 Gauge, Non Load Bearing, Non Structural Metal Stud Framing With Tracks And Runners									
				•		Installation	Quantity 1,115.00	x	Unit Price 3.34	×	Factor 1.3405	Total 4,992.16			
						B124 - WALLS - ( B141 - 143 - WAL B158 - WALLS - ( TOTAL = 1115	LS - (295) + CI						y Tomas a		
807	0	9 22	16	13 0043		LF 12" Wid	e, 16 Gauge G	alvanize	d Steel Backing P	late			\$1,168.9		
				e <sup>2</sup>		installation	Quantity 200.00	x	Unit Price 4,36	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 1,168.92			
						BACKING									
808	0	9 29	00	00 0013		SF 5/8" Typ	e X Fire Rated	Gypsun	Board				\$3,755.0		
						Installation	Quantity 2,075.00	x	Unit Price 1.35	×	Factor 1.3405	Total 3,755.08			
						B124 - WALLS - ( B141 - 143 - WAL B158 - (180 X 2 B TOTAL = 2075	LS - (295 X 2 E	BOTH SI	-						
809	0	9 29	00	00 0013	0050	MOD For >1,6	300, Deduct						-\$250.3		
						Installation	Quantity 2,075.00	×	Unit Price -0.09	x	Factor 1.3405	Total -250.34			
810	0	9 29	00	00 0056		SF Up To 1	0' High, Walls,	Tape, S	packle And Finish	Gypsum	Board		\$1,364.0		
						Installation	Quantity 1,920.00	x	Unit Price 0.53	x	Factor =	Total 1,364.09			
811	0:	9 29	00	00 0059		WALLS SF Up To 1	0' High Ceiling	is Tane	Spackle And Fini	sh Gynsu	m Board		\$137.1		
						Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 137.13	Ψίστι		
						CEILINGS	155.00	x	0.66	x	1.3405	107.10			
812	0	9 29	00	00 0062		LF Up To 1	0' High, Vertica	d Corner	s, Tape, Spackle	And Finish	n Gypsum Board		\$608.0		
						Installation 42EA X 10' = 420	Quantity 420.00	x	Unit Price 1.08	x	Factor = 1.3405	Total 608.05			
813	0:	9 29	00	00 0065			0' High, Horizo	ntal Corr	ers, Tape, Spack	le And Fir	ish Gypsum Board		\$234.5		
						Installation	Quantity 140.00	x	Unit Price 1.25	x	Factor = 1.3405	Total 234.59			
						CEILING CORNE						<del></del>			
814	0	9 29	00	00 0074		LF Corner I	•	ed Steel	For Gypsum Boa	rd			\$1,407.5		
						Installation	Quantity 420.00	x	Unit Price 2.50	x	Factor = 1.3405	Total 1,407.53			
815	-09	9 51	13	00 0020		42EA X 10' = 420 SF 2' x 4' x	3/4" Mineral Fil	her Acou	stical Ceiling Pan				\$902.00		
-· <b>-</b>	٠,	. •1	.5	11 3020		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total 658.72	\$803.9		
						Demolition	252.00 252.00	X	1.95 0.43	X	1.3405 = 1.3405 =	145.26			
						REMOVE AND MO B124 - (172)		X AT NEW		x NS:	1.0400 _	1-70.20			
						B141 - B143 - (80) TOTAL = 252	)		•						

Work Order Number: ezIQC-VCI-FM08250007844

Work Order Title:

816				40	00 0020	0007	MOD 5: 5		-P #	0		NDO OAR - TI- 1	-	
010	U	9 3	91	13	00 0020	0087	MOD For Pr	•	clipse Or		mum .70	NRC) Ceiling Tile, Ad		\$97.9
							Installation	Quantity 252.00	×	Unit Price 0.29	x	Factor 1.3405	Total 97.96	
817	0	9 5	51	13	00 0020	0095	MOD For >2	200 To 500, Add						\$47.2
							Installation	Quantity 252.00	x	Unit Price 0.14	x	Factor = 1.3405 =	Total 47.29	
818	0	9 5	51	13	00 0020	0104	MOD For R	ough Texture, Ad		V. 14		1.0-103		\$47.2
	_		•					Quantity	•	Unit Price		Factor	Total	Ψ-1.2
							Installation	252.00	x	0.14	x	1.3405	47.29	
819	0	9 5	51	13	00 0020	0107	MOD For Si	ngle Angled Teg	ılar Edge	(Reveal), Add				\$202.6
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installation	252.00	x	0.60	x	1.3405	202.68	
820	0	9 5	53	23	00 0005		SF 2' x 4'	Grid, 15/16" T Ba	ar Ceiling	Suspension Sys	tem			\$763.4
							14-W-41	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installation	252.00	×	1.90	x	1.3405	641.83	
							Demolition	252.00	x	0.36	<b>x</b> .	1.3405 =	121.61	
								MODIFY T-BAR	AT NEW	WALL LOCATIO	NS:			
							B124 - (172)	•						
							B141 - B143 - (8 TOTAL = 252	30)						
821	0	9 5	 53	23	00 0005	0121		Listed (Fire Gua	ard). Add					\$23.6
								Quantity	,,	Unit Price		Factor	Total	420.0
							Installation	252.00	x	0.07	x	1.3405	23.65	
822	0	9 5	53	23	00 0005	0129	MOD For Co	ompression Strut	s With Sp	olay Wires, Add				\$70.9
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installation	252.00	X	. 0.21	x	1.3405	70.94	
823	0	9 5	3	23	00 0005	0132	MOD For >2	200 To 500, Add						\$57.4
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installation	252.00	X	0.17	x	1.3405	57.43	
824	0:	9 6	0 65 13 33 0003 SF 1/4" Thick, Flexible Self Leveling Cementitious Underlayment With Liquid Latex  Modifiers								\$857.3			
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
							Installation	418.00	x	1.53	x	1.3405 =	857.30	
							FLOOR PREP:							
							B119 - (13 X 11	= 143)						
							B124 - (32' X 13	·=						
							B141 - B143 - (1							•
							B154 - (13 X 11 B158 - (11 X 5.6	•						
							TOTAL = 836 X	•						
825	0	9 6	5	16	23 0007				ss, 0.020	" Wear Layer, Sli	p Retarda	nt Surface,		\$4,925.9
							Comm	•	t Flooring	g (Armstrong® Sa	afeguard®	-		
							Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total 4,657.97	
								476.00	х	7.30	X	1.3405		
							Demolition	476.00	X (40) = 4	0.42	x	1.3405 =	267.99	
								= 143) + COVE - = 143) + COVE -	, ,					
								= 61) + COVE -						
							TOTAL = 476	.,	,,					